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1. INTRODUCTION—AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

Established in 1960 by the Ramakrishna Math and Ramakrishna Mission, 
Belur Math, this autonomous Residential College in the idyllic setting at 
Narendrapur in greater Kolkata aims at fulfilling Swami Vivekananda’s 
vision of education. It provides both academic and spiritual training to 
young men hailing largely from West Bengal with a smattering of 
students from Assam, Tripura, Chhattisgarh, Telangana, and Maharashtra. 

Currently the college offers 13 undergraduate (UG) programmes 
for Bachelors’ degree (B.A. / B.Sc. Honours) and 5 post-graduate (PG) 
programmes for Masters’ degree (M.A. / M.Sc.). The medium of 
instruction is English for subjects other than Bangla, Hindi and Sanskrit. 
Undergraduate programmes include Bangla, English, History, Philosophy, 
Political Science, and Sanskrit for B.A. Honours, and Chemistry, 
Computer Science, Economics, Life Sciences, Mathematics Physics, 
Statistics for B.Sc. Honours. Post-graduate programmes are offered in 
English, Sanskrit, Chemistry, Computer Science, and Physics. 

Besides, through its ‘Vivekananda Centre for Research’ the 
institution runs Ph.D. programmes under the University of Calcutta in 
Chemistry, Computer Science, and Physics.  

 2. COLLEGE PROFILE (2024-25):

•	 Academic Programmes :
•	 Undergraduate Honours/Major Programmes : 12

o	 B.Sc. – Chemistry, Computer Science, Economics, 
Mathematics, Physics, Statistics. 
o	 B.A. –  Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, Political 

Science, Sanskrit. 
•	 Post Graduate Programmes : 5

o	 M.Sc. – Chemistry, Computer Science, Physics
o	 M.A. –  English, Sanskrit

•	 Research Programmes :
o	 Ph.D. –  Chemistry, Computer Science, Physics,    

•	 Short Term/Certificate Courses : Can be found in section 
•	 Student Profile (2024-25) :

UG 1st Year : 173
UG 2nd Year : 190
UG 3rd Year : 194
PG 1st Year : 59
PG 2nd Year : 61

Total No. of Registered Ph.D. Scholars : 43
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•	 Faculty Profile :

A. Number of Full Time Faculty Members :  52
B. Number of Government SACT : 7
C. Number of Temporary/Guest/Visiting Faculty : 40
D. Number of Management Appointed Contractual Faculty 

Member : 1
E. Number of Management Appointed Chair Professors : 4 

•	 Profile of other Staff Members :

No. of Administrative Staff 36 (Permanent)
Management Appointed Staff 39

3. AWARDS & ACCOMPLISHMENTS : 
•	 NIRF Ranking 2025: All India Rank: 24
The college took part in ‘India Rankings 2025’ conducted by the 

National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) in the ‘College’ 
category and was ranked 24th at the National level by the Ministry of 
Education, Government of India. The college scored 66.81 (out of 100), 
thus producing the best performance since joining the ranking exercise.
l	 Institutional Accomplishments : 
v	The ‘Scientific & Industrial Research Organization (SIRO)’ 

status of the college was renewed on 19 September 2024 and the 
same is now valid till 31 March 2027. 

v	The college was conferred the prestigious ‘Uttaran – Academic 
Excellence Award’ by TV9 Bangla on 31 May 2025 in recognition 
of its outstanding contribution to higher education.

l	Teachers’ Achievements : 
v	Prof. Narayana Dash, Associate Professor & Head, Department 

of Sanskrit, has received ‘Sri Aurobindo Puraskar 2025’ from Sri 
Aurobindo Samiti for his remarkable contribution towards the 
spread of Sanskrit language & literature.

v	Prof. Pranab Kumar Sarkar, Associate Professor & Head, 
Department of Bengali has received ‘Nazrul Samman, 2025’ 
from Blooms Prakashani, Kolkata on 24 May 2025 for his 
notable contribution to Bengali literature.

v	Prof Sekhar Ray, Department of Bengali has been awarded 
‘Swami Vivekananda Excellence Award 2025’ by International 
Benevolent Research Foundation (IRBF), Kolkata on 12 January 
2025 for his notable contribution in literature and education.
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v	Prof Sekhar Ray has also received ‘Dalit Gourav Award 2025’ 
from Namasudra Samaj Sanstha, Jalpaiguri on 31 May 2025 for 
his commendable work in ‘Dalit Society, culture and literature.

v	Prof. Sekhar Ray Department of Bengali has received D. Litt 
degree in bengali from University of Ranchi.

v	The follwing faculty members have been admitted to Phd degrees 
from respective university.
1.	 Prof. Pranab Kumar Mondal (Department of English - from 

Jadavpur University)
2.	 Prof. Pulakesh Sarkar (Department Pol. Sc. - from Jadavpur 

University)
3.	 Students’ Achievements : 
v	Sriman Diavik Dev (Statastics Hons) & Sriman Chayan 

Halder (Chemistry Hons), outgoing Undergraduate students 
were among the top 20 Indian students nominated by the 
Department of Science & Technology (DST), New Delhi for 
participation in Asian Science Camp (ASC) 2025 held at 
Suranaree University of Technology, Thailand held during.

v	The College Cricket Team lifted the Champion’s Crown in this 
year’s inter-college cricket tournament.organized by the Pailan 
Group of Institutions, Kolkata, held during April 21-22, 2025. 
Among the participants, Sriman Joydeep Choudhury (UG I, 
Statistics (Hons.)) has been adjudged the Player of the 
Tournament.

v	Sriman Srijan Maity (UG II, Chemistry (Hons.)) secured the 
1st position. in the Inter College-University Recitation 
Competition organized by Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamandira 
on 7 September 2024 

v	Sriman Srijan Maity (UG II, Chemistry (Hons.)) stood 1st in 
Recitation Competition.in the Inter College-University Cultural 
Competitions organized by Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama, 
Narendrapur on 2 October 2024 

v	Sriman Tamaldip Roy (PG I, English) was placed 2nd in the 
Inter College-University Debate Competition organized by the 
Tagore Research Institute, Kalighat, Kolkata on 17 November 
2024..

v	Sriman Tamaldip Roy (PG I, English) received a special prize 
for his commendable performance in the ‘Soham Smriti’ 
Extempore Speech Competition held on 23 November 2024 at 
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Abanindra Sabhagriha, Nandan, Kolkata.
v	A group of UG students comprising Sriman Ashish Pal, Sriman 

Devjit Chakraborty (Economics), Sriman Abhinaba Manna 
(Computer Science) and Sriman Rahul Mahato (Physics) 
participated in “Econverge – Bidding War” competition 
organized by the Scottish Church College, Kolkata on 27th 
November 2024 and was placed 1st .

v	Sriman Tamaldip Ray (PG II, English) secured the 2nd position 
in the State level Inter College-University Extempore Speech 
Competition organized by Indian Council for Cultural Relations 
(ICCR) on 27 February 2025, as a part of the ‘Purvodaya 
Literary Festival 2025’.

v	Sriman Sourish Ghosh & Sriman Dattatreya Mohanta, (UG 
II Physics (Hons), participated in the Science Fair at Konnagar 
organized by Konnagar Mahadesh Parishad during January 10-
12, 2025 and secured the 1st position for their model on ‘Robo 
Therapy’. Further, Sriman Sourish Ghosh and Sriman 
Dattatreya Mohanta were placed 1st and 3rd respectively in the 
Quiz Competition (individual) organized as a part of the Science 
Fair. 

v	A team comprising Sriman Pranab Das, Sriman Mahendra 
Pratap Bal & Sriman Suman Manna (all from UG II Chemistry 
(Hons)) participated in the Science Fair organized by 
Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamandira on 29 January 2025 and 
secured the 1st position for a model on ‘Recycling of plastic 
waste into fuel’. 

v	A team comprising Sriman Sayan Ghora, Sriman Ayush 
Biswas & Sriman Utsab Ghosh (UG III, Chemistry Hons.) 
won the 1st Prize in Dr. Arindam Ghosh Memorial Inter Institution 
Poster Competition for UG and PG students, organised by 
Scottish Church College held on 25.03.2025.

v	Sriman Rahul Roy (PG SemIII, English) secured the first 
position in Inspired (creative essay writing competition) -Reverie 
‘25 - The Literary Fest of RKSMVV, Department of English. 

v	Sriman Syamantak Bhattacharya (PG English) secured the 
Best Paper Award of the Session 3(C) at the 5th Annual 
International Conference on Popular Culture, organized by the 
Department of English, Sister Nivedita University on 22 -23 
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August, 2025 for paper titled “Spectres of Justice: The Dalit 
Woman’s Absence and Erasure in Contemporary Screen Media”.

v	3 students of our college secured the top 3 positions 
(Kamalakanta Barman (UG III) - 1st Swastik Das (UG II) - 
2nd Soham Mandal (UG I) - 3rd) in the State Level Inter College-
University Essay Competition on the Life & Teachings of Sister 
Nivedita, organized by the Rotary Club of Calcutta West Ridge, 
held on March 2025. 

v	A group of students of our college participated in the Academic 
Fest ‘Epsilon Delta’, organized by the Department of Statistics, 
St. Xavier’s College, Kolkata on 3 April 2025 and among them 
the following Statistics (Hons.) students came up with flying 
colours :
Event : Paper presentation (“Proectura”):
Group A: Champion - Soumyadip Saha and Souradip Gucchait 

(UG I)
Runners’ Up - Rochisnu Dey and Shubhronil Dutta (UG III) 
Group B :  Champion - Suparno Deb and Subhro Bhattacharya 

(UG I) 
Further, Sriman Debangshu Sadhukhan and Kuntal Kundu (PG 

I, Data 	Science & AI) received the Runners’ up title in the event 
‘Analyticon’.
l	 Results of National level Competitive Examinations : 
Deaprtment Exam/

Institute
Ranks within top 

100
Other Ranks

Chemistry JAM 9, 10, 14, 28, 71, 
78, 97, 98, 

188 , 305, 459, 515, 522, 
601, 633, 742, 781, 1387, 

1449, 1728, 2354, 386
TIFR 3 Selected

Computer 
Sc.

JEST 62
Vellore 

Institute of 
Technology

 -------- 136

Mathematics JAM 969666       102, 149, 229, 287, 345, 
610, 667, 772,  937,  1038, 

1074, 1108, 2149
ISI 1 Selected --------

TIFR 1 Selected --------
RKMVERI 4 Selected --------
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Physics JAM 8, 41 117, 147, 205, 251, 335, 
439, 545, 565, 580, 635, 

769, 851, 1279, 1512
JEST 85
GATE ---------- 299, 873,

Statistics JAM 2, 3, 8, 21, 22, 26, 
28, 47, 59

107 , 361

ISI 3,4,5,6,9,12,16,  
26, 27, 30, 38, 64

4. COLLEGE NEWS

A) MONASTIC NEWS :
v	Br. Akhandachaitanya (Biswajit) Maharaj, erstwhile Coordinator 

of the Exam Cell, has been posted to Ramakrishna Mission 
Vivekananda College, Chennai. 

v	Swami Vedagamyananda (Biswajit) Maharaj has taken charge as 
the Controller of Examinations of the college.

v	Swami Tyagindrananda (Subhajit) Maharaj has joined the 
college family. He has been looking after the maintenance 
department, the Placement Cell and Brahmananda Bhavana 
Hostel.

v	Br. Ishachaitanya (Kumar) Maharaj has joined the college 
monastic team and has been appointed as the Coordinator of the 
Vivekananda Centre for Research.. 

B) NEW APPOINTMENTS:

●	 Sri Savaliya Yadav joined this institution on 2 May 2025 as a 
driver.

●	 Sri Sunny Kumar Singh joined as a cleaner in the hostel.

C) RETIREMENTS / CHANGES IN ADMINISTRATION :

l	Dr. Bikash Baran Ghosh, Associate Professor & Head, Department 
of Chemistry, retired on 31 January 2025. He has been succeeded by 
Dr. Rathindranath Ghosh. 

l	Dr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad Roy, Associate Professor & Head, 
Department of History retired on 28 February. Sri Susobhan 
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Sengupta.has taken charge in his place. 

l	Sri Smritimoy Banerjee, Head Clerk, retired on 28 February 2025.

l	Prof Joykrishna Maity, Department of Chemistry took charge as the 
Coordinator of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the 
college on 31January 2025.

D) DEMISE:

l	Sri Bhelo Dolui, hostel staff, who was suffering from colon cancer, 
breathed his last on  at his residence on 24 August 2024. He was 59.

l	Sriman Kabir Hasan Sheikh, a UG III Physics (Hons.) student, who 
had been suffering from acute pancreatitis, passed away on 14 
October 2024.  

The college family deeply mourns the untimely demise of Sri Dolui and 
Sriman Kabir and prays for the peaceful sojourn of the departed souls.

E) NEW VENTURES:
●	 Summer Internship for outside students was arranged by the 

Department of Mathematics for the first time during May-June 
2025. 

●	 Following UGC Guidelines, Alumni Connect Cell and Industry 
Relations Cell have been formed.

●	 Sri Saraswati Puja was organized for the first time by the college on 
2 & 3 February 2025. 

E) SIGNING OF MOU : The college has signed MoU with IISWBM, 
Kolkata and Praxis, Bengaluru for academic collaboration. A number of 
courses are being offered with the assistance of the two organizations. 

F) SUMMER INTERNSHIPS ARRANGED BY THE COLLEGE :

As in the previous session, the Departments of Chemistry and Physics 
arranged for Summer Internship in June 2025 in collaboration with the 
Vivekananda Centre for Research. In addition, the Department of 
Mathematics also offered 

The following is the synopsis on the itinerary and participation in the 
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programme :
Department Duration of 

Internship
Theme Number of 

Participants
Chemistry June 10  - 21, 

2025
Chemical Science 84

Physics June 12-23, 2025 Experimental & 
Theoretical 
Physics

40

Mathematics June 2-16, 2025 Mathematical 
Modelling using 
Python

25

G) PARTICIPATION OF COLLEGE STUDENTS IN SUMMER 
INTERNSHIP  :

UG Sem IV students took part in the ‘Summer Internship’ following 
NWEP 2020 guidelines. The following is the list of internship sites 
visited by our students :

Sl No Department Internship Sites
1 Bengali RKMLSP, Narendrapur 

RKMITI, Narendrapur
2 Chemistry IIT Kharagpur

IIT Tirupati
IIT Roorkee
IISER Kolkata
IISER Tirupati
IISER Thiruvanantapuram
SINP Kolkata
PMC Rubber Chemicals
Jadavpur University 
IACS, Kolkata

3 Computer Science RKMVERI, Belur
Maantic Global IT Solutions Pvt 
Ltd
ITC Ltd
Jadavpur University
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Sl No Department Internship Sites
4 Economics Bureau of Applied Economics 

(BAES), Kolkata, Govt. of WB
5 English RKM BBA, Narendrapur 

RMIC, Golpark 
Climate Praxis, Bengaluru
Sky Watchers’ Association, 
Kolkata

6 History Indian Museum, Kolkata
West Bengal State Archives, 
Kolkata
Central Library, RKMA, 
Narendrapur

7 Mathematics RKM Vidyamandira 
SNU, Kolkata
ISI, Kolkata
Sky Watchers’ Association, 
Kolkata

8 Philosophy Asiatic Society, Kolkata
RKM Lokasiksha Parishad, 
Narendrapur

9 Physics TIFR Mumbai
ISI Kolkata
IISER Bhopal
Aeonix Research & Innovations 
LLP
BHU
Inter-University Accelerator 
Centre, New Delhi
Jadavpur University
IISWBM, Kolkata
Sky Watchers’ Association, 
Kolkata

10 Political Science SNU, Kolkata 
Jana Siksha Sansthan, RKMA,  
Narendrapur, RKMBBA, 
Narendrapur

11 Sanskrit Ayurvedic Dispensary, RKMA, 
Narendrapur
Central Library, RKMA, 
Narendrapur
Barjora College, Bankura
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Sl No Department Internship Sites
12 Statistics ISI Kolkata

ISI Delhi
IIM Ahmedabad
IIM Indore
CNCI
Cogneus.AI
Mousam Dutta (Consultant)

H) CONVOCATION:

●	 The 13th Convocation of the College was held in Swami 
Lokeswarananda Auditorium on 24 December 2024.

●	 Prof. Shanta Dutta De, Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, University of 
Calcutta presided over the function and conferred the degrees to the 
graduating students.

●	 Prof Tanusri Saha Dasgupta, Director, S.N. Bose Institute for Basic 
Sciences, Kolkata, delivered the Convocation address.

I) PRIZE DISTRIBUTION CEREMONY:

●	 The Annual Prize Distribution (for co-curricular activities) 
Ceremony was held on 22 April, 2025 at Swami Lokeshwarananda 
Auditorium.

●	 Prof Sabuj Koli Sen, former Vice Chancellor, Visva Bharati 
University presided over the function.

●	 Srimati Swagata Lakshmi Dasgupta, eminent vocalist, graced the 
occasion as the Guest-in-Chief.

J) ACADEMIC & ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT (AAA):

●	 The Academic & Administrative Audit (AAA) for the session 2023-
24 was held on 4 March 2025.

●	 The External Peer Team members were Prof Ashutosh Ghosh and 
Prof Sajal Kumar Bhattacharya, former Registrar, Kaji Najrul 
University.

●	 The Peer Team had an extensive interaction session with the 
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administration, the faculty members, the members of non-teaching 
staff and expressed satisfaction in all respects.

●	 Some of the suggestions by the Audit team included:

i) Increase in student intake capacity.
ii) Introduction of a Ph.D. programme in English.
iii) Introduction of PG programmes in Mathematics and Bengali.
iv) Insertion of IKS portion in different subjects.

5. A) NEW PROGRAMME INTRODUCED : 

In view of the growing demand from students and guardians, the college 
introduced 2 year M.Sc. programme in Data Science & AI on September 
5, 2025.

B) NEW COURSES INTRODUCED: 

The following Interdisciplinary Courses (IDC) have been introduced 
the college from the current academic session :
l	Fundamentals of Environmental Biology 
l	Elementary Micro, Macro And Development Economics
l	Nastika Schools of Indian Philosophy
l	Astika Schools of Indian Philosophy
l	Evolution of Astrophysics 
l	Elementary Statistics, 

The following is the list of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC) started 
from this session :
l	Spoken Hindi 
l	Financial Mathematics
l	Energy Audit
l	Robotics 
l	Electronics: A Made Easy of Daily Life 
l	 Introduction to R and LaTeX

C)  INAUGURATION OF NEW LABORATORIES : 
Most Revered Srimat Swami Gautamanandaji Maharaj, President, 
Ramakrishna Math & Ramakrishna Mission visited the college on 28 
June 2025 and inaugurated the newly set-up laboratory for the Department 
of Life Sciences. 
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The newly constructed IOT lab for M.Sc. programme in Data Science & 
AI, which has come up with generous CSR contributions from Deepak 
Industries Ltd., Kolkata, was inaugurated by Sri Manish Khanna, Chief 
Financial Officer, Deepak Industries Ltd. on 2 January 2025. 

D) COLLEGE NEW PUBLICATIONS : The college brought out the 
following books and magazines during the session : 

Sr.No. Book Title Editor(s) ISBN 
Number

Date of 
Publication

1 Abhih (College 
Magazine)

Dr Suman 
Chottopadhyay, Dr 
Asim Mandal, Dr 
Surajit Banerjee, 
Dr Amardeep 
Shaw, Dr Dibakar 
Sarkar and Dr 
Bidhu Chand 
Murmu

------ 04 Oct 2024

2
বাং�ংলাা সাাহি�ত্যয ও 
সংংসৃ্কৃতি�তে� আধ্যাা�ত্মি�ক 
চে�তনাার ক্রমবি�কাাশ : 
রাাম ও কৃৃষ্ণ

Dr. Sekhar Ray

----

10 Jan 2025

3 চি�রকাালে�র নে�তাাজি�
Prof. Santanu Bhat 
and Dr.  Rajesh 
Biswas

978-81-
950156-9-6

23 Jan 2025

4

'Mahavidyalaya 
Vikshan' 
(College 
Newsletter)

12 May 2025

6. SHORT TERM/ CERTIFICATE COURSES 
I.	 SHORT TERM COURSES OFFERED BV VIVEKANANDA 
CENTRE FOR RESEARCH (VCR)

•	 Pre-research Training in Social 
Sciences

•	 Python Programming
•	 Filmography
•	 Spoken English
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•	 Spoken German
•	 Spoken French
•	 Spoken Spanish
•	 Spoken Korean
•	 Epidemiology
•	 Digital Marketing
•	 Income Tax & GST Returns
•	 Spoken Sanskrit

II.	 SHORT TERM COURSES OFFERED BY THE DEPT OF 
ENGLISH :

•	 Translation Studies
•	 Film Studies

III.	 CERTIFICATE COURSES OFFERED IN COLLABORATION 
WITH SWAMI AKSHARANANDA TRAINING INSTITUTE FOR 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT:

•	 Computerized Office Management (CCOM)
•	 Desktop Publishing (CDTP)
•	 Financial Accounting for Commerce Candidates (CFA)
•	 Financial Accounting for Science & Humanities Candidates 

(CFAO)
•	 Autocad (CACAD)
•	 Multimedia (CMA-I & II)
•	 Programming LAN (CCPL)

IV.	 CERTIFICATE COURSES OFFERED IN COLLABORATION 
WITH JOINT FOREST MANAGEMENT (JFM):

•	 Duck & Hen Rearing and Backyard Poultry
•	 Goat & Sheep Rearing
•	 Animal Health Guide
•	 Organic Vegetable Farming
•	 Two Wheeler Repairing and Servicing
•	 Basic Tailoring
•	 Lac Cultivation
•	 Electrical, Electric & Home Appliances Repairing
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•	 Toto Repairing & Maintenance
•	 Scientific Crab Cultivation
•	 Small Agri-Equipment Repairing
•	 Santry Napkin Making & Marketing
•	 Fruit & Vegetable Processing
•	 Fast Track Training for Business Acceleration
•	 Solar Technology & Mobile Repairing
•	 Computer Hardware 

V. ADD-ON CERTIFCATE COURSES OFFERED BY THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS :
The following add-on certificate courses were arranged by the Department 
of Cultural Affairs in 2024-2025 :

•	 Vedic Chanting 
•	 Vocal Music 
•	 Tabla 
•	 Flute 
•	 Guitar 
•	 Bengali Recitation 
•	 Violin 
•	 Science of Worship

7. WINNERS OF INSTITUTIONAL AWARDS

The college confers at present 13 awards every year to our students in 
appreciation of their talents in their subjects and other co-curricular 
activities.  

Sl. 
No

Name of the Award Name of the 
Recipient

Department

1 Swami Lokeswarananda 
Awardfor best all-round 
performance to a final year 
student from PG programmes

Sudipta Sarkar Computer 
Science
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2 Swami 
LokeswaranandaAwardfor best 
all-round performance to a final 
year student from B.A. (Hons.) 
programmes 

Manomoy 
Kabiraj

History

3 Swami 
LokeswaranandaAwardfor best 
all-round performance to a final 
year student from B.Sc. (Hons.) 
programmes  

Ayush Biswas Chemistry

3 Swami Asaktananda Award for 
best all-round performance to a 
final year student from the B.Sc. 
(Hons.) programmes  

Daivik Dev Statistics

4 Swami Aksharananda Award for 
best all-round performance to a 
final year student from the B.A. 
(Hons.) programmes  

Manomoy 
Kabiraj

History

5 DR. P. C. Rakshit Award for best 
all-round performance to a final 
year student of B. Sc. Chemistry 
Honours.

Pallab Pal Chemistry

6. Prof. Anil Bhattacharya Award 
for best all-round performance to 
a final year student of B. Sc. 
Statistics Honours.

Daivik Dev Statistics

7 Major P. R. Das Awardto a final 
year student for best all-round 
performance in Game and Sports. 

Abhinaba 
Manna

Computer 
Science

8 Prof. K. C. Ghosal Memorial 
Prize for best all-round 
performance to a final year 
student of B. A. English (Hons.).

Anoop 
Krishnan

English
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9 Tarapada Maity Memorial Prize 
donated by Smt. Pritikana Mallick 
for most active involvement in the 
cultural activities to a final year 
UG/PG student of  English

Rik 
Bhattacharya

English

10 Kankana Mandal Memorial 
Prize for best all-round 
performance to a final year 
student of B. A.History Honours.

Kamalakanta 
Barman

History

11 Karnadhar Kalomani Sarkar 
Memorial Prize for best all-round 
performance to a final year 
student of B. A. Bengali Honours.

Palash Haldar Bengali

12 Pandit Nabakanta 
Tarkadarshan-Tirtha Memorial 
Prize for best all-round 
performance to a final year 
student of B. A. Sanskrit Honours.

Sankar 
Goswami

Sanskrit

13 Dr. Prabhat Kumar Mandal 
Merit-Cum-Means prize for best 
all-round performance to a final 
year student of B. Sc. Chemistry 
Honours.

Chayan Haldar Chemistry

8. PROGRESSION & PLACEMENT OF OUTGOING UG & PG 
STUDENTS :

Progression of UG students :

Depart-
ment

Student’s Name Institution Joined

Bengali

Sayan Surya Das Jadavpur University
Shantanu Mistiri Jadavpur University
Palash Haldar Jadavpur University
Surajit Konai Jadavpur University
Anup Shil Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamandira
Alokendu Gayen Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamandira
Soumen Jana Patna University
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Chemistry

Aparesh Nandi IIT, Bombay

Chayan Halder Preaparing for UPSC exam at Coaching 
Centre, Adda 247

Ritwiz Das Institute of Chemical Technology, 
Mumbai

Ayush Biswas IISC, Bangaluru

Rajesh Mondal IIT, Kharagpur

Ayan Ghora IIT, Bombay

Utsab Ghosh IIT, Kanpur

Pallab Pal IIT, Bombay

Sanjib Midya IIT, Kharagpur

Ayan Bhattacharya

Ushnish Samanta IIT, Hyderabad

Sidhartha Singha JNCASR

Sayan Mahapatra IIT, Kanpur

Sayan Ghora IIT, Kharagpur

Aman Khan IIT, Dhanbad

Ramkrishna Sasmal IIT, Bombay

Barshan Malik IISER, Kolkata

Niloy Maitra IACS, Kolkata

Santanu Maiti

Souhardya Sahoo IIT, Dhanbad

Ranit Debnath

Soumyadev Paul IIT, Dhanbad

Sitangshu Sekhar Roul IIT, Indore

Aniket Barik RKMRC, Narendrapur
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Computer 
Sc.

Akash Pal RKMRC

Arkadip Kansabanik RKMVERI, Belur

Sujan Maity RKMRC

Anish Mukherjee University of  Delhi
Soumyadeep 
Chattopadhyay

South Asian University, Maidan 
Garhi, New Delhi

Partha Protim Mondal VIT-Vellore

Arhit Basu VIT-Vellore

Souvik Majhi Libera Università di Bolzano

Prishna Samanta University of Calcutta

Sachin Sani VIT-AP University

Anik Bhunia RKMRC

Murlidhar Patra RKMRC

Tiyas Das VIT-Vellore

Samim piyada University of Calcutta

Economics

Asish Pal Madras School of Economics, 
Chennai

Anish Lahiri University of Calcutta

Anirban Dutta Presidency College, Calcutta

English

Anoop Krishnan SXCCAL

Ranabrata Bhattacharya SXCCAL

Madhurya Chakraborty IIT Guwahati

Sankhadeep Das IIT Madras

Banibrata Mahato BHU

Ayush Dutta RKMRC

Archasman Bhattacharya RKMRC

Souvik Barman RKMRC

Sudio Mandal RKMRC

Sharthak Mandal RKMRC
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History

Arpan Saha RKM Vidyamandira, Belur 

Kamalakanta Barman Jawaharlal Nehru University, New 
Delhi

Debaditya Goswami Preparing for UPSC

Sumangal Gayen Rabindra Bharati University

Manomay Kabiraj Presidency University, Kolkata

Sourav Garai BHU

Prithwish Mondal Visva Bharati University

Bishwajay Bhattacharya Presidency University, Kolkata

Sayak Kumar Dutta University of Calcutta

Sayan Bhadra University of Delhi

Kapildev Mahato Rabindra Bharati University

Sayan Mandal Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University, New 
Delhi

Joydeep Mondal Jadavpur University

Bijan Barman RKM Vidyamandira, Belur 

David Hare Das RKM Vidyamandira, Belur 

Sayandeep Kayal University of Calcutta

Snehajyoti Karan Rabindra Bharati University

Subhojit Das Ashalata Teacher’s Training Institute, 
Purba Medinipur
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Mathematics

Sagnik Mukherjee BHU

Sayan Jana Visva-Bharati University, 
Santinikaten

Toufique Mandal NIT, Agartala
Koustavbrata Das IISER, Bhopal
Debopriyo Halder RKMRC, Narendrapur

Apurba Mandal Visva-Bharati University, 
Santinikaten

Debjit Mondal RKMRC, Narendrapur
Suvajit Mondal RKMRC, Narendrapur
Rishi Pratihar IIT, Kharagpur
Pallab Nath RKMVERI, Belur

Suman Khanda Visva-Bharati University, 
Santinikaten

Partha Samanta IGNOU, Kolkata
Supratik Bag IIT, Hyderabad
Rishab Ghosh RKMRC, Narendrapur
Saikat Saha IIT, Tiruchirappalli
Shoham Sarkar ISI, Bengaluru
Abhik Sen University of Delhi,   South Campus
Puspendu Jana IIT, Kanpur
Bireswar Chaudhuri University of Delhi,   South Campus
Pritam Kayal RKMVERI, Belur
Rik Halder RKMVERI, Belur
Anirban Nayek RKMVERI, Belur
Mrityunjoy Chakraborty IIT, Dhanbad
Subhojit Gayen University of Calcutta
Sayan Jana IIT, Kanpur

Philosophy 

Somnath Patra Vidyasagar University
Rudra Mondal RKM Vidyamandira, Belur
Somenath Garai RKM Vidyamandira, Belur
Bikash Chandra Maity Rabindra Bharati University 
Somnath Patra Vidyasagar University 
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Political Sc.

Ankur Saha Rabindra Bharati University

Arjun Kumar Banaras Hindu University

Gourab Chakrabrty Panchanan Barma University

Koustav Sardar Rabindra Bharati University

Deeptak Sarkar St. Xavier’s College(Autonomous), 
Kolkata

Subhadip Das Jadavpur University

Prodipta Pal Rabindra Bharati University

Sujoy Mukherjee Presidency University

Dhrub Bose O. P. Jindal Global University

Rajesh Mondal Rabindra Bharati University

Atanu Bose Rabindra Bharati University

Naba Kumar Murmu Rabindra Bharati University

Prodip Mondal Physics Wallah Coaching Centre

Sourav Banerjee Ramakrishna Mission Jalpaigudi

Suchandan Mondal Physics Wallah Coaching Centre
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Physics

UG
Sovan Chakrabortty IIT,  Jodhpur

Priyadarshan Chaki IISER, Kolkata

Bishan Majumder IACS, Jadavpur

Sayankumar Singha IIT,  Kharagpur

Rishavdev Mishra IIT,  Bombay

Souvik Biswas IIT, Bhubaneswar

Satyajit Mondal IIT, Bhubaneswar

Biswajit Kar IIT,  Kharagpur

Mriganka Basak NIT, Warangal

Akash Rahman IIT,  Hyderabad

Anirban Bhandari IIT, Bhubaneswar

Aritra Kumar Das TIFR, Hyderabad

Chinmoyanada Maity TIFR, Mumbai

Subhankar Maity IIT, Madras

Subhadip Dash IIT, Dhanbad

Shibsankar Maity IIT,  Madras

Aritra Mandal IUCAA+Pune University

Rahul Mahato RKMRC

Manik Maity Vidyasagar University

Sanskrit 

Sankar Goswami Banaras Hindu University

Protap Ghosal Ramakrishna MissionVidyamandira

Koushik Tudu Ramakrishna MissionVidyamandira

Jagadis Jana Ramakrishna Mission Residential 
College

Ajay Netam Nifsm National Institute For Fire And 
Safety Management, Dumdum.

Shraman Naskar Ramakrishna MissionSikshanmandira

SourashisChatopadhyay Labpur Teachers Institute
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Statistics Shubhronil Dutta Indian Statistical Institute
Kingshuk Pal University of Calcutta
Dipyaman Mukherjee Self preparation
Sugata Mandal Self preparation
Riddhimann Chattopadhyay NIT Trichy
Debjit Sett Indian Statistical Institute
Shreaskar Sardar Indian Statistical Institute
Akash Paul Delhi University
Arnab Das Self preparation
Arpan Ghosh Self preparation
Suprodip Mondal IIT Bombay
Subhradeep Ghosh Indian Statistical Institute
Arnab Bhattacharya Indian Statistical Institute
Hritesh Das IIPS
Sankha Subhra Rout Self preparation
Sanmitra Das Indian Statistical Institute
Soubhagya Mondal Indian Statistical Institute
Agnish Batabyal IIT Kanpur
Arkaprabha Chakraborty CMI
Puspak Kumar Laha IIT Kanpur
DaivIk Dev Indian Statistical Institute
Swapnil Ghosh Self preparation
Rochisnu Dey IIT Kanpur

l	PERFORMANCE OF PG STUDENTS IN NATIONAL LEVEL 
COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS :

Name Department Competitive Exam
Aniruddha Karmokar Computer Science NET
Sudipta Sarkar Computer Science NET
Sarbajit Nanda English NET
Anirban Giri Physics NET
Soham Adhikary Chemistry NET & GATE
Krishnendu Halder Chemistry NET -LS
Suvojit Sana Chemistry NET
Soumyajit Bera Chemistry NET & GATE
Supratik Bhunia Chemistry GATE
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l	 PLACEMENT SUMMARY : 
Department Student’s name UG/PG Name of company/

organization/Institute
Computer 

Science
(05)

Abhinaba Manna UG Nihilent Limited, 

Aniruddha Karmakar -
Indian Institute of 
Science Education and 
Research, Kolkata

Jyotisman 
Chakroborty - Mjunction services 

limited
Suvadip Sana - Nihilent Limited

Rup Kumar Bera - Mjunction services 
limited

Physics
(01) Saptaparishi Bhuniya - India pst.

Chemistry
(13) Ayan Bhattacharya UG Haldia Petrochemicals

Subhajit Sana M. Sc. Haldia Petrochemicals

Soumyajit Bera M. Sc. Haldia Petrochemicals

Kamalesh Das M. Sc. Haldia Petrochemicals

Surajit Gayen M. Sc. Haldia Petrochemicals

Supratik Bhunia M. Sc. Haldia Petrochemicals

Dibyendu Dey M. Sc. Techno Waxchem Pvt 
Ltd

Jyotirmoy Ghosh M. Sc. Techno Waxchem Pvt 
Ltd

Anik Das M. Sc. GTZ (India) pvt ltd

Debkanta Mukherjee M. Sc. GTZ (India) pvt ltd

Rahul Laskar M. Sc. GTZ (India) pvt ltd

Sudip Das M. Sc. GTZ (India) pvt ltd

Sourav Garai M. Sc. GTZ (India) pvt ltd
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9. PROJECT DETAILS OF OUTGOING PG STUDENTS

Outgoing PG students took up projects in the 4th semester of their 
programme. The following is the summary of the projects undertaken by 
them :
Department Name of the 

Student
Project Supervisor Name of the 

Institute

Chemistry

Supratik Bhunia  Prof Subhash 
Chandra Pan 

IIT Guwahati 

Dibyendu Dey Prof Subhash 
Chandra Pan 

IIT Guwahati  

Subhajit Sana Prof Chandan Kumar 
Jana

IIT Guwahati 

Sourav Pati Prof Subhash 
Chandra Pan 

IIT Guwahati 

Ananta Biswas Dr. Kaushikisankar 
Pramanik

Jadavpur 
University

Rahul Laskar Dr. Joykrishna Maity RKMRC
Sandip Paul Prof. Chittaranjan 

Sinha
Jadavpur 

University
Sudip Das Dr. Ananya Baksi Jadavpur 

University
Soham Adhikary Dr. Prakash Chandra 

Mondal
IIT Kanpur

Jyotirmoy Ghosh Dr. Kaushikisankar 
Pramanik

Jadavpur 
University

Arnab Bera Dr. Manas Panda Jadavpur 
University

Sourav Garai Dr. Indrajit Saha RKMRC
Krishnedu Halder Dr. Sabuj Kumar 

Kundu
IIT Kanpur

Aritra Mandal Dr. Sabuj Kumar 
Kundu

IIT Kanpur

Soumyajit Bera Prof. Chittaranjan 
Sinha

Jadavpur 
University

Kamalesh Das Dr. Joykrishna Maity RKMRC
Debkanta 
Mukherjee

Dr. Indrajit Saha RKMRC

Sk Osman Goni Prof. Soumyajit Roy IISER Kolkata
Anik Das Dr. Joykrishna Maity RKMRC
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Department Name of the 
Student

Project Supervisor Name of the 
Institute

Physics

Souvik Ray Rajesh kumble 
Nayak

 IISER Kolkata

Sourin Adak Dr. K.D.M Rao IACS

Suman Hens Rabindranath Gayen  Jadavpur 
University

Somnath Achar Debdatta Ray IIT Kanpur

Sudip Sinha Chandan Kumar IISc

Driptarka Das Prasanta Kumar 
Datta 

IIT Kharagpur

Subham Kanti 
Santra

Pavan Nukala  IISc

Sougata Pandit Athinarayanan 
Sundaresan 

JNCASR

Prithwiraj 
Samanta

Anant Jain TCG CREST

Vivekanand 
Prajapati

Priya Mahadevan SNBNCBS

Rupak Giri Goutam Kumar 
Samanta

PRL

Niladri Kar Dr. Ambarish Paul Spacifor 
Innovations LLP

Anirban Giri Dr. Tania Mukherjee Spacifor 
Innovations LLP 

Sarfaraj Mondal Dr. Tanmay Biswas RKMRC
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Department Name of the 
Student

Project Supervisor Name of the 
Institute

Comp. Sc.

 Subhajit Jana Dr. Nibaran Das  Jadavpur 
University

Samim Piyada Dr. Nibaran Das  Jadavpur 
University

Subhadip Bardhan Dr. Siddhartha 
Banerjee & Sri Bibek 
Ranjan Ghosh

RKMRC

Avirup Dutta Mjunction 
Services Ltd.

Jyotisman 
Chakroborty 

Mjunction 
Services Ltd.

Suvadip Sana Mjunction 
Services Ltd.

Gourab Das Dr. Arpita Maitra Institute for 
Advancing 

Intelligence, TCG 
CREST

Atish Maiti Dr. Avik 
Chakraborty

Institute for 
Advancing 

Intelligence, TCG 
CREST

Rup Kumar Bera Mjunction 
Services Ltd.

Sudipta Sarkar Dr. Abir Das IIT Kharagpur

10. REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF THE INTERNAL 
QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 

The following is a brief account of the activities conducted by the 
IQAC during the session: 
a) The IQAC conducted seminars throughout the session on a wide range 
of topics as mentioned below:

Sl. 
No.

Date Speaker(s) Topic

1 16 July 
2024

Prof Kaushik Basu, Former 
Chief Economic Advisor to 
the PM of India

History of Indian Economics 
(1947-2024)
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Sl. 
No.

Date Speaker(s) Topic

2 24 July 
2024

Prof Prabal K. Sen, 
Founder Chairperson, 
EDC, XLRI, Jamshedpur

Entrepreneurship in India : 
Opportunities & Challenges

3 3 August 
2024

Sri Dwijendranath 
Bandyopadhyay, Guest 
Faculty, RKM 
Vidyamandira

Impact of Global Warming 
on the Ecosystem of the 
Himalayas

4 17 August 
2024

Prof Gautam 
Chattopadhyay,
NASA & California 
Institute of Technology 

NASA Technologies to 
Explore the Universe

5 11 
September 
2024

Prof Sakti Prasad Mishra Significance of observance 
of the Chicago Day

6 14 
September 
2024

Officials of the Exam Cell Exam Regulations (CCFUP)

7 6 
November 
2024

Prof Sven Lidin, Former 
Chairman, Nobel 
Committee for Chemistry

The Nobel Prize in 
Chemistry - Where Is It 
Going

8 10 
November 
2024

Smt Indrani Gupta, Rotary 
Club of Bullygunj

‘হি�মাালয়ে� পথ চলাা’

9 3 January 
2025

Prof Ratnabali Banerjee, 
Former Jt Secy, UGC 
(ERO)

Life & Message of Holy 
Mother Sri Sarada Devi

10 18 January 
2025

Smt Nilanjana Moulik, 
Secretary, Alzheimer’s & 
Related Disorders Society, 
Kolkata

Dementia : the Greatest 
Health Challenge of our 
times

11 27 January 
2025

Swami Divyanandaji 
Maharaj, Vice President, 
Ramakrishna Math & 
Ramakrishna Mission ; Sri 
Jiban Banerjee, Bidhan 
Institution, Durgapur

Life & Teachings of Swami 
Vivekananda
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Sl. 
No.

Date Speaker(s) Topic

12 15 
February 
2025

Swami Suparnanandaji Mj, 
Secretary, Ramakrishna 
Mission Institute of 
Culture, Golpark

The Philosophy of Education 
(6th Swami Mumukshananda 
Memorial Lecture)

13 28 
February 
2024

Prof Uttam Kumar Ghorui, 
Head, Dept of Industrial & 
Applied Chemistry, RKM 
Vidyamandira

Research from Lab to Land : 
Case Studies on Green 
Ammonia & Green Urea 
(National Science Day 
Seminar)

14 15 March 
2025

Sri Madan Mohan 
Acharya, Former Teacher, 
RKM Vidyalaya, 
Narendrapur & Prof 
Shubhankar Ghosh 
Raychoudhuri, Raydighi 
College

Life & Teachings of Sri 
Ramakrishna

15 18 March 
2025

Miss Kusum Bhattacharya, 
Headmistress, Howrah 
Deshbandhu Balika 
Vidyalaya

Holy Mother Sri Sarada Devi 
: the Embodiment of the 
Eastern Ideal of Women 
Emancipation (International 
Women’s Day Lecture)

16 28 March 
2025

Sri Subrata Mondal & Sri 
Bhaskar Sanyal, Ifix 
Global

AI First Institution on Azure 
Cloud

17 28 March 
2025

Prof Uttam Kumar Sarkar, 
Former Director, IIM 
Calcutta

Network Environment & 
Society

b) Other activities : 
1. Regular meetings of the IQAC were held on 19.07.2024, 29.11.2024, 
05.12.2024 10.02.2025, 26.02.2025 and 21.03.2025.
2. New SEC and IDC courses were introduced following IQAC 
suggestions.
3. IQAC took leading role in conductance of UG & PG admission process 



33

during May-August 2024.
4. New PG programme in Data Science & AI was introduced following 
suggestions from IQAC. 
5. The Institutional Developmental Plan (IDP) Committee was 
constituted (and the inaugural meeting conducted) at the behest of the 
IQAC.  
6. A workshop on ‘Implementation of NEP’ was held on December 5, 
2024.
7. The Induction programme for the newly admitted UG & PG students 
was organized by the IQAC. 
8. Following IQAC suggestions, an expert committee was formed for 
framing course structure & syllabus of B. Sc. Life Science and a meeting 
of the committee was conducted. 
9. A ‘Guardians’ Meet’ was hosted by IQAC on 13 November 2024.
10.  The IQAC assisted in regular conductance of the Students’ 
Colloquium & Researchers’ Colloquium throughout the period. 
11. IQAC took leading role in conductance of the Academic & 
Administrative Audit (AAA), held on 4 March 2025.
12. A new AI & IOT lab for M.Sc. Data Science & AI programme was 
set up on 23 April 2025 at the College Annex Building following 
suggestions from IQAC. 
13. The IQAC conducted a 5-day Value Education programme at 
Surendranath Law College, Kolkata during April 28 - May 3, 2025.
14. The IQAC was instrumental in bringing out the 1st issue of the 
College Newsletter on 12 May 2025.
11. VIVEKANANDA CENTRE FOR RESEARCH (VCR) : 
ACTIVITIES AND PUBLICATIONS :
l	No. of Registered Supervisors : Chemistry : 4, Physics : 5, 

Computer Science : 3
l	 No. of Registered Research Scholars :  

Chemistry : 22, Physics : 14, Computer Science : 7
l	Ph.D. Degrees Awarded in the session :
	 1. Sri Debasish Samanta in Chemistry
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	 2. Sri Ashoke Kumar Patra in Chemistry
	 3. Sri Karunamoy Purkait in Physics
	 4. Sri Surajit Giri in Computer Science
l	No. of Research Consultancy: 02
l	Research Publications :

Department of Chemistry :
Dr. Prasanta Ghosh :

1.	 “Exploitation of ninhydrin core towards spiropyranocoumarin 
and benzofuranyl coumarin: Synthesis, crystal structure and 
self-assembly”; Suven Das,  Purak Das,  Suvendu Maity,  
Prasanta Ghosh, Arpita Dutta; Journal of Molecular 
Structure,Vol 1318, Part 1, 139185doi.org/10.1016/j.
molstruc.2024.139185. 

2.	 “Copper(II)-Mediated Dual Reactivity of 2-(5-Phenylisoxazol-3-yl)
aniline: Directed Amination and Oxidative C(═O)─C Cleavage of 
Amides Enabling Direct Access to Urea Derivatives”; Manna, A., 
Khamaru, K., Pathi, V. B., Sett, S., Ghosh, P., & Banerji, B. (2024). 
Organic Letters, 26(41), 8774–8779. https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.
orglett.4c03104.

3.	 “An aromatic proton transfer to the O‐Amine function: a 
naphthoquinonyne intermediate and cycloaddition reactions. 
Mukherjee, S., Ghosh, S., Ghosh, K., & Ghosh, P. (2024). 
Chemistry - an Asian Journal, 20(6), e202401338. https://doi.
org/10.1002/asia.202401338. 

4.	 “Reactive oxygen species inducing Triazolylpyridine-Based 
RU(II)/IR(III) complexes for therapeutically enhanced Triple-
Negative breast Cancer treatment.” Das, U., Shanavas, S., 
Jayaprakash, M., Kumar, A. S., Kushwaha, R., Mondal, D., 
Maity, S., Ghosh, P., Kar, B., Banerjee, S., P, S. S., Bose, B., & 
Paira, P. (2025). Journal of Medicinal Chemistry, 68(3), 2764–
2778. https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.jmedchem.4c02089

5.	 “Phenalenyl-based copper complex catalyzed direct biarylation 
of furan. Dalton Transactions,” Paramanik, K., Bandopadhyay, 
N., Sarkar, G., Ghosh, S., Panda, S. J., Purohit, C. S., Ghosh, P., 
Biswas, B., & Das, H. S. (2025). 54(20), 8045–8049. https://doi.
org/10.1039/d5dt00299k. 
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Dr. Joykrishna Maity

1.	 A short synthesis of carbohydrate derived N-benzyl 
aminocyclopentitols through N–O bond cleavage of the 
corresponding isoxazolidine derivatives: Evaluation of their 
anticancer; Halder, T., Ghosh, R., Sahoo, A., Swain, S.S., Hore, 
R., Ghosh, S., Saha, P. and Maity, J. properties using in vitro and 
in silico studies.Carbohydrate Research,  2025, 552, p.109465

2.	 Synthesis of 1, 2, 3-Triazole and Tetrazole Appended 
Glycoconjugates Based on 3, 6-Anhydroglucofuranose via Click 
Reaction. Das, S., Hore, R., Paria, S., Dcosta, G., Kundu, M. and 
Maity, J.,2025.  ACS omega, 2025, 10, 39615-39629

Dr. Indrajit Saha

1.	 Inclusion of Ion Triplet Complex withina Noncovalently 
Assembled Supramolecular Dimeric Capsular Assembly. D. 
Halder, A. Roy, A. K. Patra, S. Kundu, R. Saha, M. Hossain, A. 
Frontera, I. Saha.Cryst. Growth Des. 2025, 25, 8, 2392–2401

2.	 LuminescentCd(II)FumarateBridging1Dcoordinationpolymer:
Ultra-traceleveldetectionof Cu²⁺ in aqueous medium and 
Fabrication of Semiconducting Device. K. Saha,S. R. Jana,J. 
Saha,S. Bhunia,K. Raksha,S. Naskar,G. Saha,P. P. Ray,I. Saha 
and C. Sinha,
Chem.AsianJ.2025,20,e202401464.

3.	 Submicromolar fluorescence ‘turn-on’ detection of fluoride 
anions using meso-(tetra-aryl) calix[4]pyrrole. A .Roy, R. 
Dutta, D. Halder, K. Mandal, S. Kundu, M. Hossain, 
I.Sahaand C.-H. Lee, Org. Biomol. Chem., 2025, 23, 1209 
-1214.

4.	 N-Confused Strapped Calix[4]pyrrole: The Missing Member of 
Calix[4]pyrrole Chemistry A. Roy, D. Halder, A. K. Patra,A. 
Frontera, I. Saha. Org. Biomol. Chem., 2024, 22, 8249-8254. 
(Front Cover)

5.	 2. Neutral guest binding by meso-3,5-bis(trifluoromethyl)phenyl 
two-wall calix[4]pyrrole: N-oxide recognition features and 
unique acetonitrile binding mode. D. Halder,A. K. Patra, A. Roy, 
R. Saha, I. Saha,J. Mol. Struct.,2025, 1320, 139666.
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6.	 Supramolecular Co (II) Complex Fabricated From Adenine 
Derivative: Synthesis, Crystal Structure, Hirshfeld Surface, DFT 
Optimization, Anticancer, and Molecular Docking Studies.S. 
Nath, T. Sen, S. Roy, N. Baildya, P. Borah, W. Kaminsky, M. S. 
Gargari, A. K. Verma, S. D. Kanmazalp, S. Adhikari, I. Saha,  
Appl. Organomet. Chem., https://doi.org/10.1002/aoc.7846

Dr. Md. Ashif Ali

1.	 Structure of Protonated Baclofen [AuCl4]−, Theoretical 
Elucidation and Biological Studies, K Chowdhury  M Shit, S 
Halder, A Samanta, B  Dutta, Md Ashif Ali, K Jana Chittaranjan 
Sinha, Applied Organometallic Chemistry, March 2025

Department of Physics :
Dr. Malay Purkait :

1.	 State selective total and angular differential cross sections for 
positronium formation ine+- He collisions; T. Mistry, A. Haque, 
B. Mandal, M. Mondal, S. Halder, M. Purkait J. Electron 
Spectrosc. 275, 147470 (2024) DOI: doi.org/10.1016/j.
elspec.2024.147470.

Dr. Soumya Sadhukhan

1.	 Dynamical Scoto-seesaw mechanism: Anomaly-free U(1) 
B-L Case; Journal: Springer Proceedings: PoS (ICHEP) 2024) 
178; Presented in 42nd International Conference on High Energy 
Physics.

2.	 Neutrino Floor in Isospin-Violating Dark Sector; Journal: 
Springer Proceedings: Presented in PPC 2024: XVII International 
Conference on Interconnections between Particle Physics   and 
Cosmology.

Dr. Prosenjit Maity
1.	 Adiabatic elimination in the presence of multiphoton transitions 

in atoms inside a cavity; International Journal of Modern Physics 
BVol. 38, No. 32, 2450439 (2024); DOI: https://doi.org/10.1142/
S0217979224504393

Dr. Sourav Chattapadhyay
1.	 Organic-inorganic hybrid dye-sensitized solar cells with bismuth 

ferrite sandwiched between   rhodamine-6G and helical ZnO-
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dense nano-chains; Physica Scripta, Phys. Scr.100 015005; 
DOI: https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1088/1402-4896/
ad9556

2.	 The impact of series (Rs) and shunt resistances (Rsh) on solar cell 
parameters to enhance the     photovoltaic performance of f-PSCs; 
Optical Materials, j.optmat.2024.115818; DOI:  https://doi.
org/10.1016/j.optmat.2024.115818. 

3.	 An effect of iodide/triiodide electrolyte concentration on solar 
cell parameters for flexible DSSC  based on Eosin Yellow dye; 
AIP conference proceedings, AIP Conf. Proc. 3149, 040010 
(2024); DOI: https://doi.org/10.1063/5.0226136

Dr. Tanmay Biswas :

1.	 Proceedings of International Conference on Data, Electronics 
and Computing. ICDEC 2023. Lecture Notes in Networks and 
Systems, vol 1103. Springer, Singapore. URL: https://doi.
org/10.1007/978-981-97-6489-1_13. 

2.	 Lecture Notes in Networks and Systems, vol 1103. Springer, 
Singapore. URL:https://doi.org/10.1007/978-981-97-6489-
1_17 Proceedings of International Conference on Data, 
Electronics and Computing. ICDEC 202

Dr. Arghya Mukherjee  

1.	 Effect of anisotropy on the formation of heavy quarkonium 
bound states; Physical Review C, Phys. Rev. C 110 (2024) 3, 
035203; DOI: https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevC.110.035203. 

2.	 Relativistic Dissipative Hydrodynamics with BGK Collision 
Kernel; Springer Proc.Phys. 304 (2024) 1029-1031; DOI:https://
link.springer.com/chapter/10.1007/978-981-97-0289-3_277

Dr. Gobinda Das Adhikary 

1.	 Longitudinal strain enhancement and bending deformations in 
piezoceramics; Gobinda Das Adhikary, Anil Adukkadan, Gudeta 
Jafo Muleta, Monika, Ramprakash Singh, Digvijay Narayan 
Singh, Harvey Luo, Getaw Abebe Tina, Luke Giles, Stefano 
Checchia, John Daniels, Rajeev Ranjan; Nature 637, 333–338 
(2025)

2.	 Structural aspects of the ferroelectric, weak-field piezoelectric, 
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and electrostrain responses in Sr, Nb modified Na0.5Bi0.5TiO3-
K0.5Bi0.5TiO3; Gudeta Jafo Muleta, Gobinda Das Adhikary and 
Rajeev Ranjan; Acta Materialia, 288,120825(2025).

Department of Computer Science :

Dr. Siddhartha Banerjee :
1.	 Performance Analysis of Meta-Heuristic Optimization 

Techniques for Multi-Objective VLSI Circuit Partitioning, 
Sharadindu Roy and Siddhartha Banerjee, Engineering Research 
Express, Vol. 6(4), 2024. 

2.	 Blind Image Authentication Using Singular Value Decomposition 
With Enhanced Robustness By Augmenting Hamming Code, 
Bibek Ranjan Ghosha, Jyotsna Kumar Mandal, Swarnadeep 
Das, Ayantanu Laha, Rajarshi Saha, Siddhartha Banerjee, 
International Journal of Computers and Applications, Vol. 
46(11), Page 1020–1044, 2024. 

3.	 Ensemble Learning Approach for Phishing Website Detection 
Using an Optimal Greedy Stacking Model, Surajit Giri and 
Siddhartha Banerjee, Journal of The Institution of Engineers 
(India): Series B, 2024.

l	Patent Publication :
Dr. Joykrishna Maity : 
Title: Sauropunol compounds and method of preparing the same, 
Indian Patent, No. 547547.
(Inventor: J. Maity, R. Hore, T. Halder, A. Pradhan and S. 
Mukherjee).
Date of filing: July 20, 2023
Date of grant: August 12, 2024

l	Ongoing Research Projects :
Dr. Prasanta Ghosh :
1. Science and Engineering Research Board, DST Project
Title: Isolation of Non-coordinated and Coordinated Organic 
Radicals: Redox Cascades, Radical Coupling, Dioxygen Activation 
and Catalysis.

File No: CRG/2022/000123
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Date of Implementation: 18.01.2023 

Total Budget: 32,70,696 INR

2. CSIR-EMR-IIResearch Proposal Approved
Title: Red ox Non innocent Chelates: Proton Coupled Oxidation, 
Phenoxyl, Anilino, Aminyl Radicals, Ligand and Metal Based Mixed 
Valence Complexes and Catalysis Scheme 
File No.: 01/3117/23/EMR-II 
Date of Implementation: 01.08.2023 

Total Budget: 12,00,000 INR

3.Transfer, simultaneous excitation-ionization and excitation of 
helium by ion impact

Funding agency:Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), 
New Delhi.

File No. CRG/2022/001668  

Dr. Soumya Sadhukhan : 

1. Alternate Dark Matter Paradigm: Novel Theoretical and 
Phenomenological Approach
Teacher’s associateship for research excellence, SERB, Govt. of India.
File No. TAR/2023/000288
Duration: 3 yrs
Started: Aug 12, 2024

Dr. Sourav Chattopadhyay :

1. Fabrication of perovskite based organic-inorganic hybrid LED 
integrated with TFT circuit for wearable phototherapy device.

Teacher’s associateship for research excellence, SERB, Govt. of India

Duration: 3 yrs

Started: Feb 26, 2024 

Dr. Gobinda Das Adhikary :

1.	 ANRF (IRG)

Large longitudinal electro strain (more than1%) in thin lead-free 
piezoceramics with reduced oxygen vacancy;
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Duration : 3 years.

Total Budget: 58.99 lacs;

2025

2.	 ANRF(PMECRG)

Development of high temperature lead (Pb)-free piezo electric 
material, Advanced Engineering of Pb-free Piezoelectric and 
Ferroelectric Materials for Next-Generation Energy Harvesting and 
Sensing Applications, and Structure-microstructure-property 
correlations in high performance Pb-free piezoelectrics;

Total Budget: 66.44 lacs;

2025.

Activity by Research Scholars :

Sri Subhadip Sett and Sri Kuntal Maji, working under Dr. Prasanta 
Ghosh, Dept of Chemistry,presented posters in the 21st Modern Trends 
In Inorganic Chemistry (MTIC-2024), December, 14-17, 2024 organized 
by Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur.

12. EXAMINATION CELL REPORT

Undergraduate (B.A./B.Sc.) Results 2025: At A Glance

Students appeared in 
examination

First 
Class

Second 
Class

Passed Failed

Sem I, Batch:2024-28 (176) 120 24 145 31

Sem II, Batch-2024-28 (173) 87 23 110 63

Sem III, Batch:2023-27 (191) 133 30 163 28

Sem IV, Batch:2023-27 (190) 142 18 160 30

Sem V, Batch:2022-25 (193) 174 16 190 03

Sem VI, Batch:2022-25 (194) 182 10 192 02
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Post Graduate (M.A./M.Sc.) Results 2025: At A Glance:

Students appeared in 
examination

First 
Class

Second 
Class

Passed Failed

Sem I, Batch:2024-26 (59) 50 8 58 1
Sem II, Batch:2024-26 (59) 54 2 56 3
Sem III, Batch:2023-25 (61) 58 2 60 1
Sem IV, Batch:2023-25 (61) 60 1 61 0

Over the Decade Overview (2020 —2025)

•	 Undergraduate programmes
Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
% success 100 100 99 100 99.30
No. of students 172 172 171 187 144 194
No. of first class (Hons.) 172 172 169 177 131

•	 Postgraduate programmes  

N = No. of students appeared, F = No. of First Class, S = No. of Second 
Class

Year Chemistry Comp. 
Science

Physics English Sanskrit

N F S N F S N F S N F S N F S
2022 15 15 0 10 10 0 14 14 0 12 12 0 - - -
2023 15 15 0 10 10 0 13 13 0 17 17 0 - - -
2024 21 20 0 - - - 8 8 0 9 8 1 9 9 0
2025 19 19 0 11 11 0 14 14 0 10 9 1 7 7 0

12.1 UG-II, UG-IV, UG-VI, PG-II & PG-IV, 2025

Examination Schedule: 
Semester Subject/Paper Exam. Period Date of Result 

Publication

UG-II
Theory 17.05.2025 - 30.05.2025

21.06.2025
Practical 25.04.2024 - 31.05.2025

UG-IV
Theory 6.05.2025 - 16.05.2025

21.06.2025
Practical 26.04.2025 -21.05.2025

UG-VI
Theory 05.05.2025 - 30.05.2025

05.06.2025
Practical 25.04.2025 - 30.05.2025
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Semester Subject/Paper Exam. Period Date of Result 
Publication

     
    PG-II

Theory 19.05.2025 -30.05.2025
21.06.2025Practical 07.05.2025 -28.05.2025

PG-IV
Theory 19.05.2025 - 26.05.2025 21.06.2025
Practical 17.05.2025-16.06.2025

l	UG-VI, 2025 : Synopsis of Results:

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st 

Class
2nd 

Class
Bengali 12 12 - - Alokendu 

Gayen 
Marks: 303 & 
SGPA: 8.35)

10 2

Chemistry 24 23 - 1 Chayan 
Halder 

Marks: 386 & 
SGPA: 9.92

23 0

Com. 
Science

16 16 - - Akash pal 
Marks: 352 & 
SGPA: 9.31

16 0

Econom-
ics

11 9 - 2 Anish lahiri 
Marks: 331 & 
SGPA: 8.81

9 0

English 17 17 - - Shreejeet Dey 
Marks: 340 & 
SGPA: 9.00

14 3

History 20 19 - 1 Monomoy 
Kabiraj 

Marks: 384& 
SGPA: 10.00

19 0

Mathe-
matics

25 25 - - Apurba 
Mandal 

Marks: 369 & 
SGPA: 9.35)

25 0

Philoso-
phy

4 4 - - Somnath Patra 
Marks: 325& 
SGPA: 8.58

4 0
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st 

Class
2nd 

Class
Physics 22 21 - 1 1. Sovan 

Chakrabortty 
Marks: 342 
SGPA: 8.73 
2. Rishavdeb 
Mishra 
Marks: 342 & 
SGPA: 9.38

21 0

Political 
science

15 14 - 1 Arjun Kumar 
Marks: 342& 
SGPA: 9.23

10 4

Sanskrit 5 5 - - Sankar 
goswami 

marks: 353& 
SGPA: 9.35

5 0

Statistics 23 23 - - Daivik Dev 
Marks: 389& 
SGPA: 9.92

23 0

•	 UG-IV, 2025 Synopsis of Results:

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest Mark 1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Bengali 7 4 - 3 Bikram 
Mondal 
Marks: 263; 
SGPA: 9.05

4 0

Chemistry 28 25 - 3 Pritam Paul 
Marks: 265; 
SGPA: 9.05       

Suman Manna                                               
Marks: 265; 
SGPA: 9.10

25 0

Comp. 
Science 

19 18 - 1 Prithviraj 
Sengupta 
Marks: 272 & 
SGPA: 9.43

16 2
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest Mark 1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Economics 12 11 - 1 Saptaswanath 
Mukherjee 
Marks: 245 
SGPA: 8.47

6 5

English 16 15 - 1 Suvronil 
Sardar 
Marks: 
207SGPA: 
7.14

10 5

History 14 11 - 3 Sagnik Sarkar 
Marks: 
275SGPA: 
9.38

11 0

Mathematics 21 19 - 2 Subhadeep 
Metya 
Marks: 
286SGPA: 
9.62

14 5

Philosophy 6 3 - 6 Kamal 
Bhattacharya 
marks: 
257SGPA: 
8.62

3 -

Physics 25 20 - 5 Pallab Paul 
marks: 254 
SGPA: 8.90 

19 1

Pol science 14 10 - 4 Debojyoti Mal 
marks: 
234SGPA: 
7.83

10 0

Sanskrit 3 1 - 2 Soumen 
Halder 
marks: 
228SGPA: 
7.52

1 -

Statistics 25 23 - 2 Arkapravo 
Khatua 
marks: 
290SGPA: 
9.62

23 -
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•	 UG-II, 2025 : Synopsis of Results:

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest Mark 1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Bengali 7 6 - 1 Subhadeep 
sarkar  
marks: 126 
SGPA: 8.48

3 3

Chemistry 25 21 - 4 Sanshaptak 
adak 
marks: 153 
SGPA: 9.57       
deb kumar 
ghatak                                              
marks: 153 
SGPA: 9.65

21 0

Comp. 
Science 

19 11 - 8 Soham 
karmakar 
marks: 147 
SGPA: 9.35

8 3

Economics 7 6 - 1 Rishav 
Banerjee 
marks: 135 
SGPA: 9.00

4 2

English 14 4 - 10 Sk Moinuddin  
Marks:123 & 
SGPA : 8.52

2 2

History 4 3 - 1 Supriya 
mondal 
Marks:128 
SGPA ::8.78

2 1

Mathematics 27 11 - 16 Apratarka 
bhattacharya 
Marks: 131

SGPA: 8.87

5 6

Philosophy 6 4 -

2

Biplab Bag 
Marks: 100

SGPA: 6.70

1 3

Physics 21 19 -

3

Pradyuman 
Upadhyay 
Marks: 145

SGPA: 9.48

17 1
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest Mark 1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Political 
Science

12 5 - 7 Joydev Mahata 
marks: 128 

SGPA: 8.43

4 1

Sanskrit 5 3 - 2 Pritam Mondal 
Marks: 135

SGPA: 8.61

2 1

Statistics 26 18 - 8 Rudranil 
Biswas

Marks: 151

SGPA: 9.57

18 0

	● PG-IV, 2025 : Synopsis of Results:	

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Arrear Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Chemistry 15 14 0 1 Debkanta 
mukherjee

Marks: 226 
& SGPA: 

9.40

14 0

Comp. sc. 10 10 0 0 Sudipta 
sarkar

Marks: 240 
& SGPA: 

10.00

10 0

English 10 10 0 0 Anish saha

Marks: 196 
& SGPA: 

8.60

10 0

Physics 14 14 0 0 Somnath 
achar

Marks: 232 
& SGPA: 

10.00

14 0
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Arrear Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Sanskrit 7 7 0 0 Ajay kumar 
vedra

Marks: 219 
& SGPA: 

9.40

7 0

•	 PG-II, 2025 : Synopsis of Results:	

Subject Ap-
peared Pass Fail Ar-

rear
Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Chemistry 19 18 - 1 Mahadev 
paik 

Marks: 236 
& SGPA: 

9.91

18 0

Comp. 
Science

6 6 - - Samaresh 
manna 

Marks: 206 
& SGPA: 

8.64

6 0

Data 
science

13 13 - -     Kuntal 
kundu

Marks: 504 
SGPA:8.93

13 0

English 10 10 - - Rahul roy 

Marks: 202 
& SGPA: 

8.64

10 0

Physics 11 9 - 2 Aritra jana

Marks: 212 
& SGPA: 

8.91

13 1
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UG-I, UG-III, UG-V, PG-I & PG-III, 2025

Examination Schedule:

Semester Subject/Paper Exam Period Date of Result 
Publication

UG-I

Theory 10.12.2024 - 23.12.2024
10.02.2025Practical 20.11.2024 - 06.01.2025

UG-III

Theory 11.12.2024 - 24.12.2024
10.02.2025Practical 23.11.2024 - 08.01.2025

UG-V

Theory 12.12.2024 - 21.12.2024
10.02.2025Practical 25.11.2024 - 06.01.2025

     

PG-I

Theory 11.01.2025 -01.02.2025
28.02.2025Practical 06.01.2025 -04.02.2025

PG-III

Theory 11.12.2024 - 20.12.2024
10.02.2025Practical 25.11.2024 - 21.12.2024

	● UG-V, 2024 : Synopsis of Results:

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st-

Class
2nd 

Class
Bengali 11 11 1 1 Alokendu 

gayen 
marks: 328 
& SGPA: 
8.81

9 1

Chemistry 24 24 0 0 Chayan 
Halder           
Marks: 384 
& SGPA: 
9.92

24 0

Com. 
Science

16 16 - 1 Anish 
Mukherjee 
Marks: 317 
& SGPA: 
8.31

15 1
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st-

Class
2nd 

Class
Economics 11 7 - 4 Ashish Pal 

Marks: 341 
& SGPA: 
8.96

6 1

English 17 17 - 1 Anoop 
Krishnan 
Marks: 298 
& 
SGPA:7.96

8 8

History 20 19 - 1 Monomoy 
Kabiraj 
Marks: 375 
& SGPA: 
9.73

18 2

Mathemat-
ics

25 25 - - Shoham 
Sarkar
Marks: 340  
& SGPA: 
8.42

25 0

Philosophy 4 4 - - Somnath 
Patra
Marks: 350 
& SGPA: 
9.15

4 0

Physics 22 21 - 1 Sovan 
Chakraborty
Marks: 332 
& SGPA: 
8.58

21 1

Political 
science

15 15 - - Arjun 
Kumar
Marks: 352 
& SGPA: 
9.23

14 1

Sanskrit 5 5 - - Sankar 
Goswami 
Marks: 352 
& SGPA: 
9.15

5 0
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st-

Class
2nd 

Class
Statistics 23 23 - - Daivik Dev 

Marks: 391 
& SGPA: 
9.92

23 0

	● UG-III, 2024 : Synopsis of Results:

Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Bengali 7 5 - 2 Bikram 
Mondal 
Marks:157 & 
SGPA: 7.59

4 1

Chemistry 28 23 - 5 Sahadeb 
Singa
 Marks: 182 
& SGPA:9.36

18 5

Com. Sci-
ence 

19 18 -
6

Prithviraj 
Sengupta
Marks: 185 & 
SGPA: 7.64

13 0

Economics 12 8 - 4 Saptaswanath 
Mukherjee
Marks:158 & 
SGPA: 7.36

3 5

English 16 16 - - Suvronil 
Sardar
Marks: 141 & 
SGPA: 8.45

10 6

History 14 14 -
-

Sagnik Sarkar 
Marks:183 & 
SGPA: 9.09

12 2

Mathemat-
ics

21 20 - 1 Satyabrata 
Ghosh
Marks: 180 & 
SGPA: 8.77

14 6
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Philosophy 7 6 - 1 Kamal 
Bhattacharya
Marks:171 & 
SGPA:8.91

6 -

Physics 25 22 - 3 Tanmay Pal
Marks:169 
&SGPA:9.23 

19 3

Pol science 14 12 - 2 Suman Bera
Marks:169 & 
SGPA:8.91

11 1

Sanskrit 3 3 - - Soumen 
Halder
Marks:161 & 
SGPA:8.27

3 -

Statistics 25 21 - 4 1. Archisman 
Chattopad-
hyay
Marks:184 & 
SGPA:8.77
2.Srijan 
Santra
Marks:184 & 
SGPA: 9.68

20 1

•	 UG-I, 2024 : Synopsis of Results:
Subject Ap-

peared
Pass Fail Ar-

rear
Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Bengali 7 5 - 2 Subhadeep 
Sarkar
Marks: 112 & 
SGPA:8.57

2 3

Chemistry 26 23 - 3 Sanshaptak 
Adak 
Marks: 150 & 
SGPA: 9.13

23 0

Comp. 
Science 

19 15 - 4 Debayan Roy
Marks: 149 & 
SGPA: 8.74

11 4
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Subject Ap-
peared

Pass Fail Ar-
rear

Highest 
Mark

1st 
Class

2nd 
Class

Economics 8 3 - 5 Rishav 
Banerjee
Marks: 148 & 
CGPA: 8.22

3 0

English 14 10 - 4 Aishik 
Sengupta
Marks:123 & 
SGPA:7.96

5 5

History 4 4 - - Supriya 
Mondal
Marks:141 & 
SGPA: 9.04

4 0

Mathemat-
ics

28 25 - 3 Apratarka 
Bhattacharya
Marks: 155 & 
SGPA: 9.35

22 3

Philosophy 6 4 -

2

Subhajit 
Mondal
Marks: 106 & 
SGPA: 7.48

3 1

Physics 21 18 -

3

Pratyush 
Biswas
Marks: 143 & 
SGPA:9.22

17 1

Political 
Science

12 10 - 2 Tamoghna 
Roy
Marks: 127 & 
SGPA: 8.04

6 4

Sanskrit 5 4 - 1 Pritam 
Mondal
Marks: 143 & 
SGPA: 8.61

3 1

Statistics 26 24 - 2 1. Tuhin Adak 
Marks:151 & 
SGPA: 9.39
2.Subhayu De
Marks: 151 & 
SGPA:9.09

21 3
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l	 PG-III, 2024 : Synopsis of Results:	

Subject Ap-
peared Pass Fail

Ar-
rear Highest Mark 1st 

Class
2nd 

Class

Chemistry 19 18 0 1 Debkanta 
Mukherjee

Marks:217 & 
SGPA:9.20

17 1

Comp. sc. 11 11 0 0 Sudipta sarkar
Marks:244 & 
SGPA: 10.00

11 0

English 10 10 0 0 Anish saha
Marks: 196 & 
SGPA: 8.40

9 1

Physics 14 14 0 0 Souvik ray
Marks: 222 & 
SGPA: 9.80

14 0

Sanskrit 7 7 0 0 Ajay kumar 
verda

Marks: 204 & 
SGPA: 9.00

7 0

•	 PG-I, 2024 : Synopsis of Results:	

Subject Ap-
peared Pass Fail Arrear Highest Mark 1st 

Class
2nd 

Class
Chemis-
try

19 18 -

1

Raju Purkiat
Marks: 223 & 

SGPA:9.27

18 0

Comp. 
Science

6 6 - - Nabakanta 
Bhunia

Marks:183 & 
SGPA: 7.73

5 1

Data 
science

13 13 - -     Tirthankar 
Chakraborty

Marks: 332 & 
SGPA:9.25

13 0

English 10 10 - - Rahul roy 
Marks:188 & 
SGPA: 8.09

9 1

Physics 11 11 - - Shouryasankar 
Nandy

Marks: 214 & 
SGPA: 9.18

5 6
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13. SEMINARS, COLLOQUIUA & WORKSHOPS :

A) SEMINARS ORGANIZED BY IKS CELL:

Date Events/Theme Venue Chief Guest/ 
Speaker

2 August 
2024

Observance of the 
Janmatithi of Swami 
Ramakrishnanandaji 
Maharaj

Ramakrish-
nananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Swami Ekachit-
tananda

26 August 
2024

Observance of the 
Janmatithi of Bhaga-
van Sri Krishna

Sri Gouranga 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Swami Tatpa-
ranandaji Maharaj

31  
August 2024,
2 & 3  
September 
2024

Significance of 
‘Vidyarthi Vrata 
Homa’

Adbhutananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Swami Ekachit-
tananda

11 September 
2024

Observance of the 
Chicago Day of 
Swami Virajananda 
Memorial Lecture

Swami Mumuk-
shananda 
Auditorium

Sri Sakti Prasad 
Mishra

5 October 
2024

Significance of Durga 
Puja

Ramakrish-
nananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Prof Angshuman 
Bhattacharya

5 November 
2024 ‘স্বাামীীজীীর কাালীীভাাবনাা’ Room No. 104 Swami Supar-

nanandaji Maharaj
23 November 
2024 ‘চরি�ত্র গঠন’ Room No. 104 Sri Jiban Banerjee

3 January 
2025

172nd Janmatithi 
Celebrations of Holy 
Mother Sri Sarada 
Devi

Swami Mumuk-
shananda 
Auditorium

Prof. Ratnabali 
Banerjee, Former 
Jt Secy, UGC 
(ERO)

31 January 
2025

Observance of the 
163rd  Janmatithi of 
Swami Brahmanandaji 
Maharaj

Brahmananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Sri Sakti Prasad 
Mishra
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Date Events/Theme Venue Chief Guest/ 
Speaker

27 January 
2025

Life & Teachings of 
Swami Vivekananda

Swami Mumuk-
shananda 
Auditorium

Swami Divyanan-
daji Maharaj, Sri 
Jiban Banerjee

5 February 
2025 ‘বি�বে�কাানন্দ যুুব চি�রন্তন’ 

Brahmananda 
Bhavana 
Common Room

Swami Jyotir-
upanandaji 
Maharaj

15 February 
2025

The Philosophy of 
Education (6th Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Memorial Lecture)

Swami Mumuk-
shananda 
Auditorium

Swami Supar-
nanandaji Mj

15 March 
2025

Life & Teachings of 
Sri Ramakrishna

Sri Gouranga 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Sri Madan Mohan 
Acharya, Prof 
Shubhankar Ghosh 
Raychoudhuri, 

10 April 2025 Practice of Concentra-
tion 

Brahmananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Sri Sakti Prasad 
Mishra

12 February 
2025

Observance of the 
Janmatithi of Swami 
Adbhutanandaji 
Maharaj

Adbhutananda 
Bhavana Prayer 
Hall

Br. Asimachaitan-
ya Maharaj

B) SEMINARS ORGANIZED BY THE PSYCHOLOGICAL 
COUNSELLING CELL:

Date Theme Venue Chief Guest/ 
Speaker

19 August 
2024

How to overcome 
Mental Stress & 
Tension?

Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

Dr. Uday 
Chaudhuri, 
Renowned 
Pschchiatrist cum 
Counsellor.

14 April 2025 Mental Well-being 
for All Room No. 104

Psycho-
counsellors of 
Antara Psychiatric 
Hospital, Baruipur
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C) OBSERVANCE OF DAYS OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE:

Date Events Venue Chief Guest/ 
Speaker

15 August 2024
Observance of the 
78th  Independence 
Day

Brahmananda 
Bhavana Lawn

Dr. Prasanta 
Kumar Giri

12 January 2025
Observance of the 
National Youth Day 
(Film Screening)

Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

Sri Anup 
Roychaudhury

23 January 2025

Observance of the 
birthday of Netaji 
Subhash Chandra 
Bose

Brahmananda 
Bhavana Lawn

Prof Sati Prasad 
Maity 

26 January 2025 Observance of the 
Republic Day

Brahmananda 
Bhavana Lawn

Sri Sunil Baran 
Pattanayak

E) RESEARCHERS’ COLLOQUIUM & STUDENTS’ COLLOQUIUM :

Number of sessions :

•	 Researchers’ Colloquium: 04
•	 Students’ Colloquium: 08

•	 Researchers’ Colloquium :
Date Theme Speaker Venue
19 September, 
2024

“Effect of dopants in the 
HTL layer on 
photovoltaic properties in 
hybrid perovskite solar cells”

Rafiul Hassan 
Sardar, Department 
of Physics

Room 
No. 
104.

3 October, 
2024

“Neutrino Floor in Isospin 
Violating Dark Sector

Shankar Pramanik, 
Department of 
Physics

Room 
No. 
104

18 February, 
2025

“Dispersion Relation in 
Thermal Field Theory”.

Dr. Arghya 
Mukherjee, 
Department of 
Physics

Room 
No. 
104
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Date Theme Speaker Venue
13 March 
2025

“A global view of the 
inflationary landscape in 
future experiments”.

Dr. Tanmoy 
Modak, 
IISERBerhampore

Room 
No. 
104

l	Students’ Colloquium :

Date Theme Speaker Venue
20 July 2024 (i) DNA Data Storage: The 

Future of Data 
Management
(ii) Direct Neural 
Interfaces: Bridging 
Machines & Mind

(i) Mriganka Basak 
(UG III, Physics 
(Hons.))

(ii) Priyadarshan 
Chaki (UG III, 
Physics (Hons.))

Room 
No. 104.

31 July 2024 Memories of Partition in 
Saadat Hasan Manto’s 
selected short stories.

Sandipan Sarkar 
(UG II, English 
(Hons.)

Room 
No. 109.

1 August 
2024

(i) Thermal Imaging 
(ii) Quantum Physics in 
Material Science

(i)  Arghya Mukher-
jee (UG II, Physics 
(Hons.)

(ii)Arghyadeep 
Biswas (UG II, 
Physics (Hons.).)

Room 
No. 108

23 August 
2024

(i)	 Electrodynamics 
Linking Fine Structure and 
the Lamb Shift 
(ii)	 Imaginary Time 
- Complex Ambiguity

(i) Aritra Kumar 
Das (UG III, 
Physics (Hons.)

(ii) SayanKumar 
Singha (UG III, 
Physics (Hons.)

Room 
No. 108
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Date Theme Speaker Venue
27 
September 
2024

Breaking the light speed 
barrier: Cherenkov 
Radiation

Aritra Mondal

 (UG III, Physics 
(Hons.)

Room 
No. 108

14 
November 
2024

(i) Imagination is more 
important than knowledge
(ii) Future of Nuclear 
Reactors

(i)) Pradyumna 
Upadhyay 

 (ii) Adhiraj Saha 
(UG I, Physics 
(Hons.))

Room 
No. 108

22 
November 
2024

(i) Optical Fibers: Highway 
Path of Light
(ii) On Neutron Stars and 
Pulsars

Binayak Mondal & 
Sourish Ghosh (UG 
II, Physics (Hons.))

Room 
No. 108

7 February 
2025

The Semiotics of 
Queerness: The Dynamics 
of Adolescent Identity in 
Alice Oseman’s 
Heartstopper

Sankhadeep Das 
(UG III, English 
(Hons.))

Room 
No. 108.

14.  ORIENTATION PROGRAMMES
	 The Central Induction programme for the newly admitted UG 1st 

Year students was held on 11 July 2024.

	 They were given a guided tour to different units of our Ashrama 
on 14 July 2024.

	 The Induction programme for the newly introduced M. Sc. Pro-
gramme in Data Science & AI was held on 5 September 2024 
while that for all other PG I students was organized on 29 August 
2024.

	 The Library Induction programme for UG I and PG I students 
was conducted on 18 July 2024 and 20 September 2024 respec-
tively.

	 An orientation seminar on Exam rules under CCFUP structure 
was conducted by officials of the Exam Cell on 14 September 
2024.
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15. PLACEMENT CELL REPORT
	● A day-long workshop on ‘Swami Vivekananda & the spirit of Start-

up’ was organized by the Placement Cell on 18 January 2025 in 
collaboration with Vivekananda Janotthan Trust, Bengaluru. 

•	 Placements in the session : 19
•	 Placement Cell Seminars/Workshops: 04

Date Theme Speaker & Designation Venue
26 July 
2024

Opportunities 
in the US : 
Humanities & 
Social Science

Anuprava Mridha Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

25 Septem-
ber 2024

“Indian Army 
a Career 
Option” 

Colonel Ranendu 
Chakraborty
SO Complaint,H R& DV 
BranchHQ Eastern Com-
mand Fort William, Kolkata 
700021.

Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

14 Febru-
ary 2025

Preparations 
for getting a 
job or 
Business 
towards better 
career” 

Sri Pradip Ray Chowdhury, 
Former Bureacrat, Visiting 
Professor of eminent 
Universities

Swami 
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

27 March 
2025

How to 
develop a 
robust strategy 
for Career 
Development?

Sri Avijit Das

Research & Development 
Director, Reckitt India

Brahmananda 
Bhavana 
Common Room.

UPSC/PCS Study Circle :
RKMRC UPSC/PCS Study circle: With the aim of providing essential 
guidance to the aspiring students of the College to foster their dream of 
cracking the Civil Services Examination (CSE), RKMRC UPSC/PCS 
Study Circle was informally started last session under the College 
Placement Cell.The study circle arranged a number of classes and 
interaction sessions this year too.
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Date Speaker(s) Venue
7 September 2024 Sri Partha Pratim Dasgupta

Jt Director (Retd.), ICDS
WCD & BW Dept
Sri Arnab Chakraborty
Child Development Officer
Bishnupur-2 ICDS Project

Old Zero Gallery

14 September 2024 Sri Sovan Chakraborty, WBCS Old Zero Gallery
20 September 2024 Sri Keshav Gupta, IRS

Special Commissioner
Income Tax, Kolkata

Old Zero Gallery

25 September 2024 Prof Asim Mondal Old Zero Gallery
26 November 2024 Sri S.C. Barman, IPS

Member of Indian Defence 
Committee

Old Zero Gallery

16. DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITIES
•	 Departmental Seminars and Publications

The details about the seminars organized by various departments, 
publications by the faculty members and other departmental news are 
given in the Departmental Reports. Here a summary of the said activities 
is presented.

Department No. of Seminars 
organized

Participation in 
Seminars and 

Conferences outside

No. of 
Publications

Bengali 5 12 15
Chemistry 9 1 17
Comp.Science 2 - 4
Economics 5 - -
English 4 10 2
Hindi - 5 1
History 2 - 1
Life Sciences - - 1
Mathematics 8 13 -
Philosophy 2 1 2
Political Sc. 2 - 5
Physics 5 3 14
Sanskrit - - 3
Statistics 8 - -
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 16.1 DEPARTMENT OF BENGALI

•	 Departmental Seminars and Publications

Name of the Workshop / 
Seminar

Date Speakrs

বাং�ংলাা ও বাাঙাালি�র ভাাষাা 04 April 
2025

Prof. Amitava Das (ILSR)

ভাাষাা দি�বস: ভি�ন্ন অনুুভবে� 21 February 
2025

Prof. Satyabati Giri
Prof. Debabrata Singha
Smt. Suchitra Hansda

বহুমুুখীী নজরুল 28 
September 
2024 

Dr. Joydeep Ghosh
Dr. Sumita Chakraborty
Sri Arimdam Saha Sardar
Dr. Goutam Mukhapaday
Smt. Krishna Mukhapaday

বাং�ংলাা সাাহি�ত্যয ও সংংসৃ্কৃতি�তে� 
আধ্যাা�ত্মি�ক চে�তনাার ক্রমবি�কাাশ : 
রাাম ও কৃৃষ্ণ

10 &11  
January 
2025

Dr. Barun Kumar Chakraborty
Swami Tatwasarananda
Dr. Manish Chattapaday
Dr. Subrata Kumar Pal
Dr. Souren Bandhapaday
Dr. Satyabati Giri
Dr. Srabani Pal
Dr. Dipak Kumar Ray
Dr. Ramen Sar
Dr. Selim Box Mondal
Dr. Prabitra Sarkar
Dr. Narugopal De
Dr. Rajat Kishore De
Shri Jotirmoy Goswami
Dr. Soumitra Sekhar De
Dr. Sudip Basu
Dr. Sanat Kumr Naskar
Dr. Mir Rezaul Karim
Dr. Bikash Pal
Dr. Gobinda Sarkar
Dr. Suvendu Jana
Dr. Sudhangshu Kumar Sarkar
Shri Dibakar Mondal
Dr. Anirban Manna
Dr. Chandi Charan Mura
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Name of the Workshop / 
Seminar

Date Speakrs

উপন্যাা�স লে�খাার কি�ছুু 
কলাাকৌ�ৌশল

24 February 
2025

Sri Pritam Basu

Publication / Book Chapter / Books edited :

Name of the 
faculty Member

Type of 
Publication

Journal / Book Name ISSN / ISBN No.

Dr. Pranab Sarkar Book Book Title – Mahatma 
Lalon Fakir

ISBN-978-81-
962850-3-6
March 2025

Dr. Pranab Sarkar Book Book Title  –Prachin 
Bangla Samaj O 
Sanskriti

ISBN-978-81-
962850
April 2025

Dr. Pranab Sarkar Book Book Title – Sundran-
baner Loukik Devdevi 
O Loksahitya

ISBN – 978-81-
962580-67 
May 2025

Dr. Sekher Ray
Dr. Pranab Sarkar

Edited Book Bengali Sahitya o 
Sanskritite Adhyatmik 
Chetanar Kramabikas: 
Rama O Krishna

ISBN- 978-81-
983135-8-4
10th January 2025

Dr. Sekher Ray Edited Book Sishur Golpo:  Galper 
Sishu

ISBN- 978-81-
977958-1-7
January, 2025 
(Boimela)

Dr. Sekher Ray Edited 
Journal

Chaturthabarta Bisesh 
Sankhya- Dalit 
Manishi O Dalit 
Lekhak-3

ISSN-2319-1325, 
April, 2025
Issue-XXI, 
Vol.- XXII

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Chaturthabarta, 
Title- Premendra 
Mitrer Choto Golpe 
GonojibonerRupayon 
:Kolloler Tir

ISSN-2319-1325
October, 
2024;Page- 218-
235

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Lokoswar,
Title- BharotioNaba-
jagaron O Bhogini 
Nivedita

ISSN-2320-5598
October-2024,
Vol. No.–II, Page- 
388-399, 
(National),
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Name of the 
faculty Member

Type of 
Publication

Journal / Book Name ISSN / ISBN No.

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Lokoshruti  57-60, 
Title- Sundarbaner 
Kotha

ISSN-2322-0961
January-2025,
Vol. No. – 19 & 
20, Page- 37-46, 
(National),

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal ChaturthabartaBisesh 
Sankhya- Dalit 
Manishi O Dalit 
Lekhak-3
Title-BimalenduHal-
derer Jibon o Sahitya

ISSN-2319-1325
April, 2025,  
Page-35-55, 
(National),  
Issue-XXI, 
Vol.-XXII,

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Uddalok, 
Title- Swadeshi 
Andalan O Bhagini 
Nivedita

ISSN-2320-9275
January-June,   
2025, Vol.No.–19 
(Issue-1), 
Page–406-412, 
(International)

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal International Journal of 
Humanities and 
Aesthetics,
Title- Synthesising and 
Spirituality : Sister 
Nivedita’s Educational 
Efforts toward Culti-
vating a National 
Scientific Approach

ISSN-2394-1898
June-2025, Vol. 
No.-16, Page-
110-118, 
(National)

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Chirokaler Netaji, 
Title- Vivek Udbhasito 
Subhas Bhabna

ISBN- 978-81-
950156-9-6
23rd January, 
2025, Page- 242-
264
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Name of the 
faculty Member

Type of 
Publication

Journal / Book Name ISSN / ISBN No.

Dr. Sekher Ray Journal Prabahaman Bangla-
charcha-8, Swadhinota- 
Paroborti Bangla 
Sahityer Gatiprokriti: 
Antorbidyasrinkhalar-
prekshte
Title - Jati, Jatioyata o 
Jatio Andolone Bhogini 
Nivedita

ISBN-978-81-
978525-1-0
22th February, 
2025
Page –496-506, 
(International)

Invited Lectures & Session Chaired:	

Name of the 
faculty Mem-
ber

Lecture Topic Venue Date

Dr. Sekher Ray Sishu Sahitya-Sekal O 
Ekal,--

Title - Bangla Sishu 
Sahitya : Sishu 
Sahitwik Leela 
Majumdar

Lalgola College, 
Mursidabad

18 December 
2024 (Interna-
tional)

Dr. Sekher Ray IKS - Character 
Building and Man 
Making Education.

Speech on Reviving 
India’s Knowledge 
System: Character 
Building and 
Man-Making Educa-
tion for a Holistic 
Future

Sundarba-
nAnilkrishna 
Mahavidyalaya 
(B.Ed.), Parghum-
ti, Hingalganj, 
North 24 Pgs

31 December 
2024 (Nation-
al)

Dr. Sekher Ray Antorjatik Matribhasa 
Dibas.

Speech on - Bangla o 
Bangali

Maharaja Manin-
dra Chandra 
College, Kolk-
ata-700003

21 February 
2025
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Name of the 
faculty Mem-
ber

Lecture Topic Venue Date

Dr. Sekher Ray Swadhinota- Paroborti 
Bangla Sahityer 
Gatiprokriti: Antor-
bidyasrinkhalarprek-
shte,

Speech on - Jati, 
Jatioyata o Jatio 
Andolone Bhogini 
Nivedita

Prabhu Jagatband-
hu College, 
Howrah.

22 February 
2025

Dr. Sekher Ray Eastern Himalayas 
through times: 
History, People, 
Culture, Beliefs and 
Identity - with Special 
focus on North Bengal 
and Sikkim.

Chaired a session 
&Speech on -Sustain-
able Development in 
the Eastern Hills of 
North Bengal.

Kalimpong 
College, Kalim-
pong

28-29th 
March 2025 
(International)

Paper Presented In Seminars/Conferences:

Name of the 
faculty Member

Lecture Topic Venue Date

Dr. Sekher Ray Status of Dalit in India 
since Independence & 
Viksit Bharat.
Title- Sarat Uponyase-
Prantojon

Prabhu Jagat-
bandhu College, 
Howrah

17 & 18 
August 2024 
(National)
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Name of the 
faculty Member

Lecture Topic Venue Date

Dr. Sekher Ray Bohumukhi Nazrul, 
Convenor.
Title- BharaterSwadh-
inataSangrameSang-
badikNazruler 
Bhumika

Ramakrishna 
Mission Residen-
tial College 
(Autonomous), 
Narendrapur

28 September 
2024, (Nation-
al)

Dr. Sekher Ray Bangla as a ‘Classical’ 
Language: History, 
Culture, & Future 
Aspirations.
Title- SundarbanerU-
pobhasarKothitarup

National Library, 
Kolkata

22 & 23De-
cember 2024 
(International)

Dr. Sekher Ray The Evaluation of 
Spiritual Conscious-
ness in Bengali 
literature and Culture: 
Lord Rama & Krishna, 
Convenor.
Title- Sankariprasad 
Basur Dristite 
‘Krishna’.

Ramakrishna 
Mission Residen-
tial College 
(Autonomous), 
Narendrapur

10 & 11Janu-
ary 2025 
(International)

Dr. Sekher Ray Cultural Heritage of 
Bharat: Narishakti in 
Indian History.
Title- Bismrito Rani 
Ahilyabai Holkar

Maulana Abul 
Kalam Azad 
Institute of Asian 
Studies, Kolkata

17 January 
2025 (Nation-
al)

Dr. Sekher Ray National Workshop 
on: ‘Bangla Kabita 
Dibas’.
Presented a paper on 
- BahumukhiShankar-
iprasad

ABC Hall, Indian 
Museum, 
Kolkata-700094

17 February 
2025 (Nation-
al)
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Name of the 
faculty Member

Lecture Topic Venue Date

Dr. Sekher Ray National Seminar on: 
‘Contemporary 
Context of West 
Bengal : Present 
Scenario of Higher 
Education’. Presented 
a paper on- ‘Higher 
Education in Bengali : 
Crisis and Challenge’

Higher Educa-
 tion, West Bengal
 in collaboration

.with EZCC

19 -20 July 
2025 (Nation-
al)

Course Participated by Faculty Members:

Name of the 
faculty member

Course Name Course Duration & Date

Dr. Sekher Ray Folklore Workshop on 
World of  FolkNarra-
tives : Universality, 
Varities& Methodolo-
gy

23 January  to 28 January 2025  
(5 Days), Asiatic Society, Park 
Street, Kolkata

Dr. Sekher Ray Refresher Course 
(RC)in Bengali on 
Adhunik Bangla 
Sahitya Charcha

16 June to 30 June 2025 (14 
Days), MMTTC, Jadavpur 
University , Kolkata

Dr. Sekher Ray NEP Sensitization 
Course

18th August, 2025 to 27th August, 
2025 (10 Days), MMTTC, 
University of Calcutta, Kolkata.

Achievements by Faculty Members:

Name of the faculty member Degree / Award
Dr. Pranab Sarkar Nazrul Samman, 2025
Dr. Sekher Ray Swami Vivekananda Excellence Award 

2025
Dr. Sekher Ray Dalit Gourav Award 2025
Dr. Sekher Ray D.Litt. Awarded.
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16.2 DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY:

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted: 

Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar/
workshop/
conference)

Date Resource Person Designation

Summar 
Internship  
Programme

10 - 21 
June, 2025

Internal and External 
Professors

Professors

Departmental 
Seminar

16 August 
2024

Dr. Supriya Rej Ramanujam faculty 
(Assistant professor) 
Centre for Biomedical 
research, Locknow, 
U.P.

Departmental 
Seminar

26 
September 

2024

Prof. Nitin Chatto-
padhyay

Professor, Jadavpur 
University

National 
Leval 
Seminar and 
Workshop

22 & 23 
November 

2024

Goutam Kr Lahiri 
Partha Sarathi 
Mukherjee 
Abhishek Dey 
Rahul Banerjee 

Sanjay Mondal 

Manas Kumar Ghorai 
Mahuya Hom 
Choudhury 
Biman Jana 
Kartik Chandra 
Mondal 
Pradip K. Maji
Biswadip Banerji 
Dibyendu Das 

Professor, IITB
Professor, IISC 
Bengaluru 
Professor, IACS
Professor, IISER 
Kolkata
Professor, IISER 
Mohali 
Professor, IIT Kanpur
Professor, WBSCST

IACS, Jadavpur
IITM

IITR
IICB Kolkata
IISER Kolkata

Departmental 
Seminar

17 January 
2025

Prof. Anukul Jana Professor,TIFR 
Hyderabad
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Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar/
workshop/
conference)

Date Resource Person Designation

Professor 
Amalendu 
Banerjee 
Memorial 
lecture 2025

11 April 
2025

Dr. Parthapratim Jana Professor,IIT, Karagpur

ELEMENTS 
& QUIZARD 
: Inter College 
Quiz competi-
tion on 
Chemistry for 
U.G. students

29 April 
2025

Departmental 
Students

ELEMENTS 
& QUIZARD 
: Seminar on 
Chemistry

29 April 
2025

Dr. Subhabrata 
Majumder

Associate professor,  
E.Bio-physics and 
structural Genomics 
division, SINP, Kolkata

ELEMENTS 
& QUIZARD 
: Seminar on 
Chemistry

29 April 
2025

Mr. Subrata Saha Sahara Chemicals, 
Kolkata

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:
Can be found in the Report of the ‘Vivekananda Centre for Research’ 
(VCR).
Invited Lectures delivered: 
Can be found in the Report of the ‘Vivekananda Centre for Research’ 
(VCR).
Dept of Chemistry : Invited Lecture Delivered :

Name of the 
faculty member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr. Prasanta 
Ghosh

Trends in Molecular 
Magnetism and Spins 
in Molecular System 
(MTMM / SiMS)

Indian Institute of 
Science (IISc), 
Bengaluru, India,

05-08 
November 
2024
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Ongoing projects: 

Name of the faculty member Degree/Award

Dr. Joykrishna Maity Patent, Government Of India

Students’ Achievement :

Students’ names Award/Achievement
Sayan Ghora, Ayush 
Biswas, Utsab Ghosh

1st Prize in Dr. Arindam Ghosh Memorial Inter 
Institution Poster Competition for UG and PG 
students, organised by Scottish Church College 
held on 25.03.2025.

16.3 DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted:

Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

Algorithm 10 February 
2025

Dr. Mandar 
Mitra                       

Professor, Indian 
Statistical Institute, 
Kolkata

Outreach programme conducted:
Name of the 
programme 

Name of 
the 

Seminar

Date Resource Person Designation

ENVISION 
2025

Quantum 
Computing

5 April 
2025

Dr. Amlan
Chakrabarti

Director, A.K. 
Choudhury 
School of 
Information 
Technology, 
University of 
Calcutta

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Can be found in the Report of the ‘Vivekananda Centre for Research’.
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16.4 DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS:

 Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted: 

Name of the programme 
(Seminar/workshop/
conference)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

Address on Indian Economy 17 July 
2024

Professor Dr. 
Kaushik 
Basu

Professor., 
Cornell 
University, USA

Academic Counselling 
Session

19 July 
2024

Bitun Baran 
Dey, Dr. 
Rajarshi 
Bhowal, 
Sandip 
Karmakar, 
Sayantan Das

Assistant Vice 
President, 
HSBC Kolkata, 
Assistant Prof., 
Nazarbayev 
University, 
Director, 
Probashi Pharma 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Manager, HSBC

Seminar on ‘Entrepreneurship 
in India: Opportunities and 
Challenges’

24 July 
2024

Dr. Prabal K. 
Sen

Professor, XLRI 
Jamshedpur 
(Alumnus)

Seminar by Dr. Aranya 
Chakraborty

22 
November 
2024

Dr. Aranya 
Chakraborty

Ahmedabad 
University 
(Alumnus)

Seminar on ‘Network 
Environment and Society’

26 
November 
2025

Dr. Uttam 
Kumar 
Sarkar

Former Director, 
IIM Calcutta

Departmental News:
•	 Participation in Winter School in Economics
Dates: 5 – 9 January 2025 
Venue: Ahmedabad University 
Participants: Srijan Chaudhuri, Anuron Sarkar, Ashis Pal, Sinchan 
Mukherjee, Anirban Dutta, Priyankshu Karmakar
•	 Participation in the workshop on ‘Discover the World of 

Economics’ 
Dates: 14 – 17 January 2025 
Venue: Purulia 
Organised by: NGO Nanritam 
Participants: UG I Students
•	 Participation in ‘Econverge – Bidding Wars, organised Scottish 

Church College 
Date: 27 November 2024 
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Achievement: 1st Position 
Participants: Ashish Pal, Devjit Chakraborty, Abhinaba Manna 
(Computer Science) and Rahul Mahato (Physics)

•	 Conjecture – Annual Academic Fest of the Department of 
EconomicsThe Department of Economics successfully hosted its 
annual academic fest, CONJECTURE 2025, on Friday, 18th April 
2025. The keynote address given by Prof. Abhirup Sarkar, former 
faculty, Economic Research Unit, ISI, Kolkata. .

The series of competitive and academic events was conducted:
•	 Trade XI (Football Auction cum Trade) attracted 82 

participants.
•	 Bid-O-Battle (Mock IPL Auction) witnessed a record 

participation of 137 students.
•	 Voces Unitae (Parliamentary Crisis Committee Simulation) 

engaged 22 participants.
•	 Bodhi (Article Presentation) featured 20 participants.
In addition, 38 participants registered solely for the academic 
seminar. An exciting new feature this year was the participation 
of three young entrepreneurs from Jadavpur University, who 
launched their innovative Mocktail venture, Mock-a-Tale, 
providing refreshing beverages for the attendees.
•	 In all 216 participants from 39 other colleges and universities 

took part in the day long event, beside their were 81 
participants from RKMRC.

16.5 DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH:
Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of 
the faculty 
member

Type of publication Journal / Book name Scopus 
and Web 
of science 
citations

Dr Asim 
Mondal 

Edited” Voices of the 
Dalits”

SAGE

Sri Ramakrishna Move-
ment and Bengali 
Bhadralok culture in 19th 
century Kolkata : A 
critical Analysis

American Journal of 
Social and Humanitari-
an Research
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Dr Pranab 
Kumar 
Mandal

“Ecological Training for 
Ecological Healing: 
Performer’s Training in 
Heisnam Kanhailal’s 
Theatre of the Earth”

Journal of Theatre, 
Dance and Perfor-
mance Training (Taylor 
& Francis)

Scopus 
(Q2)

‘Patnaik’s Cyco Theatre in 
India: Grassroots Environ-
mental and Gender 
Activism’

Edited volume from 
Rutledge titled Applied 
Theatre and Gender 
Justice: Imagination, 
Play, Movement, edited 
by Lisa S Brenner and 
Evelyn D Cruz in 
December 2024

Invited Lectures Delivered: 

Name of the 
faculty 
member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr Asim 
Mondal

Career Counselling Cluny Women’s 
College (Kalim-
pong)

11 April 2025

B R Ambedkar’s 
Legacy: Democracy, 
Equality and Social 
Justice

Hiralal Majumdar 
Girls’s College 
(Dakshineswar)

16 April 2025

Literature at the Age 
of AI

Rani Birla Girls’ 
College & Sundar-
ban Mahavidyala, 
(Kakdwip)

25 April 2025

Course Outcomes 
(COs) & Programme 
Outcomes (POs), its 
mapping & attainment

Gokhale Memorial 
Girls’ College, 
Kolkata

29 April 2025

Tagore and Interna-
tionalism

New Alipore 
College, Kolkata

07 May 2025

Dos & don’t Dos 
during NAAC peer 
Team visit

Bangabasi College 10 May 2025

NEP & Education at a 
Cross -Road in India

Satyapriyo Roy 
College

08 June 2025
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Name of the 
faculty 
member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr Pranab 
Kumar Mandal

‘Farmers’ Suicides, 
Farmers’ Protests, and 
Agrarian Distress in 
India’ as part of the 
International Relations 
Study Programme 
Special Lecture Series 
at Paramadina 
University, Indonesia 
on 18 March 2025.

‘Political Ecology, 
Ecological Trauma, 
and Environmental 
Justice in Sudhir 
Selvaraj’s Play We All 
Live in Bhopal’

University of Leeds, 
UK

5 December 
2024

‘Climate Vulnerabili-
ties and Resil-
ience-building 
Strategies in the 
Coastal Sundarbans’ at 
the International 
Virtual Research 
Roundtable on 
‘Climate, Resilience, 
and Sustainability’

Kasetsart Universi-
ty, Thailand

2 December 
2024

Achievement by Faculty Members :

Name of the faculty 
member

Achievement

Name of the faculty 
member

Name of the programme  
(Seminar/workshop/conference)

Dr Asim Mondal Career options and opportunity after +2 
Examination
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Name of the faculty 
member

Achievement

Dr Pranab Kumar Mandal Research Fellow at the Earth System Gover-
nance Project, at Utrecht University, The 
Netherlands.
Received the prestigious Henry Luce Registra-
tion Grant in April 2025 to present a paper in 
the international conference on ‘Reframing 
Global Asias: Margins, Modernities, and 
Mobilities,’ organised by AAS-in-Asia and 
Social Science Baha in Kathmandu, Nepal.
received grants from the Swedish International 
Development Cooperation Agency (SIDA) and 
the Regional Centre for Social Science and 
Sustainable Development (RCSD), Chiang Mai 
University to present his paper titled ‘The 
Biopiracy of Indigenous Ethnobotanical 
Knowledge in India:  Extractions, Deforesta-
tions, and Injustices’ at the above-mentioned 
conference in Kathmandu, Nepal

Students’ Achievements :
1. Sukrita Dalal (UG Sem V)

i) Reviewed on Kristin Hannah’s The Women(published in the Riveraine 
Muse: A Half-Yearly Magazine of Literature, Arts and Culture. 

ii) Became a Project Analyst at Climate Praxis)

iii) Presented the paper titled “Techno-Commercial Feasibility of a 
Circular and Climate-Resilient Model 

in the Floriculture Value Chain: A Case Study of Kolaghat Block, West 
Bengal” at IISWBM on 30th August, 2025.
2. Ujanmon Dasgupta (UG Sem V)

i) Presented a paper in the international conference organized by Kalyani 
University.

ii) Presented a paper at Vox Populi, an inter-college fest organised by the 
Department of Political Science, Ramakrishna Mission Residential 
College (Autonomous), Narendrapur. The paper is co-authored with 
Sandipan Sarkar.
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iii) Presented a paper at 5th Annual International Conference on Popular 
Culture, organised by the Department of English, Sister Nivedita 
University, Kolkata. This paper is co-authored with Anirudha Mukherjee.
3. Soumyadeep Sarkar (UG Sem V)

i) Presented a paper on Indian Drama: Society-Culture, Tradition and 
Heritage in an international conference organized by Vidyasagar 
University

ii) Published a research Paper on the linguistic and philosophical 
approach of Swami Vivekananda in the Bangla Bhasha at the Crossroads

iii) Published another research paper on the Dystopian aspects of 
Jibananda Das’s poems in a research paper anthology published by 
Bangiya Sahitya Samsad

iv) Attended a workshop on Posthumanism named “Have We Become 
Posthuman?” organized by the English Department of Presidency
v) Presented his paper in two international conferences, organized by 
Kalyani University and Don Bosco College.
4. Anal Jyoti Bhowmik (UG Sem v)
i) Performed a role in a play Mission Impossible at Jadavpur University 
on 29 August, 2025.
5. Aniruddha Mukherjee (PG Sem III)
i) Presented a paper at 5th Annual International Conference on Popular 
Culture, organised by the Department of English, Sister Nivedita 
University, Kolkata. This paper is co-authored with Ujanmon Dasgupta
6. Sandipan Sarkar (PG Sem III)

i) Presented and Published research paper in the international conference 
*Bangla Bhasha at the Crossroads – an anthology of essays 
commemorating the classical status

ii) Presented and published another research paper on the Dystopian 
aspects of Jibananda Das’s poems in a research paper anthology published 
by Bangiya Sahitya Samsad, organised by Kalyani University 
international conference.

iii) Attended a workshop on Posthumanism named “Have We Become 
Posthuman?” organized by the English Department of Presidency, hosted 
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by Arka Chattopadhyay – Associate Professor, IIT, Gandhinagar.

iv) Presented a paper in the international conference on identity, organised 
by Don Bosco College, Bengaluru..

V) Presented a paper at 5th Annual International Conference on Popular 
Culture, organised by the Department of English, Sister Nivedita 
University, Kolkata

vi) Presented a paper at 6th the Two-Day 6th International Conference 
(Virtual) on Imagining Futures: Interdisciplinary Perspectives on 
Humanity, Crisis, and Change, to be organized by New Literaria: An 
International Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies in Humanities in 
collaboration with the School of Languages & Literature and the Indian 
Knowledge System (IKS) Cell, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, 
Jammu & Kashmir, India, along with the Department of History, 
Humanities and Society, University of Rome Tor Vergata.

vii) Presented a paper at an International Conference: Exploring Pluralism 
and Social Issues: Interdisciplinary Perspectives, organised by 
Consortium, an International Literary Journal in collaboration with 
Department of English, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar College, Nadia and 
Department of English, Nagar College, Murshidabad
viii) Presented a paper at Dystopian Universes: Post Apocalyptic and 
Futuristic Representations of Climate and Nature in Speculative Fiction, 
organised by Ramakrishna Mission Vidyamandir, Belur Math
7. Tamal Dip Roy ( PG Sem III)

i) Presented a paper in the Three-Days (11-13th April, 2025) International 
Conference on “Post-Independence Women Writers and Mahasweta 
Devi: Human Concerns and Women’s Context”, organized by the Centre 
for Women Studies & Development of Banaras Hindu University.

ii) Got invitation from a Seminar of Poetry organised by Barta Prakashan 
and Manan Publication at Indian Council for Cultural Relations to read 
some self-composed poems for the published books on 13th July, 2025.
iii) Secured second position in Extempore Competition at the Purvadaya 
Literary Festival 2025 organised by The Institute of Social and Cultural 
Studies at Rabindranath Tagore Centre and Indian Council for Cultural 
Relations, Kolkata.
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8. Sarbajit Nanda (PG Sem III)

i) Qualified for Assistant Professor in the UGC NET Jun 2025
ii) Presented a paper titled Music of The Populace: Exploring the 
Popularity of Kumar Sanu’s Song among The Common People at Sister 
Nivedita University.
9.Rahul Roy (PG Sem III)

i) Secured first position In Inspired (creative essay writing competition) 
-Reverie ‘25 - The Literary Fest of RKSMVV, Department of English.
10.Tanmoy Sannigrahi (PG SemIII)
i)Selected for an internship on “Folklore Studies”, organised by Centre 
for Folklore Studies and Research.
11. Syamantak Bhattacharya (PG Sem III)

i) Presented a paper titled, “When Stories Cross Mediums: Representing 
Marginalized Voices in Literature and Film Adaptations” in the Two-Day 
National Seminar on Negotiating Regionality and Interdisciplinarity 
through Comparative Literature at University of Hyderabad, organised 
by Centre for Comparative Literature (School of Humanities) on 27 -28 
February, 2025.

ii) Secured First Position in ClioVenture 2025 (An Academic Fest) 
organised by the Department of History of this college in Group F under 
the sub-topic Philosophy of Science in the Paper Presentation Event on 
03rd April, 2025. My paper was titled “Survival, Savagery, and 
Civilization: Darwinism in Joseph Conrad’s Heart of Darkness”.

iii)Wrote and presented a paper titled, “Witch Hunts Reimagined: 
Patriarchy, Popular Culture, and Bengali Women” in the Two-Day 
National-Level Students’ Conference on Popular Culture and the Politics 
of Representation at University of Kalyani, organised by Department of 
English on 8-9 April, 2025. 

iv) Published an Article/Research Paper titled, “The Aesthetics of Death: 
A Study of Noir Elements in Srijit Mukherji’s Crime Thrillers” in the 
International Journal of English and Studies (IJOES), An International 
Peer-Reviewed and Refereed Journal (ISSN: 2581- 8333; Impact 
Factor:8.175 (SJIF); Vol-7, Issue-5 (May), 2025; DOI:10.47311/
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IJOES.2025.19.05.409). Article Received on 14th April, 2025; Article 
Accepted on 16 th May, 2025; Published Online on 18th May, 2025.

v) Secured the Best Paper Award of the Session 3(C) at the 5th Annual 
International Conference on Popular Culture, organized by the 
Department of English, Sister Nivedita University on 22 -23 August, 
2025 for paper titled “Spectres of Justice: The Dalit Woman’s Absence 
and Erasure in Contemporary Screen Media”.
vi) Presented a paper at Vivekananda College (University of Delhi) on 
Who Can be Saved?Translating Partitioned Memory and Gendered 
Trauma in Ritwik Ghatak’s Cinema on 10th November, 2025.

Departmental News/Outreach Programmes :

Date Event Speaker Venue No. of 
Partici-
pants 

(Approx.)
27 
September 
2024

Arijit Sammaddar 
Memorial Lecture

Kalyani 
Thakur 
Chandal

Swami  
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

100

9 Novem-
ber 2024

R.K. Sen Memorial 
Lecture

Ranjit 
Haskote

Swami  
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

100

19-20 
November 
2024

Students’ & 
Researchers’ 
Conference

Keynote 
Speaker : 
Samik 
Bandyop-
adhyay

Swami  
Mumukshananda 
Auditorium

200

	z The Department organized the following workshops for in-house 
students during this session :

Date Event Speaker
1 March 2025 Academic Writing Workshop on 

Writing a Research Paper
Peof Pranab Kr 

Mandal
12 March 2025 Seminar on Writing a Research 

Proposal & Applying for Ph.D.
Ananyo Chakraborty

21 March 2025 Workshop on Academic Writing Peof Poulomi Das
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16.6 DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of the 
faculty member

Type of 
publication

Publisher/Journal 
name

Topic ISBN/h-In-
dex

Dr. Amardeep 
Shaw

Book  Bangla Sahitya-o- 
sanskritite Aadhyat-
mik Chetnar Krama 

Bika s: Ram O 
Krishna

राामकीीशक्ति�पू-ू
जाा  :संंघर्षषरत-
माानवकाास्वर

ISBN: 
978-81-
983135-8-4

 
Invited Lectures Delivered:

Name of the 
faculty member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr. Amardeep 
Shaw

वर्ततमाानसन्दर्भभऔरतुलुसीी-
काासमााजदर्शशन

Garifa Maitrey 
Granthagar, Naihati 

Kolkata (WB)

11 August 
2024

AIDS Aware-
ness

Swami Mumukshanan-
da Auditorium, RKM-

RC, Narendrapur

27 Septem-
ber 2024

हिं�दंीीसााहि�त्यमेंहंााशि�एकाा-
स्वर :दशााऔरदि�शाा

Garifa Maitrey 
Granthagar, Naihati 

Kolkata (WB) and Bird 
and Waket Cultural 

Legacy Project, 
Callifornia, (USA)

22 Decem-
ber 2024

मशीीनीीअनुवुाादबनााममाान-
वअनुवुााद :संंभाावनााएँऔँ-

रचुनुौौति�याँँ�

Seven days Internation-
al Translation work-
shop: Kazi Nazrul 

University and Uma 
Foundation Naihati

26 March 
2025

Courses participated by the faculty member:

Name of the faculty member Course name Course Dura-
tion

Dr. Amardeep Shaw Faculty Induction 
Program

25 days
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16.7 DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY:

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conferences conducted: 

Name of the pro-
gramme (Seminar/

workshop/conference)

Date Resource Person Designation

Seminar 03 October 
2024

Prof. Gourab Sinha Illustrating the 
culture & 

Heritage of India
Seminar 25 Novem-

ber 2024
Goutam  

Bhattacharya
Director Bharat 
Charcha Kendra

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited: 

Name of the 
faculty 

member

Type of 
publica-

tion

Publisher/
Journal 
name

Scopus 
and Web 
of science 
citations

ISBN/h-Index

Arup Kumar 
Biswas

Book Sampark 
publishing 
House

9789393894434

Departmental News:  Dept of History : ‘Clioventure’ :

	 Keynote Speaker : Dr. Suvobrata Sarkar, Dept of History, Rabin-
dra Bharati University, Kolkata.

	 Special Lecture : Dr. Parthasarathi Mukhopadhyay, Dept of 
Mathematics, RKMRC.

	 Total number of participants : 150 (approx.)

16.8 DEAPRTMENT OF LIFE SCIENCES:

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of the 
faculty member

Name of the Book Chapter/Books edited ISBN No.

Dr. Uttam 
Kumar Maji

Symbiotic nature of Teacher Education and 
School Education according to NEP 2020 in 

India, Published by Blossom Books, 
October, 2024

978-93-
92522-90-1
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Courses participated by faculty member:

Name of  the faculty 
member

Course name Course Duration

Dr. Uttam Kumar Maji Faculty Induction 
Programme (FIP)

13 January to 
11February 2025

Departmental News: 

•	 Department of Life Sciences organised A Certificate course on 
Epidemiology from 01 August 2024 to 31 October 2024. Course 
Coordinator was Dr. Uttam Kumar Maji. The resource persons 
were Dr. Someshwar Mukharjee, Dr. Sambhunath Mukharjee, 
Dr. Debasis Das. This course was conducted in blended mode.

•	 Life Sciences Laboratory-I was Inaugurated by Most Revered 
Srimat Swami Gautamanandaji Maharaj, President, Ramakrishna 
Math and Ramakrishna Mission on 28 June 2025.

16.9 DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS:

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted:

Name of the programme 
(Seminar/workshop/confer-
ence)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

An Introduction of the 
Inventory Management 
Towards Supply Chain 
Management

27 July 2024 Dr.Biswajit 
Sarkar

Professor,
Yonsei Universi-
ty, Korea

Three Score and 15 Years 
(1948-2023) of Rao’s Score 
Test: A Brief History.

14 
November 
2024

Dr. Anil K. 
Bera

Professor,
University of 
Illinois, USA

Matrix Differential Equation
25 
November 
2024

Dr. 
Siddhartha 
Biswas

Assistant 
Professor,
North Bengal 
University, India

Antiquity of Arithmetic Mean 10 April 
2025

Dr. 
Amartya 
Kr. Dutta

Professor,
ISI Kolkata, India
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Name of the programme 
(Seminar/workshop/confer-
ence)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

Genesis of Rings and Ideals 11 April 
2025

Dr. 
Amartya 
Kr. Dutta

Professor,
ISI Kolkata, India

Some Applications of Linear 
Algebra in Artificial Intelli-
gence

19 April 
2025

Dr. 
Par-
thasarathi 
Mukho-
padhyay

Associate 
Professor, 
RKMRC, 
Narendrapur,  
India

Workshop on Paraconsistent 
Reasoning

[Link: https://rkmrc.in/
clc-2024/]

17-18

August 2024 14 Speak-
ers

Different Parts of 
India

23rd Annual Meet of Calcutta 
Logic Circle, 2024 On Logic 

and its Application [Link: 
https://rkmrc.in/work-

shop-on-paraconsistent-rea-
soning/]

9-10 
November 
2024 11 Speak-

ers
Different Parts of 
India and abroad

Lectures delivered by faculty members :

Name of the facul-
ty member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

What do the 
dividers do in our 
Geometry box

Midnapore City 
College

17 Novem-
ber 2024

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

SrinivasaRa-
manujan – A 
Mathematician of 
Inexplicable 
Originality

IndumatiSabhagri-
ha, Jadavpur

22 December 
2024

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Glimpses of 
Mathematics in 
Ancient India

Maulana Azad 
College, Kolkata

8 January 
2025
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Name of the facul-
ty member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Natural History 
of the Number 
Zero

Rahmat-E-Alam 
Mission High 
School, Beracham-
pa

10 January 
2025

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Some Applica-
tions of Linear 
Algebra in AI and 
ML

Sister Nivedita 
University, Kolkata

12 February 
2024

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Glimpses of the 
Life and Works of 
Srinivasa 
Ramanujan

Presidency 
University, Kolkata

19 March 
2025

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Glimpses of 
Mathematics in 
Ancient India

Department of 
History, RKMRC, 
Narendrapur

3 April 2025

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

The Sojourn of a 
Matrix and its 
Quintessential 
Geometry

Scottish Church 
College, Kolkata

23 April 
2025

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Glimpses of 
Mathematics in 
Ancient India: In 
the perspective of 
Higher Education

Assam University, 
Silchar

24 May 2025

Dr. Pulak Samanta Dependency and 
Consistency of 
Knowledge

Gauhati University, 
Assam

26 December 
2024

Dr. Pulak Samanta An Introduction 
to Rough Set 
Theory

Gauhati University, 
Assam

27 December 
2024

Dr. Pulak Samanta Consistency and 
Inconsistency of 
Knowledge

Department of Pure 
Mathematics, 
University of 
Calcutta

5 February 
2025 to

7 February 
2025
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Courses participated by faculty members:

Name of the faculty 
member

Course name Course Duration

Dr. Sumit Sovan Sardar Symmetries & Calculus 5 to 10 August, 
2024

Dr. Parthasarathi 
Mukhopadhyay

Applied Linear Algebra in 
AI and ML

28 November 2024  
22 January, 2025

Sri Tshering Dorjee 
Bhutia

12th Refresher Course in 
Environmental Studies[Mul-
tidisciplinary]

16 to 30 Decem-
ber, 2024

 Achievement by faculty members: 

Name of the faculty member Degree/Award
Dr. Parthasarathi Mukhopadhyay Choice Outstanding Academic Title 

Award 2024

Departmental News:

Mathematica Special Edition (5 Sept 2024)

Second-year students produced a thoughtful special issue of Mathematica, 
“Goldbach’s Conjecture Throughout the Ages.” The edition traces the 
conjecture’s history, surveys modern perspectives, and explains difficult 
ideas with clarity. 

Infinity 2K25 — Inter-college Symposium (9 Apr 2025)

The Department hosted Infinity 2K25, entirely student-organized. The 
symposium featured inspiring special lectures by Prof. Neena Gupta 
(ISI, Kolkata) on Fermat’s Descent Principle and Prof. Amartya 
Kumar Dutta (ISI, Kolkata) on π in Indian Mathematical Tradition. 
Alongside these talks, students from several colleges took part in a Quiz, 
Eval-a-thon, and Poster presentations — showcasing both academic 
curiosity and strong organizational skills.
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16.10 DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY 

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/Conference conducted:

Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar)

Date Resource Person/
Theme

Designation

International 
seminar on “Basic 
Tenets of Advaita 
Vedanta”

3 January 
2025

Swami Baneshanan-
dajiMaharaj
on “Basic Tenets of 
Advaita Vedanta”

Minister-in-charge,
Vedanta Society of 
Berlin, Germany

Webinar
In Commemora-
tion of Internation-
al Women’s Day, 
2025

18 March 
2025 

Miss Kusum 
Bhattacharya
on “শ্রীমাা সাারদাাদে�বীী 
:প্রাাচ্যে�ের নাারীীমুুক্তি� ভাাবনাার 
মূূর্তত  বি�গ্রহ”

Headmistress,
Howrah Deshban-
dhu Balika 
Vidyalaya,
Howrah, West 
Bengal, India

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of 
the faculty 
member

Name of Book/
Type of Publication

Publisher 
Name/
Journal 
name

ISBN/
Scopus and Web 
of science cita-
tions

Prof. 
Santanu 
Bhat

Book Name : চি�রকাালে�র 
নে�তাাজীী
Book Chapter:
“স্বাাধীীনতাা আন্দো��োলনে�র অগ্রগতি�তে� 
সর্বাা�ঙ্গীীণ শি�ক্ষাার প্রয়ো�োজনীীয়তাা 
প্রসঙ্গে� সুুভাাষচন্দ্র বসু”

RKMRC,
Narendrapur

978-81-950156-9-6

Invited Lecture Delivered:

Name of the 
faculty member

Present Paper/

Lecture topic

Venue Date

Prof. Santanu 
Bhat

Invited Speaker in a State 
Level Seminar on
নৈ�তি�ক কর্মে�ের পটভূূমি� সন্ধাানে�
ব্যাা�ক্তি� ও সমাাজে�র উত্তরণে�
নৈ�তি�কতাার দি�ক্-দর্শশন

Dinabandhu 
Andrews 
College, 
Garia, 
Kolkata, 
W.B.

4 December 
2024.
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Departmental News:

The Department brought out 5 different issues of the wall-magazine 
‘উত্তরণ’ on “ড: রাাধাাকৃষ্ণনে�র ভাাবমূূর্তি�ি” (5  September 2024), “ছুুটি�র দর্শশন” (20 
November 2024), “শুভদি�নে� অমৃৃতসদনে� চলো�ো যাাই” (12 January 2025), “ফাাগুন 
লে�গে�ছে� বনে� বনে�” (28th March 2025) and “দি�ল ডাাক ২৫এ বৈ�শাাখ” (9 May 2025).

16.11 DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted: 

Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar/
workshop/
conference)

Date Resource Person Designation

Seminar on 
Rethinking 
Borders (An 
Academic Fest: 
VOX POPU-
LI’25)

18 April 
2025

Prof. Sibaji Pratim Basu
Prof. Anindya Jyoti 
Majumdar
Dr. Debdatta Chowd-
hury
Dr. Sucharita Sengupta

Professor
Professor
Assistant 
Professor
Research 
Assistant

 

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of the 
faculty member

Type of publica-
tion

Publisher/
Journal 
name

Scopus 
and Web 
of science 
citations

ISB-
N/h-In-
dex

Dr. Pulakesh 
Sarkar

“Left-Wing 
Extremism and 
Tribal Marginal-
ization in India: 
Assessing the
Socio-Economic 
Challenges and 
Security Con-
cerns” (Journal)

Research 
Review 
International 
Journal of
Multidisci-
plinary

Impact 
Factor: 
6.93, 
e-ISSN: 
2455-
3085.
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Name of the 
faculty member

Type of publica-
tion

Publisher/
Journal 
name

Scopus 
and Web 
of science 
citations

ISB-
N/h-In-
dex

Dr. Pulakesh 
Sarkar

“Subhas Chandra 
Bose and the 
Role of Azad 
Hind Fauz 
(Indian National 
Army) in India’s 
Freedom 
Struggle”Article 
in a Edited 
Volume

Publish by 
Ramakrishna 
Mission 
Residential 
College

(Autono-
mous)

ISBN: 
978-81-
950156-
9-6

“Bridging 
Borders: Eco-
nomic &Strategic 
Synergy Between 
Northeast India 
and Southeast 
Asia” (Article in 
a Edited Volume)

Bharti 
Publications

ISBN: 
978-93-
49566-
69-9. 

India’s Growing 
Foreign Policy 
Towards Central 
Asia: Role of 
Economy, 
Connectivity, and 
Soft Power”(Ar-
ticle in a Edited 
Volume)

Notion Press ISBN: 
979-8-
89906-
979-6. 
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Students’ Achievements : 
Student’s name Award/Achievement
Richik Ghosal Presented Paper on Queer Theory at IIT Madras

Presentation at Bennett University
Presentation on Indigenous Studies at Centre for 
Dooars Studies
Article on Caste Studies published in Annual Maga-
zine, SAMANTA (Miranda House)
Article published in digital magazine, Feminism in 
India
Presented a thesis on Surveillance studies, guided by 
Dr Siuli Mukherjee (Shri Sikshyatan College) at the 
Kolkata Society for Asian Studies
Presented paper in a Seminar organized jointly by 
New Literaria Journal, Vaishno Devi University and 
University of Rome 
Book Chapter published on Queer Studies in an 
anthology by Kripa Drishti Publications, Pune

Ujjal Mondal Values Education Programme under Vivekananda 
Shiksha Prakalpa

Sarbotrik Banerjee Presented a paper on Subaltern Ecologies and Indige-
nous Futurisms: Rethinking Environmental Justice in 
the Sundarbans  

Student’s participation in seminar/workshop/other events :

Student’s 
name

Name of the programme Venue

Richik Ghosal Second Seminar of Michaelmas 
Term (Oxford Transnational and 
Global History Seminar)

Room 20.421, Faculty 
of History, The 
Schwarzman Centre, 
Oxford University 
(Online)

Lekhoker Daitto: Talk Session PorshiCafé
Insecurity, Ignorance and Identi-
ty (Chuni Kotal Study Forum 
Inaugural Lecture by Prof. 
Samir Kumar Das)

Google Meet
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Suman Bera Sweden-India Nobel Quiz Presidency University
One day T20 Blind Cricket 
Tournament 

Kashiram Boys School

Jaydeb Mahato Delegate positions in Lok Sabha 
Committee Simulation in part of 
Reconverge 2024 

Scottish Church College, 
Department of Econom-
ic

Departmental News:

1.	 The Department, in collaboration with the VCR, organised an 
Online Short Term Course on ‘Pre-research Training in Social 
Sciences during February and March 2025 nearly 80 students 
attendent the course.

2.	  The Department published wall-magazines on the themes (i) 
‘Special Status of States in Indian Budget’, (ii) ‘Sustainable 
Development’ & (iii) ‘India’s Relations with Middle East, Russia 
and China’ on 5 September 2024, 24 February 2025 and 14 
August 2025 respectively. 

3.	 The Department organised the screening of the film titled 
‘Swadesh’ on 28 July 2025. 

16.12 DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

Departmental Seminar/Workshop/conference conducted: 

Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar/work-
shop/conference)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

National Seminar on 
Recent Trends in 
Atomic Physics, 
Sponsored By: ANRF,
Govt. of India.
Convenor: Dr.Malay-
Purkait

20– 21 Decem-
ber
2024

-
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Name of the 
programme 
(Seminar/work-
shop/conference)

Date Resource 
Person

Designation

Ultrafast Light wave 
Quantum Electronics,
Departmental Seminar 
sponsored by APAN

19 July 2025 Dr. 
Shub-
hadeep 
Biswas

Assistant Profes-
sor, IISc., Banga-
lore

Quantum Materials: 
From Myth to Reality, 
Departmental Semi-
nars sponsored by 
APAN

15 February
2025

Prof GP 
Das

TCG-CREST,
Kolkata

A seminar lecture 
on“100 Years of 
Bose-Einstein Statis-
tics”

20  July 2024 Prof. 
Debnaray
anJana

Universityof 
Calcutta

A seminar lecture on 
“Entertaining Astrono-
my”

23 November
2024

Dr. 
Achintya
Pal

Oil & Natural Gas 
Corporation
Ltd (ONGC)

Publications/ Book Chapter/ Books edited:

Can be found in the Report of the ‘Vuvekananda Centre for Research’ 
(VCR).

Departmental news:

◆	Shri Debi Prasad Jana, a Ph.D scholar, registered at Vivekananda 
Centre for Research of our college (Reg. No.:- A03/Ph.D./PHYS/05/2019) 
under the supervision of Dr. M Purkait, has been awarded the degree of 
Doctor of Philosophy on June 3, 2025.

◆	The department organized a national seminar titled “RecentTrends in 
Atomic Physics” during December 20–21,2024, The seminar was 
ponsors By: ANRF, Govt. of India and the convenor of the seminar was 
Dr. Malay Purkait.

◆	The Department successfully organised a 60 hrs Summer Internship 
programme (from 12 June 2025 to 23 June 2025) on “Experimental 
and Theoretical Physics” for UG and PG students.
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Topics included:

I.	 Rediscovery of fundamental concepts in Physics.

II.	 Hands on training to characterize advanced materials.
III.	 Computational Physics and Introduction to machine learning.

IV.	 Robotics.
V.	 Hands on training on abrication of Thin- film 
transistor (TFT).

VI.	 Quantum computation in Q is kit.

16.13 DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT

Publications/Book Chapter/Books edited:

Name of the 
faculty member

Type of 
publication

Publish-
er/
Journal 
name

Scopus and 
Web of 
science 
citations

ISBN/h-In-
dex

Dr. Narayana Dash ISSN
 2231-5799

Sanskrit 
Vanmaayi

ISSN
 2231-5799 

Lectures delivered: 
Name of the faculty 
member

Lecture topic Venue Date

Dr. SurajitBanarjee महाात्माागाान्धि�िनःःमूूल्याा-
श्रि�तेशेि�क्षाादर्शशनेेधर्ममशाा-
स्त्रीीयप्रति�फलनम् ्

Bhatter 
College

12th& 13th 
June,

2025

Ongoing projects: 
Name of the project Funded by
ASHTAADASHI Central Sanskrit University

Departmental News:

All Students are participated in this Programme.

All the UG & PG students of the department attended 7 day workshop on 
हेेमन्तीीयकाार्ययशाालाा organised by Central Sanskrit University at Puri 
from10 February to 16 February.
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16.14 DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

Departmental Seminars conducted: 

Name of the programme 
(Seminar/workshop/
conference)

Date Resource Per-
son(s)

Designation

Interactive Demo Using 
Generative AI

(i) Generative AI

(ii) Machine Learning and 
Natural Language Processing 

(iii) Deep Learning and 
Neural Networking

14 July 
2024

Ritwik Jana, 

Adrita Paria

Raunak Ghosh

Data Scien-
tists

Deep Learning: A Statistical 
Perspective

20 July 
2024

Bilol Banerjee SRF, ISI 
Kolkata

Statistics in Clinical Research 21Septem-
ber 2024

Parasar Pal, Head of 
Clinical Mea-
surement 
Sciences and 
Biostatistics, 
India, Merck 
Healthcare

Three Score and 15 Years 
(1948–2023) of Rao’s Score 
Test: A Brief History

14 Novem-
ber 2024

Prof. Anil K. 
Bera

Professor of 
Economics, 
University of 
Illinois.

The AI Edge: Sparking 
Business Evolution with Data 
Science

22 January 
2025

Rick Sarkar, Director of 
Data Science 
and Principal 
Consultant at 
Fractal 
Analytics

Evolution of Data and 
Analytics Jobs Till Now and 
What the Future Holds

01February 
2025

Arnab 
Chakraborty, 

Vice Presi-
dent of 
HSBC, Data 
Analytics
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Name of the programme 
(Seminar/workshop/
conference)

Date Resource Per-
son(s)

Designation

An Extension of the General-
ization of the Behrens–Fisher 
Problem

26 April 
2025

Dr. Debajit 
Chatterjee

Assistant 
Professor of 
Statistics, 
Asutosh 
College

State-Level Seminar: 

On April 8, 2025, the Department of Statistics at Ramakrishna Mission 
Residential College organized a state-level seminar titled Inferencia 
2025. 

A major highlight of the seminar was the delivery of two memorial 
lectures. The first, the Prof. Uttam Bandyopadhyay Memorial Lecture, 
was delivered by Prof. Alok Goswami, Former Professor of Statistics at 
the Indian Statistical Institute, Kolkata, on the topic “A Chat on Coin 
Tossing”. 

The second, the Sri Ranjit Kandar Memorial Lecture, was presented by 
Prof. Arindom Sengupta, Professor of Statistics at the University of 
Calcutta, who spoke on “Sample Size 1 to Infinity: A Mathematical 
Peculiarity”. 

Department News: 

As a part of ‘Inferencia’ 2025,

l	Departmental magazine, Abhijna was published on April 8, 2025..

l	The students organized a statistical quiz titled “Stochast-O-Liga”

Students’ Achievements: UG Final Year Batch, 2025 :

Name of Student IIT-JAM Rank ISI Rank Other Rank(s)
Shubhronil Dutta IIT-JAM Rank 26 ISI Rank 6 —

Debjit Sett IIT-JAM Rank 2 ISI Rank 9 —

Shreaskar Sardar IIT-JAM R100 ISI Rank 3 —

Suprodip Mondal IIT-JAM Rank 59 ISI Rank 5 —
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Name of Student IIT-JAM Rank ISI Rank Other Rank(s)
Subhradeep 
Ghosh

IIT-JAM R100 ISI Rank 16 —

Arnab Bhattacha-
rya

IIT-JAM Rank 21 ISI Rank 4 —

Sanmitra Das IIT-JAM Rank 3 ISI Rank 5 —

Soubhagya 
Mondal

IIT-JAM Rank 47 ISI Rank 26 —

Agnish Batabyal IIT-JAM Rank 28 ISI Rank 38 —

Daivik Dev IIT-JAM Rank 8 ISI Rank 12 —

Rochisnu Dey IIT-JAM Rank 22 ISI Rank 38 —

Arkaprabha 
Chakraborty

IIT-JAM R100 ISI Rank 64 CMI

Puspok Kumar 
Laha

IIT-JAM Rank 85 — —

Riddhimann 
Chattopadhyay

IIT-JAM R100 — NIT Trichy

Hritesh Das IIT-JAM R100 — IIPS

Kingshuk Pal — — CU Rank 1

Dipyaman 
Mukherjee

IIT-JAM R100 ISI Rank 30 CU-2, PU-2

Arnab Das IIT-JAM R100 — CU-3

Arpan Ghosh IIT-JAM R100 — —

Sankha Subhra 
Rout

IIT-JAM R100 ISI-MSQR 27 CU-4

Swapnil Ghosh — — CU-6

Akash Paul IIT-JAM R100 — CUET, DU

17. REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 
CULTURAL AFFAIRS

The Department of Cultural Affairs conducted a series of events 
throughout the session, as outline below.
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‘Jagriti’ 2025

The Talent Search Programme for UG I students, named JAGRITI, was 
organized on15 August 2024 by the Department of Cultural Affairs at 
Swami Mumukshananda Auditorium

Ramakrishnananda Jayanti 2024

The janmatithi of Swami Ramakrishnananda ji Maharaj was celebrated 
with profound respect on 22 July 2024 at Ramakrishnananda Bhavan. A 
special puja dedicated to Sri Sri Thakur was performed in the morning, 
and an insightful discourse on the life and teachings of Swami 
Ramakrishnanandaji Maharaj, was delivered by Swami Ekachittananda, 
Principal in the evening.

Teachers’ Day 2024

Teachers’ day was celebrated with due solemnity on 5 September 2024 
by Scholars, students and teachers in their respective departments. The 
celebration comprised of speeches and cultural performances both by 
teachers and students.

Vidyarthi Vrata Homa Ceremony

This sacred ceremony which is a unique practice in the educational 
institutions of Ramakrishna Mission to welcome the newly admitted 
students following the Vedic tradition was held on 4 September 2024. 
Revered Swami Shastrajnananda ji Maharaj, the Secretary of the Ashrama 
attended the ceremony and blessed the students. As part of the programme, 
Ramnam Sankirtan’ was held in the evening.

Observance of ‘National Youth Day 2025’

The National Youth Day 2025 was celebrated centrally at the Vivekananda 
Centenary Hall on. 12 January 2025. A special institutional seminar was 
arranged jointly by the IQAC and the Department of Cultural affairs on 
the evening of the same day to commemorate the occasion. On this 
occasion a Presidential Address given by Prof. Abhay Shankar Charaborti, 
Dept. of Biophysics, University of Calcutta.
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Observance of the 129th Birthday of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose

The 128 Birthday of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose was observed on 23 
January 2025 at both college level as well as the Ashrama level. In the 
college, the flag-hoisting ceremony held at Brahmananda Bhavana 
Lawn.

Observance of the 76th Republic Day

The 76th Republic Day was observed on 26 January 2025 at both locally 
in the college and centrally at the Ashrama level.

Sharadotsava

A special cultural programme was organized on 25 September 2024 to 
mark the advent of Mother Durga. Students, teachers and members of the 
non-teaching staff took part in the programme. ‘Abhih’ the Biennial  
magazine of the college was released by Smt. Krishna Majumder, 
eminent vocalist on this occasion.

Sri Sri Saraswati Puja 2025

The college organized Sri Saraswati Puja for the first time this year on 2 
and 3 February 2025. As a part of the celebration, a cultural programme 
was conducted in the evening of 2 February 2025.

Brahmananda Jayanti 2025

The janmatithi of Swami Brahmanandaji Maharaj was celebrated with 
profound respect on 30 January 2025 at Brahmananda Bhavan. Musical 
performances were organized in the morning as well as in the evening in 
the Brahmananda Bhavana Payer Hall. A Bhavana Exhibition was also 
organized on this occasion.

Adbhutananda Jayanti 2025

The janmatithi of Swami Adbhutanandaji Maharaj was celebrated on 12 
February 2025 at Adbhutananda Bhavan. Musical performances were 
organized in the morning as well as in the evening in the Adbhutananda 
Bhavana Payer Hall. A Bhavana Exhibition was also arranged.
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Maha Shivaratri

As in every year, Shivaratri was observed with due solemnity at our 
hostel premises on 27 February 2025. Musical performances were held 
at ‘Brahmananda Bhavana” prayer hall, and the Shiva-dance was 
conducted at ‘Sarada Hall’

Observance of the 190th Janmatithi of Bhagavan Sri Ramakrishna

The 190th Janmatithi of Bhagavan Sri Ramakrishna was observed on 1 
March 2025. A special Puja was performed at the Brahmananda Bhavana 
Prayer Hall and a public meeting was centrally organized at the Centenary 
Hall.

Public Celebration at Belurmath

As in the previous years, our college students engaged volunteers in the 
‘Public Celebration’ at Ramakrishna Math, Belurmath, on 9 March 2025, 
marking the 190th birth anniversary of Bhagavan Sri Ramakrishna.

‘Gour Utsav’

The much awaited event of the College on the occasion of Dolyatra 
celebration, the ‘Gour Utsav’ was observed on March 13 & 14, 2025. As 
part of the celebration ‘Holika Dahan’ took place on the evening of 
March 13, 2025 and cultural function was arranged on the following day 
from 8.30 am to 10.30 am.

Farewell to Outgoing UG students:

Farewell programme for the UG and PG students were organized on 2nd 
May 2025. Teachers, alumni and monastics attended the programme and 
addressed the students.

83rd Ashrama Foundation Day

The 83rd Ashrama Foundation Day observed on 30 April 2025 at Swami 
Lokeswarananda Auditoruim. Revered Vedatitanandaji Maharaj, 
Ramakrishna Mission Shilpamandira, Belurmath delivered the foundation 
day oration. College students attended the function at Swami 
Lokeswarananda Auditorium. 
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Workshops organized by the Department of Cultural Affairs: 

The following workshops were organized by the Dept of Cultural Affairs 
during this session :

Date Theme Resource Person No. of Participants
4 August 
2024

Nazrulgeeti Smt. Susmita Goswami 34

23 Febru-
ary 2025

Padabali Kir-
tan

Sri Palash Sarkar 13

The following is the list of Intra-college competitions organized by the 
department throughout the year :
Event Name Date Prize-winners
Annual 
Debate 
Competition

20 Frubruary 2025 1st  :Tamal Dip Roy (PG I)
2nd  :RishabBenerjee (UG I)
Jt. 3rd :Suman Bera (UG II) &
Swapnil Ghoshal (UG III)

Essay 
Writing Com-
petition

19 January 2025 Man Making Education: As envisaged 
by Swami Vivekananda               
1st  : Tanmoy Sannigrahi (PG I)
Jt. 2nd  :Jisnoo Dev Pal (UG II) &
                  Sankhadeep Das (UG III)
Essay on Sri Aurobindo Ghose and our 
times
1st  : Monomoy Kabiraj (UG III)
 2nd: Sattwik Murmu (UG I)

Annual 
Extempore 
Speech 
Competition

24 August 2024 Ist :Suparno Deb (UG I)
Jt. 2nd  :Prodyumna Upadhyay (UG I) 
&
Suman Bera (UG II)
3rd : Rishav Banerjee (UG I)

Annual Inter 
Bhavana 
Drama 
Competition

02 October 2024 1st  : Brahmananda Bhavana
 2nd  : Shree Gauranga Bhavana
Best actor- Dipyaman Mukherjee (UG-
III)
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Event Name Date Prize-winners
Annual 
Music 
Competition

08 January 2025 Rabindra Sangit, Rajani, Atulprasad & 
Dwijendra Geeti :
1st :ArkaprabhaChakaraborty (UG-III)
2nd :Suvronil Sardar (UG-II)
3rd : Abhirup Samanta (UG-I)
Bhakti Geeti
1st : Abhirup Samanta (UG-I)
2nd :Priyankar Bhoumik (UG-II)
Joint 3rd :  Pallab Nath (UG-III) 

Samiran Das (UG-I)
&

Souvik Roy (UG-II)
Annual Paint-
ing Competi-
tion

21September 2024 Joint 1st:  Arkaprabho Khatua (UG-II) 
Soumyabrata Chowdhury (UG-II) 

Annual 
Recitation 
Competition

27 September 2024 Section: Bengali:
1st  : Srijan Maity (UG II)
2nd  :Bikram Mondal (UG II)
Jt. 3rd :Kishore Das (UG I) &
Apratarka Bhattacharya (UG I)

Section: English:
1st Arkaprabha Chakraborty (UG I)

Annual 
Self-com-
posed Poem 
Competition

31March 2025 Section: Bengali:
1st  :Kailashpati Mahato (UG-II)
2nd  :Bikram Mandal (UG-II)
3rd  :Swastik Das (UG-II)

Section: English:
Jt.1st Atreya Dutta (UG II) & Syaman-
tak Bhattacharyya (PG-I)

Annual Tabla 
Lahara 
Competition

18 March 2025 1st  :Arnab Karmakar (UG-I)
2nd  :Mrityunjay Bhattacharya (UG-II)
3rd  :Arkadip Mondal (PG-I)
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Event Name Date Prize-winners
Annual Quiz 
Competition

28 March 2025 Champion :Adbhutananda Bhavana
Team-members: Pradymna Upadhyay, 
Soumyajyoti Saha, Debanjan Bhat-
tacharya, Anirban Ghosh, Joydeb 
Mahato
Runners’ Up : Brahmananda 
Bhavana
Team-members: Anik Bhunia, Abhina-
ba Manna, Manomoy Kabiraj, Deeptak 
Sarkar, Soumyajit Sahoo.

Annual 
Photography 
Competition

31March 2025 1st  :Agnibhachakraborti (UG II)
2nd  : Hitanshu Haldar (UG I)
3rd  : Arkadip Mandal (PG I)

Creative 
Writing Com-
petition 
(Short Story)

31 March 2025 1st  :Kailashpati Mahato (UG-II)
2nd  :Souvik Barman (UG-III)
Jt. 3rd  : Bikram Mandal (UG-II)  
 Subhadip Sarkar (UG-I)

 

18. GAMES & SPORTS REPORT

For general wellbeing of students’ physical and mental health and to 
ensure the overall growth of each individual, the Games & Sports 
committee of the college arranged a number of intra-college events 
throughout the year, as mentioned below. 

1. Inter-Department Football Tournament was held from 10th August 
to 19th August 2024. While the Department of Chemistry lifted the 
champion’s trophy, the Department of  Computer Science stood Rrunners’ 
up. 
Man of the Match in the Final: Sayan Ghora (Chemistry)
Man of the Series: Sanjib Midya (Chemistry)
Best Golkeeper: Abhinava Manna (Computer Science)

2. Inter Bhavana Table Tennis Tournament was organized from 27th 
September to 30 September 2024. Brahmaanda Bhavana was the 
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champion and Shree Gauranga Bhavana Runners’ up.
Man of the Series: Daivik Dev (Statisitics)

3. Inter Bhavana Volleyball Tournament and Inter-Department 
Badminton Tournament were organized form 6 January to 9 January 
2025. The following is the summary of the results of the two tournaments 
:

Volleyball Badminton
Champion : Bramhananda Bhava-
na,

Man of the Match : Sonu Ram 
Wadde (Comp Sc)

Man of the Series : Debapriya 
Halder (Mathematics)

Champion : Mathematics

Runners’ up : Chemistry

Man of the Match : Avik Sen (Math)

Man of the Series : Rishav Ghosh (Math)

4. Inter-Department Cricket Tournament was hosted from 17 February 
to 24 February 2025 in college playground. While the Department of 
Computer Science came out victorious, the Department of Statistics was 
the Runners’ up.
Man of the Match: Avinabha Manna (Comp Sc)
Man of the Series: Joydip Chaudhury (Stat)

5. The Annual Athletic Meet was arranged on 16 January 2025.  98 
students of the college participated in different 10 events all through the 
day. Sri Avik Maity, an eminent cricketer of yesteryears, was the Chief 
Guest in the ceremony. For the first time, ‘Yoga demonstration’ was  
included  in the list of items. The following table presents a detailed 
account of different events held in the meet :

Sl Event 1st Position 2nd Position 3rd Position
1 200 m sprint Tamal Taru De Soumen Patra Jagadish Jana
2 High jump Taras Kisku Tamal Taru De Firdosh Ali
3 Putting the 

shot
Ayan Bhattacha-
rya 

Akash Pal Supratik Bag

4 400 m sprint Tanmoy Pal Avinava 
Manna

Ramyaprakash 
Pariya
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Sl Event 1st Position 2nd Position 3rd Position
5 1500 m sprint 

open to teach-
er and student

Tshering Darjee 
Bhutia (Dept of 
Math)

Sumit Sovan 
Sardar (Dept of 

Math)

Biswadip Pal 
(Dept of Math)

6 Javelin throw Souvik Basu Rakesh Gawde Akash Pal
7 Long jump Arnab Ash Tamal Taru De Anirban Mondal
8 Discuss throw Akash De Debopriya 

Halder
Subhajit Bairagi

9 100 m sprint Sumendra Patra Arnab Ash Jagadish Jana
10 4100 m Relay 

race
Bramhananada 
Bhavana

•	 Taras Kisku
•	 Abhinava 

Manna
•	 Jagadish Jana
•	 Soumen Patra

- -

11 100 m sprint 
for PG and re-
search scholar

No participant - -

12 Kicking the 
ball

Sudipto Mandal Ptasenjit Maity Subhadip Sett

13 Hitting the 
stump for 
non-teaching 
staff

Sambhu Kayal Pradyut Purkait Subrata Jana

14 Basketing the 
ball for mo-
nastic mem-
bers and 
teaching staff

Dr. Pulak Samanta Dr. Abhinabha 
Subba 

Dr. Bikash Ba-
ran Ghosh 

Dr. Soumya 
Sadhukhan 

15 Yoga demon-
stration

Prof. Prasenjit 
Maity

Arab Saha 
Kundu

Jitedra Kumar 
Mirani

Nanigopal Mon-
dal
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Among the 4 hostels, Brahmananda Bhvana became Champion on the 
basis of the overall performance.

l	Participation in competition outside the college : Our students 
participated in Inter-college cricket Tournament organized by 
Pailan group of Institution on 21 April, 2025 and our college lifted 
the Champion’s Trophy.

Man of the Series: Joydip Chaudhury (Stat)

19. NCC REPORT

•	 Strength of the platoon in 2024-25: 44
•	 Camps/ Event attended by cadets from May 2024 to April 2025

Camp / 
Event

Venue Period Achieve-
ment

No. of 
Cadet 

attended
CATC 
KC-5 

Fakir Chand 
College, 
Diamond 
Harbour 

21 to 30 June 
2024

5

Durand Cup Yuva Bharati 
Stadium, Salt 
Lake

27 July 24 15

CATC 
KC-9 

NCC Club 
House kolkata 

23 to 30 July 
2024

10

IGC-RDC Cultural 
Calcutta 
Institute of 
Engineering 
And Manage-
ment (CIEM)

01 to 11August 
2024

1. Instru-
ment-Gui-
tar and 
cajon 

2. Vocal

1

Mass 
Awareness 
Rally on the 
78th  
Indepen-
dence Day 

Red Road, 
Kolkata 

13 August 2024 10
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Camp / 
Event

Venue Period Achieve-
ment

No. of 
Cadet 

attended
Indepen-
dence Day 
ceremony 
in Battalion 

Kalighat 15 August 2024 3

Khel 8 St Xavier’s 
college, Kolkata

16 March 2025 2nd Position 
in 100 m 
sprint

22

•	 Number of Cadets qualifying ‘B’ certificate and ‘C’ certificate 
exams.
Year ‘B’ certificate ‘C’ certificate

2024-25 24 17

20. NSS REPORT
The National Service Scheme (NSS) wing of the college undertook and 
successfully completed the following activities this year: 
v	Blood Donation Camps were organized by the NSS wing on 17 

November 2024 & 17 March 2025, the number of donors being 
78 and 113 respectively.

v	Medical Camps at Khejurtala, Dakshin Barasat were held 
monthly once throughout the session. 

v	Pre-Puja Cloth Distribution programme for local children was 
held on 30 September 2024, the total number of beneficiaries 
being 124.

v	Tree Plantation Drives were organized by the NSS wing at 
Sarada Vidyapith, Narendrapur on 11 April 2025 and at 
Vivekananda Shishu Vidyapith, Khejurtala,  DakshinBarasat on 
25 April 2025.

v	AIDS awareness seminar was organized on 24 February 2025 in 
collaboration with the Dept of Health & Family Welfare, Govt of 
West Bengal.

v	Science awareness seminars (‘Vijnan Jagriti’) were conducted 
for High school students on 27 September 2024 and 24 February 
2025, the total number of participants being 200 and 380 
respectively.
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21. REPORT ON EXTENSION AND OUTREACH PROGRAMMES

v	Value Education Course offered at Surendranath Law 
College :  The IQAC of our college offered a short term course 
on Value Education at Surendranath Law College, Kolkata 
during April 28-30, May 2-3, 2025 in offline mode. The following 
is the schedule of the programme :

  Date Topic Speaker

28 April 2025 Inaugural Function : General 
Introduction 

Role of ‘Vidyarthi Vrata’ in the 
formation of Integrated Personality 

Principal/Vice Princi-
pal & IQAC Co-ordi-

nators 
Swami Ekachit-

tananda
29 April 2025 Different Aspects of Personality 

Development
Practice of Concentration 

Prof. Sankha Ghosh
Sri Rajarshi Kayal 

30 April 2025 Fundamental Duties of a Citizen Prof. Rajarshi Das, 
Surendranath Law Col-

lege
2 May 2025 Unselfishness, Spirit of Service 

Habit of Study
Swami Vedaga-

myananda
Prof. Pranab Kumar 

Mandal

3 May 2025 Spirit of Unity
Truthfulness

Swami Ishteshananda 
Prof. Shubhankar 

Ghosh Raychowdhury 

v	The College organised a regular Medical Camp, generally once 
a month, in Khejurtala, Barasat. A team consisting of a monastic 
member, two doctors and three students serves in the camp 
typically from 11 am to 4 pm. Free consultation services and 
medicines are given to the poor and needy. Most patients in that 
region suffer from high blood pressure, diabetes, severe pains 
due to injury, digestive problems and vitamin and calcium 
deficiency. 
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v	The number of beneficiaries in the camps are as follows:

Sl. No.  Date No of patients benefitted
1 26 July 2024 42
2 30 August 2024 46
3 29 November 2024 52
4 18 December 2024 18
5 12 March 2025 40
6 25 April 2025 32
7 28 May 2025 13
8 26 June 2025 38

v	14 students rendered voluntary services in the ‘Public 
Celebration’ in Belur Math on 9 March 2025, connected with 
the birthday celebration of Sri Bhagavan Ramakrishna.

v	Student conventions were organized at Prasadpur, Hooghly; 
Kalagachia, Khejuri, Purba Medinipur; Sagar island   on 13 
December 2024, 30 January 2025 and 26 March 2025 respectively 
to brief the students of classes 11 and 12 on the scope of higher 
studies at RKMRC. The total number of participants were 200, 
120 and 120 respectively.

v	A science-awareness programme (‘Vijnan Jagriti’) was held on 
24 February 2025 at Swami Mumukshananda Auditorium. 
Approximately 400 school students attended the programme. 

v	A Teachers’ convention was conducted at ‘Vivekananda 
Vidyapith’, Coochbehar, North Bengal on 9 March 2025 in 
collaboration with ‘Bauler Platform’, an NGO and the Dept of 
School Education. 

v	Nearly 500 students of neighbouring schools and colleges visited 
the ‘Zero Gallery’ located in the Annexe Building of the college.

v	Departmental fests weer organized by the Departments of 
Chemistry, Computer Science, Economics, English, History, 
Mathematics, Political Science and Statistics. A large number of 
students of colleges and universities of neighbourhood attended 
these fests. The following table shows the approximate number 
of attendees in these events :
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Department Approx. No. of outside attendees
Chemistry 110
Computer Science 50
Economics 216
English 175
History 220
Mathematics 60
Political Science 125
Statistics 200

 
22. VIDYARTHI SABHA— STUDENTS’ COUNCIL

The Vidyarthi Sabha (Students’ Council) rendered excellent service to 
the college and contributed significantly towards the enhancement of the 
overall quality.  

The following was the composition of the secretariat of the council for 
2024-25 :

1.	 Chief Student Advisor :  	 Anish Saha (PG II)
2.	 Secretary : 			   Manomoy Kabiraj (UG III)
3.	 Assistant Secretaries :    	 Suman Mandal (UG II) & 	

				    Binayak Mondal (UG II)	

The other members of the ‘core committee’ were : Sarat Sen (PG II), 
Mahadeb Paik & Tamaldip Ray (PG I), Nabakumar Murmu (UG III), 
Oasim Akram (UG II), Pradyumna Upadhyay, Rishav Banerjee & Harish 
Kumar Koma (UG I).

The core committee functioned through the ‘General Council’ comprising 
the following sub-committees: Cultural Functions sub-committee, 
Seminar sub-committee, Library sub-committee, Publications sub-
committee, Religious Functions sub-committee, Games & Sports sub-
committee, Outreach Activities sub-committee, IT Subcommittee, 
General Maintenance subcommittee & Photography sub-committee.

23. COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION  
(MAHABIDYALAYA PRAKATANI) ACTIVITIES
•	 In this session, 2022 ex-students have taken live Life Membership of 
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Mahavidyalaya Praktani.

The Praktani has disbursed an amount of ₹ 1, 79, 000.00 for the 
scholarships to eight students of our college.
•	 An Endowment amounting ₹11 lakhs only has been created for 

Scholarship this session.
•	 ‘Benevolent Fund’ initiated by 1975-78 batch alumni has been 

disbursed to extend assistance to  a group of trainees of Lokasiksha 
Parishad upon successful completion of their training.

•	 An early child education programme at “PRAYAS” at Niljora, 
Motgoda, Bankura has been taken up in collaboration with 
Ramakrishna Mission Lokasiksha Parishad. MVP took up entire 
financial responsibility of this project from the year 2023.

•	 Two half-day Students’ Conferences were organised at Prasadpur Sri 
Ramakrishna Vedanta Kutir, Hooghly and Kalagechia Jagadish 
Vidyapith, Khejuri, Purba Medinipur in collaboration with our 
college. 

•	 A program on ‘Value Eduction’ entitled “আত্মবি�কাাশ” was organized 
in collaboration with our college and Anandam (an NGO) on 6 
February 2025 for invited school teachers.

•	 An endowment fund amounting Rs. 2,62,600 only has been created 
during this session for social service activities.

•	 Winter retreat was conducted for the second time by Mahavidyalaya 
Praktani on 25 and 26 December 2024 at our College hostel (Sri 
Gouranga Bhavana). 88 Ex-students attended the retreat. 

•	 Swami Lokeswarananda Memorial Inter College-University Cultural 
Competition 2024-25 (Elocution and Painting) was organised on 
16.02.2025 in collaboration with the college. 

24. COLLEGE LIBRARY 

The RFID-enabled open access college library has been fully operational 
throughout this academic session, offering efficient and streamlined 
services to its members. The implementation of RFID technology has 
significantly enhanced both user experience and operational efficiency. 
The following are the noteworthy activities and developments during 
this period: 
1. Total 910 books have been newly accessioned 
2. New books purchased amounts to Rs. 317878.22
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3. Magazines purchased amounts to Rs. 49942.00
4. No. of staff who have taken library membership is 10

25. INFRUSTRUCTURAL AUGMENTATION

The following infrustructure have been augmented during the current 
session :

Description Quantity 
Green Initiative

Rainwater Harvesting 1
Lab Equipemnt

Re-circulation chiller 1
HHV Pump 1
Digital Polarimeter 1
High Vaccume Pump 1
Flake Machine 1
Weight Machine 1

Computer 
Computer 84
Server Motherboard 1
3D Printer & Computer 1
Dell Desktop (Work Station) 1
Sound System 1

Furniture
Almirah 51

Book
Library Books 2223

Electrical Equipment
Hedgestimmer 1
Fan 1
Water Pump (WBEIDCL) 1
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26. SCHOLARSHIP & STIPEND :
•	 No. of students receiving NSP Scholarship : 43
•	 No. of students receiving G.P. Birla Scholarship : 3
•	 No. of students receiving Bhutoria Memorial Scholarship : 10
•	 No. of students receiving Sitaram Jindal Scholarship : 5
•	 No of students granted scholarship from College : 197
•	 Total amount of Scholarship disbursed by the college: Rs 29.85 lacs 

(approx.)
•	 No of students receiving DST-INSPIRE Scholarship: 59
•	 No of students receiving Swami Vivekananda Merit-cum-Means 

scholarship from Government of West Bengal: 218
•	 No. of students receiving OASIS Scholarship: 8
•	 No. of students receiving Aikyashree Scholarship: 7

27. DONORS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
Name of Donor Amount of Donation               (INR)

Abhay Sankar Chakraborti 200000

Abhik Chattopadhyay 2000

Abhirup Bhadra 10000

Agnimitra Chaudhuri 20000

Ajay Ray 3000

Aloke Kanti Chowdhury 2000

Ambarish Das 1000

Amit Ray 10000

Amitava Chakraborty 2000

Amitava Ghosh 50000

Animesh Bhattacharya 1200

Anish Marfatia 50000
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Arghya Mukherjee 10000

Arnab Saha Kundu 1000

Arup Kumar Biswas 200000

Aseem Paul 331000

Asha Kumar (Mrs) 550000

Ashok Punjabi 5000

Baisakhi Dutta 50000

Bhagirath Halder 50000

Bimal Boral 3000

Binay Ranjan Sena 100000

Binay Ranjan Sena 1500000

Binoy Krishna Choudhury 2000

Biswajit Manna 9000

Chinmay Kumar Ghosh 5000

Chinmay Kumar Ghosh 5000

Dalia Chattopadhyay 13500

Debabrata Das 10000

Debabrata Mukherjee 5000

Debanjan Ghosh 5000

Debasis Chakrabarti 400000

Debasis Mitra 3000

Debasish Bhattacharya 20000

Debasish Chakrabarti 100000

Deepak Industries Limited 5190938



113

Delhi Public School (Joka) 5000

Dipak Kumar Ghosh 4000

Dr Prasanta Ghosh 5000

Dr. Shakuntala Pal 10000

Dr.harashit Majumdar 10000

Dr.rajsekhar Paul 5000

Gobinda Das Adhikary 10000

Goutam Banerjee 10000

Goutam Baul 120000

Govinda Bhattacharjee 20000

Hara Prasad Samaddar 5000

Indrani Chakravarti 150000

Indrani Chakravarti 15000

Jamini Ranjan Sardar 100005

Jaykrishna Kayal 10000

Kajal Kumar Bandyopadhyay 15501

Kanika Patra 5000

Kankat Ghosh 5000

Kartik Mandal 3000

Koushik Sarkar 5000

Malay Kumar Ghosh 20000

Malay Purkait 10000

Malini Basu 12000

Manturanjan Das 10000
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Mrs. Bratati Guha 100000

Murari Mohan Bhattacharyya 10000

Nanigopal Mandal 5000

Narendrapur Ramakrishna 
Mission Mahavidyalaya Prakt 179000

Nilabja Haldar 5000

Niladri Sekhar Das 10000

Nirmalendu Ray 10000

Parthasarathi Mukhopadhyay 10000

Pinaki Das 150001

Prabal Kumar Sen 10000

Prasanta Kumar Giri 110000

Pulak Samanta 5000

R.K.M. College Narendrapur 
lumni (1964) 50000

Rajat Bhaduri 5000

Rajat Kumar Sen 501

Rajkumar Manna 50000

Ramakant Agarwal 84000

Ramu Sitaram Deora 511000

Ratnabali Banerjee 501

RKMA College Students Home 
(Bramhananda Bhavana) 16712

Romas Electric Private Limited 200000

Sahadeb Sarkar 100000

Selim Mollah 5000

Samaresh Chakraborty 235000
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Sanat Kumat Mondal 500000

Sandip Kumar Sahu 5000

Sanjib Kumar Das 30000

Saradaprasad Mukhopadhyay 100000

Satchidananda Chaudhuri 100000

Satyaki Pal 25000

Sibasis Das 1502

Sisir Kumar De 2000

Soumen Singha 1500

Soumya Sadhukhan 10000

Soumyajit Rajak 25000

Sourav Chattopadhyay 10000

Sourav Ghosh 3000

Souvik Paul 5000

Srikumar Mandal 5000

Subhamay Sasmal 30000

Subhasis Chatterjee 300000

Subir Bhattacharya 20000

Sudeep Choudhury 35000

Sudeepta Ray 5000

Sudip Sengupta 5000

Sudipta Bhowmik 13000

Sujit Kumar Ghosh 5000

Sunilbaran Pattanayak 5000
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Swami Baneshanandaji Maharaj 10000

Swami Ekachittananda, Principal 103411

Swapan Bhunia 10000

Tamamani Ghosh 50000

Tanmay Biswas 10000

Thondikulam Bhaskaran Krish-
namurthy 5001

Total 12775273

28. RESOURCE MOBILIZATION

Fund Amount (Rs.)

Endowment Created 15,50,000

CSR Grant (College & Hostel) 1,11,67,993

Government Grant 65,00,000

College Donation + Bank Interest 20,37,258

R & D Grant + F.C. 63,62,956

Hostel Donation +Bank Interest 46,40,897

Capital Assets 1,10,61,553

Total 4,19,25,657
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29. STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS  
(AS ON 31 MARCH 2025)
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

RECEIPTS

DONATION
College Development 1,469,006.00
Scholarship and Stipend 69,000.00
Students Aid Fund 5,000.00
Donation for Shrine 0.00 1,543,006.00
DONATION(ANONYMOUS)
College Development 310,023.00
Students Aid Fund 0.00 310,023.00 1,853,029.00
GOVERNMENT MAINTAINENCE GRANTS :
Government of West Bengal,Education Dept.
For Monthly Pay Packet Grant 118,671,750.00
For Seminar/Conference(Govt)WB 135,000.00
Grant from WB Health Dept. Red Ribbon Club : 147,000.00
From NSS (STATE GOVT.) : 722,088.00
Grant for Medical Reimbursement,WB Edn Dept. 51,654.00

119,727,492.00
Less : Unutilised Govt. Grant(Transfer to Capital A/C) 0.00
Less : Grant refunded
            Monthly Pay Packet Grant 214,488.00 214,488.00 119,513,004.00
GOVERNMENT GRANT (ARREAR)

FEES & CHARGES
Examination Fee 851,655.00
Admission Fee  260,000.00
Tuition Fee 849,525.00
Registration Fee for PhD 238,000.00
Development Fee 110,320.00
Laboratory Charge 1,553,810.00
Registration Fees for Admission Test 705,000.00
Medical Fees 2,827.00
Seminar/Conference 580,143.00
Oriented Course Fee 366,318.00
Contribution for Library Books 773,400.00
Annual Charges 288,000.00
Migration Fee 21,900.00
College Development 3,388,815.00
Condonation/Compensation Fee 14,030.00
Provisional Certificate Fee 4,800.00
Semester Fees for Data Science 1,470,650.00
Establishment & Overhead Charges 34,000.00
Internship Fees 153,000.00
Identity Card Fees 13,800.00
Other Collections 506,910.73
Other Fee & Charges 56,877.00
Transfer Certificate Fee 4,995.00

12,248,775.73
Less : Refund during  the year 
             Fees refunded to Students 256,709.00
            Tution Fees refunded to State Govt. 485,086.00 741,795.00 11,506,980.73

C/O 132,873,013.73

REVENUE
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

PAYMENTS

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES :
Salary & Wages
    Salary and Wages : 56,230.00
    Remedial Course 340,982.00
    Pay of Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff : 115,726,769.00
    Pay of Teaching Staff : 2,944,981.00
    Allowance Part Time Teacher(Autonomous)UGC 1,096,180.00
    Allowance Part Time Non-teaching Staff 151,920.00
    Allowance Part Time Non-Teacher(Autonomous)UGC 190,340.00
    Allowance Part Time Teacher 858,370.00
    Medical Reimbursement(Govt) 51,654.00
    Allowance(Library) 37,000.00
    Allowance (Data Science) : 456,130.00 121,910,556.00
    Other Establishment Expenses 8,226.00
    Washing, Cleaning and Sanitation 23,720.00
    Honorary Workers Expenses 36,644.00
    Light & Water Charges
   Electricity & Light Charges 1,236,752.00

123,215,898.00
Less: Realised (Pay of T.Staff&N.T.Staff) during the year 214,488.00 123,001,410.00
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES :
SCHOLARSHIP & STIPEND & AIDS
    Memorial Lecture 19,154.00
    Students Aid 7,085.00
    Scholarship & Stipend 294,420.00 320,659.00
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES :
Examination & Laboratory Expenses
    Examination Expenses 727,628.00
    Exam. Reforms(Autonomous) UGC 7,650.00
    Contigent Lab. Expenses(Chemistry) : 28,252.00
    Chemical Expenses(Chemistry) 229,833.00
    Contigent Lab. Expenses(Physics) : 6,117.00
    Contigent Lab. Expenses(Statistics) 897.00
    Contigent Lab. Expenses( Comp.Sc.) 30,208.00
    Ph.D Expenses(including VCR) 26,920.00
    Other Examination Expenses 139,193.00
    Field Work 1,600.00
     Refreshment Charges 97,872.00
    Admission Expenses 135,876.00 1,432,046.00
Library,News paper etc.
    Magazine Expenses 130,073.00
    Journal & Periodicals 46,832.00
    Library Expenses 26,724.00
    Library Expenses(INFLIBNET) 0.00
    Library Expenses(Software) 96,728.00
    Central Library Fees 0.00
    Newspaper & Periodicals(Auto, UGC) 0.00
    Newspaper & Periodicals 18,970.00 319,327.00

C/O 1,751,373.00 123,322,069.00

REVENUE
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B.  F. 132,873,013.73
INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED ON :
Bank Interest
Interest received from  HDFC Bank 114,390.97
Interest received from  PNB 69,346.20
Interest received from  ICICI Bank 494.00

184,231.17
Add : Interest on 
            (Interest generated by bank) 0.00 184,231.17

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME : 
Insurance claim received 0.00
From NAAC 0.00
Other Sales 5,837.11
Sale of Books 54,071.00 59,908.11

PUBLIC BODIES GRANT
For Seminar,Punjab National Bank, CSR 25,000.00
For Computer,Canara Bank, CSR 100,420.00
For Lab. Equipment, Wacker Metroark Chemicals, CSR 2,785,000.00
For College Dev., Romas Electronic Pvt. Ltd, CSR 200,000.00
For ComputerAI Lab., Deepak Industries Ltd., CSR 5,190,938.00
For Computer, PNB, CSR 99,200.00
For Sports Equipments, Canara Bank, CSR 30,177.00 8,430,735.00

RECEIVED FROM 
HEAD QUARTER

INCOME FROM INVESTMENT
Income from  Mutual Fund(BNP Paribas) 8,839.10

GOVT GRANT (ARREAR)
For Monthly Pay Packet Grant 0.00
Autonomous Grant (UGC) 4,400,000.00 4,400,000.00

C/O 145,956,727.11
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B.  F. 1,751,373.00 123,322,069.00
Training Programme
    Seminar/Conference,Chem 59,957.00
    Seminar/Conference, Comp. Sc 147.00
    Seminar/Conference, Phys 3,648.00
    Seminar/Conference, Stat & Math 73,215.00
    Seminar/Conference 196,269.00
    Seminar/Conference, Beng,History,English& Economics 331,635.00
    Summer Internship 21,842.00
    National Service Scheme& Red Ribon Expenses 139,920.00
    NSS (State Govt.) 737,066.00
    Convocation Expenses 188,031.00
    IQAC Expenses 420.00
    NAAC Expenses 3,462.00
    Workshop, NIRF 71,287.00
    VCR Expenses 10,400.00
    Meeting Expenses 93,228.00 1,930,527.00 3,681,900.00
OTHER EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES :
   Games & Sports 154,829.00
   Tour Expenses/Excursion 39,000.00 193,829.00
CULTURAL EXPENSES
   Memorial Expenses 0.00
   Cultural Expenses 41,238.00
   Ceremonials Expenses 11,982.00 53,220.00
PUJA & CELEBRATION 3,800.00
MEDICAL EXPENSES
   Medical Expenses 92,906.00
   Medical Camp 0.00 92,906.00
WELFARE WORK(INCL. PECUNIARY HELP)
    Non-Teaching Help 5,000.00 5,000.00

REPAIRS,RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE :
Land & Building including flower garden
   Repair & Maintenance of Building(Auto,UGC) 236,293.00
   Repair & Maintenance of Building and VCR 721,805.00
   Maintenance AC 25,214.00
   Maintenance Lift 2,967.00
   Maintenance Water System 280,609.00
   Maintenance Swimming Pool 297,895.00
   Gardening : 41,867.00 1,606,650.00
GENERATOR
    Maintenance Generator(Auto. UGC) 277,317.00 277,317.00
Fuel & Repairs of  Motor Vehicles
   Motor Car Expenditure 258,496.78
   Insurance Motor Car 0.00 258,496.78
Computer
   Computer Repair(Autonomous)UGC 2,800.00
    Cloud Service 68,027.00
    Net Working Exp 59,424.00
    Net Working Expenses(CSR Computer) 264,485.00
   Computer Repair 114,431.00 509,167.00
Petty Equipments/Utensils
    Utensils 38,264.00
General Repair & Replacement
   Repair Furniture(Auto)UGC 2,800.00
   Repair Furniture 3,934.00
   General Repair (Auto)UGC 1,450.00
   General Repair & Replacement 161,787.00 169,971.00 2,859,865.78

C/O 130,212,589.78
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F. 145,956,727.11

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS Rs. 145,956,727.11

LAND & BUILDING FUND
Government/Public Bodies Grant

Donation/Gifts
CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS
Building(Completed) 0.00
Land & Building Fund Investment Withdrawn
From Mutual Fund(BNP Paribas)
INCOME FROM BUILDING FUND INVESTMENT
Interest received from  Mutual Fund(HFDC)
MOVABLE PROPERTIES FUND
Donation/Gifts
For Lab. Equipment, Life Sc 200,000.00
Government Grant(Laboratory Equipment)Zilla Parishad 2,000,000.00 2,200,000.00

SOLD/DISC./TRANS.(WDV)
Old Tata Manza Car 0.00
ENDOWMENT  & PERMANENT FUND 
Donation :
Scholarship Fund 650,000.00
Sadhu Seva Fund 50,000.00 700,000.00
COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT FUND
DONATION/GIFTS
College Development
ENDOWMENT  & PERMANENT FUND 
Investment  Withdrawn 

C/O 148,856,727.11
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F. 130,212,589.78
PRINTING & STATIONERY
   Binding Charges 30,000.00
   Printing & Stationary 344,717.00
   Printing & Stationary(Diamond Jubilee) 0.00
   Xerox Charges : 1,200.00 375,917.00
POSTAGE & TELEPHONES :
    Internet Connectivity & Website Expenses 23,579.00
   Networking Expenses 0.00
    Postage 1,420.00
    Telephone Charges 11,393.00 36,392.00
TRAVELLING & TRANSIT
    Travelling Expenses 54,229.00
     Travelling (PTAC) UGC 24,439.00
    Travelling Expenses(Auto,UGC) 15,237.00 93,905.00
AUDIT FEES & EXPENSES 
     Audit Fee 62,503.00
     Audit Fee & Expenses 3,341.00 65,844.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES :
Others(specify) :
     Rates & Taxes(GST) 9,937.00
     Bank Charges 17,750.86
     Professional Fees(I.Tax) 84,000.00
     Contingency Expenses : 1,475.00
     Advertisement 5,309.00
     Miscellaneous Expenses 5,055.00 123,526.86
LOSS ON SALE OF ASSETS
Old Tata Manza Car 0.00

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS Rs. 130,908,174.64
C A P I T A L

BUILDING(CONSTRUCTION/GIFT)
COLLEGE BUILDING (OLD)
   Repair & Maintenance of Building(Autonomous,UGC) 0.00
   Water System, WBEIDCL 497,092.00
   Rain Water Harvesting System 163,723.00
   Renovation(VCR) State Govt.(Covid 19 Related) 0.00 660,815.00
TUBEL/WATER SYSTEM
Water System(Autonomous)UGC(out of Revenue) 0.00
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT/GENERATORS
Sound System(Revenue) 10,600.00
Electrical Equipment(Revenue) 4,691.00 15,291.00
COMPUTER
Computer,CSR 5,058,131.00
Computer, Canara Bank,CSR 100,420.00
Computer,PNB,CSR 99,200.00
Projector (Auto,UGC)(Revenue) 0.00 5,257,751.00
MOTOR CAR 0.00
FURNITURE
Furniture, Auto. UGC 0.00
EQUIPMENT
Lab. Equipment, CSR 2,796,001.00
Laboratory Equipment, Zilla Parishad 2,000,000.00
Equipment(Office)(Revenue) 0.00 4,796,001.00

UTENSILS

C/O 141,638,032.64
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F. 148,856,727.11

OTHER INVERSTMENT  WITHDRAWN
From BNP Paribas Mutual Fund
Building Fund Investment withdrawn
Investment  Withdrawn 
From Mutual Fund (BNP Paribas) 32,410.59
From Mutual Fund (HDFC ) - 32,410.59 32,410.59

ADVANCES : :
Amount recovered during the year 624,410.00

DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA
Deposit with Ashrama 7,975,938.00

INTER-FUND LOAN
From  College Students Home 2,631,951.00

SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE
Unutilised Govt. Grant for NSS Govt. Grant 0.00
GENERAL FUND
As per Balance Sheet 0.00
LAND AND BUILDING FUND
Transferred from General Fund 0.00
MOVABLE PROPERTIES FUND
Transferred from General Fund 0.00

SUNDRY  DEPOSIT(Others)
    Deposit : Provident Fund         
                     P.F.(contribution) (Ashrama) 0.00
                     P.F.(contribution)Employer&Employee
                     During the year 9,882,365.00
                     P.F.(Loan recovered) during the year 0.00
                     P.F.(Accrued Interest)during the year 5,608,189.00
                     P.F.Withdrawn with Pay & A/Cs,Kol-1 13,053,476.00 28,544,030.00
    Deposit : Ashrama Staff Quarter Maintenance : 815,685.00
    Deposit : Miscellaneous : 78,382.00
    Deposit : Credit Co-Operative Society : 4,416,368.00
    Deposit : Income Tax : 13,307,412.00
    Deposit:  Profession   Tax                 : 220,590.00
    Deposit : Special Food Charge : 351,300.00
    Deposit : Hostel A/C : 0.00
    Deposit : Teachers' Council : 93,240.00
    Deposit : Non-Teaching Council : 7,660.00
    Deposit : Central Lib. Fee 0.00
    Deposit : Revenue Stamp : 1,186.00
    Deposit : JBNSTS 20,855.00
    Deposit : Session Charges : 0.00
    Deposit : G.I.Premium(L.I.C.) : 693,672.00
    Deposit : NAAC 0.00
    Deposit : GST 4,732.00
    Deposit : Seminar/Conference 0.00
    Deposit : CSIR 0.00
    Deposit : Lab.Equipment(Govt)Zilla 126,968.00
    Deposit : NBHM Doctoral 0.00
    Deposit : Research & Development : 0.00 20,138,050.00 48,682,080.00

C/O 208,803,516.70
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F. 141,638,032.64
BICYCLE/CYCLE RICKSHAWS 0.00
LIBRARY BOOKS
   Library Books(Revenue) 330,470.00
   Books,Auto UGC(Revenue) 1,225.00
   Books (State Govt.) 0.00 331,695.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT
    WBSEDCL 0.00
ENDOWMENT  & PERMANENT FUND 
Invest to HDFC Bank 0.00
Invest to LIC HFL 0.00
Invest to PNB 650,000.00
Invest to HDFC LTD 0.00 650000.00
OTHER INVESTMENT
Invest to PNB 400,000.00
Invest to PNB HFL 4,000,000.00 4,400,000.00
ADVANCES :
    Amount given during the year 624,410.00
DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA 7,975,938.00
SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE 722,088.00
GENERAL FUND
As per Balance Sheet 0.00

INTER-FUND LOAN
To College Students Home 3,800,559.00
To Research and Development 0.00 3,800,559.00

SUNDRY  DEPOSIT  (Others)
    Deposit : Provident Fund
                     P.F. Contribution (Ashrama) 0.00
                     Provident Fund Deposit with Pay & A/Cs Off.Kol15,490,554.00
                     Provident Fund Final Payment to Staff
                     During the year 13,053,476.00
                     Provident Fund Loan(given to the staff)
                     During the year 0.00 28,544,030.00
    Deposit : Special Food Charge 351,300.00
    Deposit :Ashrama Staff Quarter Maintenance : 811,911.00
    Deposit : Credit Co-Operative Society : 4,416,368.00
    Deposit : Income Tax : 13,307,890.00
    Deposit : Professional Tax : 220,590.00
    Deposit : Revenue Stamp : 0.00
    Deposit : Teachers' Council : 93,240.00
    Deposit : Non-Teaching Council : 7,660.00
    Deposit : Grant : 0.00
    Deposit : Kobad Ali : 0.00
    Deposit : NBHM Doctoral 0.00
    Deposit : Laboratory Charges 0.00
    Deposit : Session Charges 0.00
    Deposit : Central Library Fee : 0.00
    Deposit : JBNSTS 20,855.00
    Deposit : Miscellaneous 78,382.00
    Deposit : Medical Charges(Students) 0.00
    Deposit : Research(Dr.Narayan Dash) 0.00
    Deposit : University Fees 0.00
    Deposit : Research (Dr. P.Ghosh)DST 0.00
    Deposit : Lab. Equipment (Zilla) 126,968.00
    Deposit : DST Meeting 0.00
    Deposit : G.I.Premium(L.I.C.) : 694,442.00 20,129,606.00 48,673,636.00

C/O 208,816,358.64
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F 208,803,516.70

UNUTILISED GRANT GOVT.

OPENING  BALANCE  :
Cash in hand
    By cash : 4,827.30
    By cheque : 0.00 4,827.30

Cash at Banks :
    PNB (Narendrapur)(Current A/C. No. 29) 715,973.48
    IDBI, Narendrapur, A/C 0419102000006057 54,352.56
    SBI, Narendrapur, A/C 36840751330 2,140.00
    ICICI Bank, Narendrapur, A/C 264101000835 19,072.00
    IDBI Narendrapur A/C. 0419102000003254 2,992.24
    PNB, Narendrapur A/C  No. 0148010170468 0.00
    SBI Rajpur A/C No. 33964809227 116,435.00
    PNB, Narendrapur A/C No. 0148010134545 : 93,066.40
    H.D.F.C Bank A/C 07522000000127 : 142,776.09 1146807.77 1,151,635.07

TOTAL Rs. 209,955,151.77

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON  31ST  MARCH  2025

B/F 208,816,358.64

UNUTILISED GRANT GOVT.

CLOSING BALANCE  :
Cash in hand
    By cash : 28,198.30
    By cheque : 100,000.00 128,198.30

Cash at Banks :
    PNB (Narendrapur)(Current A/C. No. 29) 526,165.89
    IDBI, Narendrapur, A/C 0419102000006057 54,352.56
    SBI, Narendrapur, A/C 36840751330 307,501.00
    ICICI Bank, Narendrapur, A/C 264101000835 19,566.00
    IDBI Narendrapur A/C. 0419102000003254 3,126.78
    PNB, Narendrapur A/C  No. 0148010170468 0.00
    SBI Rajpur A/C No. 33964809227 2,658.00
    PNB, Narendrapur A/C No. 0148010134545 : 96,247.40
    H.D.F.C Bank A/C 07522000000127 : 977.20 1010594.83 1,138,793.13

TOTAL Rs. 209,955,151.77

Membership No. 305179
UDIN 

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Farm Registration No. 325750E

(Sougata Sinha)
Partner
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SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH UNIT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR RESEARCH ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2025

RECEIPTS

DONATIONS
Donation for Scientific Research 1,931,001.00
Donation for Scientific Research(Anonymous) 0.00 1,931,001.00

PUBLIC BODIES GRANT
Scientific Research Grant

GOVERNMENT GRANT
Research Grant (Dr. P.Ghosh),CSIR 400,000.00
Grant for Seminar SERB 200,000.00
Grant Workshop IPR, Dr. P.Ghosh,Govt. of WB 0.00
Research Grant (Dr. S. Sadhukhan),SERB 538,791.00
Contingency(Research)Dr.P.Ghosh, CSIR 0.00
Research Grant  (Dr. N.Dash) CSU 500,000.00
Research Grant  (Dr. M. Purkait)SERB 700,000.00
Research Grant  (Dr. S. Chattopadhyay)SERB 275,000.00
Research grant (Dr. I. Saha), SERB 0.00
Research Grant (Dr. P. Ghosh)DST 1,000,000.00

3,613,791.00
Less: Research Grant refunded
           Research Grant(Dr. A. Sarkar)DST 0.00 3,613,791.00

FEES AND CHARGES
Consultency Fees 5,000.00
Other Collections 51,886.00 56,886.00

INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED ON : 
Bank Interest received from PNB 26,829.00

 

C/O…… 5,628,507.00

REVENUE
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SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH UNIT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR RESEARCH ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2025

PAYMENTS

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES :
Research Assistant 4,000.00
Fellowship (Resarch) Dr. S. Sadhukhan, SERB 99872.00
Fellowship (Fellowship)Dr.P. Ghosh, DST 0.00
Fellowship (Research)Dr. I. Saha, SERB 0.00
Fellowship (INSPIRE)Dr. P. Ghosh, DST 481,280.00
Fellowship (Resarch) Dr. M. Purkait, SERB 464,880.00 1,050,032.00
ELECTRICITY CHARGES
Electricity & Water Charges&Overhead Charges 316,081.00 1,366,113.00

EDUCATIONAL  EXPENSES
Examination & Laboratory Expenses
Chemical (Research) 19,141.60
Chemical (Dr. P.Ghosh) CSIR 226,705.00
Chemical (Dr. P.Ghosh) DST/SERB 102,580.00
Chemical Expenses, Dr. Joykrishna Maity, CSIR 47,507.00
Chemical( Dr. Sourav Chattopadhyaya), SERB 4,563.00
Lab. Expenses(Dr. S.Chattopadhyay)DST 28,523.00
Lab. Expenses, Dr. M. Purkait, DST/SERB 149,171.00
Lab. Expenses(Dr. M. Purkait)CSIR 0.00
Lab. Expenses, Dr. P. Ghosh, DST/SERB 29,540.00
Lab. Expenses Research Dr. P.Ghosh, CSIR 233,575.00
Lab. Expenses(Dr. S.Chattopadhyay)TARE 44,808.00
Research Expenses(Dr. N. Dash) 19,400.00
Lab. Expenses(Dr. S. Sadhukhan)SERB 3,752.00
Ph.D Expenses 18,000.00
Patent charges 64,386.00 991,651.60
Library, News Paper Etc.
TRAINING PROGRAMME)
Seminar/Conference, Physics 227,280.00
Seminar/Conference 84,500.00 311,780.00
REPAIRS, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE
Land & Building
Repair & Maintenance of Building 0.00
Maintenance Lift 282,987.00
Maintenance Lift(VCR)State Govt 0.00 282,987.00
Computer(Software) 23,364.00
General Repair
Repair, Maintenance of Equipment 779,033.00
General Repair 0.00 1,085,384.00
PRINTING  & STATIONARY 25,960.00
POSTAGE AND TELEPHONE
TRAVELLING EXPENSES
Travelling(Dr. S.Sadhukhan)SERB 160,167.00
Travelling (Research)Dr.N. Dash 3,783.00
Travelling (Research)Dr.P.Ghosh,DST 42,570.00
Travelling Expenses(Research)Dr.A.Sarkar,DST 0.00 206,520.00
AUDIT FEES & EXPENSES
Audit Expenses 0.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Others(Specify)
Bank Charge 653.12
Contingency Expenses 0.00 653.12

C/O…… 3,988,061.72

REVENUE
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SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH UNIT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR RESEARCH ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F….. 5,628,507.00

LAND & BUILDING FUND
Donation/Gifts
Donation for Building(R&D)
Construction Work In Progress
Building(Completed) 0.00
Land & Building Fund Investment Withdrawn
INCOME FROM BUILDING FUND INVESTMENT
Donation/Gifts
Donation for Lab. Equipment(Life Science) 300,000.00

Donation for Endowment/Permanent Fund
Scholarship Fund 1,500,000.00

INTER-FUND LOAN
Deposit With Ashrama 0.00
From College 0.00 0.00

SUNDRY DEPOSIT
Others
Deposit : Arnab Kanti Jana(University)NDP 0.00
Deposit : Income Tax 8,732.00 8,732.00

SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE

OPENING BALANCE
Cash in hand
By Cash 0.00
Cash at Bank
PNB Narendrapur S/B A/C No. 0148010213738 14,952.83
PNB Narendrapur S/B A/C No. 0148010126779 16,634.87
Bank of Maharashtra, Garia A/C. 60441232976 20,000.00
S.B.I Narendrapur (C/A NO.30462594493) 547,657.29 599,244.99

TOTAL Rs. 8,036,483.99

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 18th July,2025
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SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH UNIT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE

    STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR RESEARCH ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F …… 3,988,061.72
C A P I T A L

BUILDING(CONSTRUCTION)
Building(College)Completed
CONSTRUCTION WORK-IN-PROGRESS
Building(Research & Development)
FURNITURE
Building (Furniture) 0.00
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT/GENERATOR
Sound System 0.00
EQUIPMENT
Laboratory Equipment(Research) Dr. S. Sadhukhan, TARE 198,818.00
Laboratory Equipment(Research) Dr. S.Chattopadhyay,DST/TARE 205,499.00
Laboratory Equipment(Research) Dr. M. Purkait, SERB 39,530.00 443,847.00
COMPUTER
Software (Dr.M.Purkait)DST 0.00 0.00
MOTOR CAR
LIBRARY BOOKS
Books (Research) Dr. N.Dash 56,000.00
ENDOWMENT PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENT
Invest to SBI 1,500,000.00

SUNDRY DEPOSIT
Others
Deposit : Income Tax 16,834.00
Deposit : Time Barred 0.00 16,834.00
INTER-FUND LOAN
Deposit With Ashrama 0.00
To College 0.00 0.00
SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE

CLOSING BALANCE
Cash in hand
By Cash 0.00
Cash at Bank
PNB Narendrapur S/B A/C No. 0148010213738 15,459.71
PNB Narendrapur S/B A/C No. 0148010126779 790,145.27
Bank of Maharashtra, Garia A/C. 60441232976 0.00
S.B.I Narendrapur (C/A NO.30462594493) 1,226,136.29 2,031,741.27

TOTAL Rs. 8,036,483.99

(Sougata Sinha)
Partner

Membership No. 305179
UDIN 25305179BMJCHF5621

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

D O N A T I O N S
Scholarship contribution : 179,000.00
Student's Aid Fund : 291,503.00
Donation for College & Hostel Development 97,000.00
Sadhu Seva 0.00
Shrine 0.00 567,503.00

D O N A T I O N S(Anonymous)
Student's Aid Fund 68,701.00
Scholarship contribution 1,200.00
Donation for Medical Camp 0.00
Donation for Hostel Development 49,000.00
Shrine : 22,213.00 141,114.00 708,617.00

GOVERNMENT GRANTS
PUBLIC BODIES GRANT

FEES & CHARGES
Fees for Development 308,870.00
Admission Fees : 526,750.00
Condonation Fees : 24,489.00
Transfer Fees : 8,445.00
Annual Charges : 3,925,500.00
Hostel Development Fees : 1,974,280.00
Hostel Establishment Charge : 2,463,039.30
Medical Fee : 89,201.00
Other Fees 17,473.00
Saraswati Puja 42,200.00
Identity Card Fee 14,900.00
Swimming Pool & Gymnasium 184,000.00
Central Library Fees 21,800.00
Fees from Students : 385,715.00

9,986,662.30
Less :  Fees transfer to Ashrama(during the year) 215,610.00
Less : Refund to Central Library 3,700.00
Less : Refund for cancellation of Admission 376,010.00 595,320.00 9,391,342.30

BORDERS' FEES AND CHARGES
  Medical Charges : 0.00
  Hostel Charge (Students) : 23,556,826.00
  Special Food Charge : 781,900.00
  Boarding Charge (Workers) : 0.00 24,338,726.00

C/O 34,438,685.30

 RECEIPTS REVENUE
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
SALARY & WAGES
  Salary & Wages : 7,951,537.00
  Salary & Wages(Gratuity) 444,533.00
  Employer's Contribution to P.F 653,174.00
  Allowance(Hostel Development Fee) : 281,050.00 9,330,294.00
  Honorary Workers' Expenses 86,171.00
  Electricity & Water Charges (Light charges) : 1,442,480.00
  Washing Cleaning & Sanitration : 331,927.00
  Furnishing Charges : 2,650.00
  Bedding & Clothing 47,494.00
  Other Establishment Charges(Professorial Fees) 2,630.00
  Other Establishment :
    Administrative Charges(Ashrama Staff PF) 24,983.00
    GHI Charges(Ashrama Staff PF) 199,872.00
    GLI Charges(Ashrama Staff PF) 49,968.00 274,823.00 11,518,469.00
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
Scholarships, Stipeds & Aids
   Memorial Expenses : 79,373.00
   Scholarship & Stipend(Contribution) 996,158.00
   Students' Aid Fund : 349,164.00 1,424,695.00
Sports, Prizes, Excursions, etc
   Tour Expenses 4,000.00
   Summer Internship : 8,448.00 12,448.00
Library Expenses
   Magazine Expenses : 9,073.00
   News Paper & Periodicals : 6,836.00
   Library Expenses 0.00 15,909.00
Examination and Laboratory Expenses
   Admission Expenses : 16,192.00
   Examination Expenses 6,955.00
   Other Examination Expenses : 2,606.00 25,753.00

Trainning Programme
   Meeting Expenses 1,800.00
   Youth Camp/NSS 0.00
  Convocation Expenses/Seminar 56,395.00 58,195.00 1,537,000.00
CULTURAL EXPENSES
  Cultural Expenses 59,791.00
  Reunion Expenses 0.00
  Ceremonial Expenses 168,253.00 228,044.00
MEDICAL EXPENSES (Others)
  Medical Expenses : 365,866.00
  Medical Camp/NSS Medical Camp 24,908.00 390,774.00

C/O 13,674,287.00

PAYMENTS REVENUE
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F...... 34,438,685.30

INTEREST/DIVIDEND RECEIVED ON :
Scholarship & Stipend(Contribution)
Development (out of interest) 0.00
Bank Interest/Dividend
Bank Interest received from PNB 70,941.84
Bank Interest received from SBI 0.00
Interest received from HDFC Bank 133,436.00
Interest received from HDFC Ltd. 321,060.00
Interest received from ICICI Bank 10,639.00
Interest received from  IDBI Bank(Savings) 8,457.00
Interest received from  IDBI Bank : 893,525.95

1,438,059.79
Less : Interest transferred to Development Fund 26,058.00 1,412,001.79 1,412,001.79
INTEREST/DIVIDEND RECEIVED ON :
Interest on Other Deposits
Interest received from  LICHFL 0.00
Interest received from HDFC Ltd 0.00 0.00

INTEREST/DIVIDEND RECEIVED ON :
Dividend received from GOI 8% Taxable Bond 0.00

PROFIT OF SALE
From Sold of SIP 563,245.54

RECEIPTS FROM : 
HEADQUARTERS
Scholarship and Stipend

INCOME FROM INVESTMENT
From IDBI Liquid Fund 0.00

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME : 
Sale - Sundries 1,611.00
Books Sold 450.00
Liability Written Back 0.00 2,061.00

     TOTAL REVENUE ACCOUNT : C/O 36,415,993.63
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F...... 13,674,287.00

Welfare Work(Including Pecuniary Help)
 Students Welfare Expenses : 9,800.00
 Sevaparishad Expenses 27,161.00
 Non-Teaching Help 6,000.00
  Sadhu Seva/Staff Welfare 4,350.00 47,311.00
PUJA & CELEBRATION
Celebration : 77,542.00
Saraswati Puja 94,761.00
Shrine 83,437.00 255,740.00
BOARDING EXPENSES
Refreshment Charges 4,467.00
Food & Fuel : 23,298,345.00
Kitchen Garden : 114,669.00

23,417,481.00
Less : Realised during the year 736,008.00 22,681,473.00
REPAIRS, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE :
Land & Building including flower garden
 Repair & Maintenance of Building : 541,324.00
 Flower Gardening : 122,661.00
 Swimming Pool 341060.00
 Maintenance Water System 257,037.00 1,262,082.00
Fuel & Repairs of Motor Vehicles
 Motor Car Expenses 37,035.00
 Motor Car Insurance 0.00 37,035.00
Petty Equipment/Utensils
 Repair, Replacement &  Small Purchase of Equipment 14,762.00
 Maintenance Generator 95,884.00
 Utensil 13,997.00 124,643.00
General Repairs & Replacement
General Repair : 445,396.00
Musical Expenses 4,500.00
Repair Computers 1,650.00
Furniture Repair 40,523.00 492,069.00 1,915,829.00
POSTAGE & TELEPHONE
Postage 0.00
Telephone : 801.00 801.00
PRINTING & STATIONERY
Xerox Charges 0.00
Stationary & Printing : 75,790.00 75,790.00
TRAVELLING & TRANSIT
 Conveyance Charges 14,770.00
 Travelling Expenses 5885.00 20,655.00
AUDIT FEE & EXPENSES
Audit Fees 54,655.00
Audit Expenses 2,001.00
GST Audit Fees 2,903.00 59,559.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Miscellaneous Expenses : 14,576.00
Professional Fee(GST) 0.00
Bank Charge : 16,416.75 30,992.75

PAYMENT TO HEAD QUARTERS
 

     TOTAL REVENUE ACCOUNT : C/O 38,762,437.75
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F... 36,415,993.63

LAND & BUILDING FUND
Transferred from Development Fund 0.00
DONATIONS
ENDOWMENT/PERMANENT FUND
Scholarship Fund(Donation) : 405,000.00
Medical Camp Fund  0.00 405,000.00
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND WITHDRAWN
From IDBI Bank 3,197,574.77
From HDFC Ltd 0.00
From Mutual Fund(IDBI) 0.00 3,197,574.77
DEVELOPMENT FUND WITHDRAWN
From IDBI Bank 112,442.42

OTHER ENVESTMENT FUND WITHDRAWN
From IDBI Mutual Fund 200,000.00
From IDBI Bank 820,601.81
From IDFC PREMIER EQUITY FUND -
From Bandhan Flexi Cap 268,573.03
From DSP Top 100 268,181.43
From DSP BLACK ROCK TOP 100 -
From ICICI PRUDENTIAL FOCUS BLUE CHIP - 1,557,356.27
DEVELOPMENT FUND
Income from Investment
From IDBI 16,560.04
From PNB Bank 26,058.00 42,618.04
INVESTMENT TRANSFERRED FROM 
Endowment & Permanent Fund Investment
IDBI Bank 0.00
FUND TRANSFERRED TO :
Land & building Fund

SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Others
  Deposit : P.F.Contribution(Ashrama) 1,306,181.00
  Deposit : P.F.Loan(Contribution)(Ashrama) 15,000.00
  Deposit :  Maintenance (S.Q) 60,978.00
  Deposit : Income Tax : 3,390.00
  Deposit : Digital Marketing : 14,000.00
  Deposit : Revenue Stamp : 504.00
  Deposit : Credit co-operative Society : 18,210.00
  Deposit : Summer Internship 144,000.00
  Deposit : Non-Teaching Staff Council : 30,340.00
  Deposit : Teachers Council : 0.00
  Deposit : Group Insurence Premium : 4,100.00
  Deposit : Miscellaneous : 22,501.00
  Deposit  : GST Charges : 0.00
  Deposit  : Biologycal Course 28,000.00
  Deposit  : P.Tax : 58,870.00 1,706,074.00

C/O 43,437,059.13



137

HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F... 38,762,437.75
CAPITAL

BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION/GIFT)
Building (Annexe) 0.00
TUBEWELL/WATER SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT/GENERATORS
Electrical Equipment(Hostel Development Fee)(Out of Revenue) 2800.00 2800.00
FURNITURE 198,000.00
EQUIPMENT
Equipment (Hostel Development Fee) 48,380.00
COMPUTERS 0.00
MOTOR CAR
Battary Car 0.00
BICYCLE/CYCLE RICKSHAW 145,438.00
UTENSIL 70,725.00
LIBRARY BOOKS 0.00
ENDOWMWNT & PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENT
Invest to PNB 405,000.00
Invest to IDBI Bank 3,493,325.95 3,898,325.95
OTHER INVESTMENT 
Invest to IDBI Bank 941,456.58
Invest to IDBI Mutual Fund 350,000.00
Invest to  HDFC Large Cap Fund 60,000.00
Invest to Bhandhan Flexi Cap 60,000.00
Invest to  DSP Large Cap Fund 60,000.00
Invest to  ICICI PRUDENTIAL FOCUS BLUE CHIP 60,000.00 1,531,456.58

INVESTMENT TRANSFERRED TO
Other Investment - IDBI Bank 0.00
Development Fund Investment 0.00 0.00
DEVELOPMENT FUND
Invest to IDBI Bank 129,002.46
SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Others
  Deposit : Provident Fund(Contribution)(Ashrama) 1,210,134.00
  Deposit : Credit Co-Operative Society(Ashrama) : 15,456.00
  Deposit : Students  Deposit 0.00
  Deposit : Identity Card : 0.00
  Deposit : P.F.Loan(Contribution)(Ashrama) 2,500.00
  Deposit : Central Library Fees 0.00
  Deposit : P.Tax : 58,740.00
  Deposit : Income Tax : 3,302.00
  Deposit :  University Fees 0.00
  Deposit : Maintenance (S.Q.) : 58,625.00
  Deposit : Revenue Stamp : 0.00
  Deposit : Teachers Council : 370,216.00
  Deposit : Non-Teaching Staff Council : 39,375.00
  Deposit :G.I.P.(LIC) : 4,100.00
  Deposit : Biologycal Course : 28,000.00
  Deposit : Miscellaneous 22,501.00
  Deposit : Digital Marketing 14,000.00
  Deposit : Summer Internship 144,000.00
  Deposit  : Medical Charges (Workers) 0.00 1,970,949.00

C/O 46,757,514.74
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F.... 43,437,059.13

A D V A N C E
 Amount recovered during the year : 362,000.00

SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE
Sundry Persons 1,612,358.00

INTER FUND LOAN
From Research and Development : 0.00
From College 3,800,559.00
Deposit with LSP, Dairy 0.00
Deposit with Ashrama 0.00 3,800,559.00

OPENING STOCK
Opening Stock(Consumable Articles) 0.00

OPENING  BALANCE.
Cash in hand  
  By cash : 177,141.15
  By Cheque : 115,309.00 292,450.15
Cash at Banks
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 0148050001297 635,927.07
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 01480500009717 9,555.82
With HDFC Bank(NDP) A/C 075214500000037 255,787.20
With Kotak Mahindra Bank(NDP)A/C5211510423 : 90,021.00
With IDBI Bank,Narendrapur 0419104000044378 481,039.70
With ICICI Bank,Narendrapur A/C. 264101001069 135,095.00
With SBI, Narendrapur A/C 36840751624 11,922.84
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 0148050116998 510.50 1,619,859.13 1,912,309.28

TOTAL  Rs. : 51,124,285.41

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 
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HOSTACNT

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
NARENDRAPUR, 24-PARGANAS(S.)

RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE HOSTELS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2025

B/F.... 46,757,514.74

ADVANCE
Amount given during the year : 362,000.00

SUNDRY AMOUNT PAYABLE
INTER FUND LOAN
 Inter Fund Loan transferred to College : 2,631,951.00
 Deposit with LSP, Dairy 0.00
 Deposit with Ashrama 0.00 2,631,951.00

GENERAL FUND TRANSFERRED
Transferred to College 0.00

:
CLOSING STOCK
Closing Stock(Consumable Articles) 0.00

CLOSING BALANCE.
Cash in hand
  By cash : 145,167.15
  By Cheque : 0.00 145,167.15
Cash at Banks
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 0148050001297 443,968.92
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 01480500009717 9,555.82
With HDFC Bank(NDP) A/C 075214500000037 52,875.20
With Kotak Mahindra Bank(NDP)A/C5211510423 : 90,021.00
With IDBI Bank,Narendrapur 0419104000044378 442,604.70
With ICICI Bank,Narendrapur A/C. 264101001069 176,193.54
With SBI, Narendrapur A/C 36840751624 11,922.84
With PNB.(Narendrapur)A/C 0148050116998 510.50 1,227,652.52 1,372,819.67

TOTAL  Rs. : 51,124,285.41

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E

(Sougata Sinha)
Partner

Membership No. 305179
UDIN 

Examined & Found Correct
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
P.O. NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103, WEST BENGAL

Receipts & Payments A/C. of Foreign Currency for the year ended 31st March, 2025
RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE 

REVENUE REVENUE
DONATIONS ESTABLISHMENT EXPESES
College Development 0.00 SALARY & WAGES
For Philanthropic Service 0.00 0.00 Professorial Chair(Comp.Sc) 0.00

Professorial Chair(Chem) 90,000.00
Professorial Chair(Philosophy) 16,000.00
Professorial Chair(English) 190,000.00
Professorial Chair(Mathematics) 100,000.00
Professorial Chair(Political Science) 64,000.00

INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED Professorial Chair(Physics) 100,000.00 560,000.00
Electricity Charges 97,447.00 657,447.00

BANK/POST OFFICE DEPOSITS EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
Interest received from HDFC Bank 683,827.00 SCHOLARSHIP, STIPEND & AIDS
Interest /Devidend received from GOI 8% Bond 0.00 TRANING PROGRAMME

683,827.00 Other Educational Expenses 39,713.00
Add : Interest received for Professorial Chair 0.00 683,827.00 REPAIR, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE
        transferred from College Sts' Home FC A/C LAND & BUILDING(INCL. FLOWER GARDEN

Repair & Maintenance of Building 18,266.00
RECEIVED FROM Maintenance Lift 0.00 18,266.00
HEAD QUARTER PRINTING AND STATIONERY 17,700.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
OTHERS(SPECIFY)
Bank Charges 13.45

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS RS. 683,827.00 TOTAL REVENUE PAYMENTS RS. 733,139.45
CAPITAL CAPITAL

LAND & BUILDING FUND BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND Building (Renovation) GB 0.00
DONATIONS/GIFTS FURNITURE
Scholarship Fund 0.00 EQUIPMENT
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND Laboratory Equipment 0.00
INVESTMENT WITHDRAWN(GOI Bond) 0.00 ENDOWMENT/PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS
DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA HDFC Bank 0.00
Deposit With Ashrama 731,712.00 HDFC Ltd 0.00 0.00

DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA
SUNDRY DEPOSIT: Deposit With Ashrama 683,827.00
Others: SUNDRY DEPOSIT:
Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 Others:

Deposit : Income Tax 0.00
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Cash in hand 
Cash Cash
Cheques in Hand Cheques in Hand
Cash at Bank Cash at Bank 
PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009690 17,340.89 17,340.89 PNB NarendrapurA/C 0148050009690 15,913.44 15,913.44

Total Rs. 1,432,879.89 Total Rs. 1,432,879.89

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E

Receipts Payments
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION ASHRAMA
P.O. NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103, WEST BENGAL

Receipts & Payments A/C. of Foreign Currency for the year ended 31st March, 2025
RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE 

REVENUE REVENUE
DONATIONS ESTABLISHMENT EXPESES
College Development 0.00 SALARY & WAGES
For Philanthropic Service 0.00 0.00 Professorial Chair(Comp.Sc) 0.00

Professorial Chair(Chem) 90,000.00
Professorial Chair(Philosophy) 16,000.00
Professorial Chair(English) 190,000.00
Professorial Chair(Mathematics) 100,000.00
Professorial Chair(Political Science) 64,000.00

INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED Professorial Chair(Physics) 100,000.00 560,000.00
Electricity Charges 97,447.00 657,447.00

BANK/POST OFFICE DEPOSITS EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
Interest received from HDFC Bank 683,827.00 SCHOLARSHIP, STIPEND & AIDS
Interest /Devidend received from GOI 8% Bond 0.00 TRANING PROGRAMME

683,827.00 Other Educational Expenses 39,713.00
Add : Interest received for Professorial Chair 0.00 683,827.00 REPAIR, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE
        transferred from College Sts' Home FC A/C LAND & BUILDING(INCL. FLOWER GARDEN

Repair & Maintenance of Building 18,266.00
RECEIVED FROM Maintenance Lift 0.00 18,266.00
HEAD QUARTER PRINTING AND STATIONERY 17,700.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
OTHERS(SPECIFY)
Bank Charges 13.45

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS RS. 683,827.00 TOTAL REVENUE PAYMENTS RS. 733,139.45
CAPITAL CAPITAL

LAND & BUILDING FUND BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND Building (Renovation) GB 0.00
DONATIONS/GIFTS FURNITURE
Scholarship Fund 0.00 EQUIPMENT
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND Laboratory Equipment 0.00
INVESTMENT WITHDRAWN(GOI Bond) 0.00 ENDOWMENT/PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS
DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA HDFC Bank 0.00
Deposit With Ashrama 731,712.00 HDFC Ltd 0.00 0.00

DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA
SUNDRY DEPOSIT: Deposit With Ashrama 683,827.00
Others: SUNDRY DEPOSIT:
Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 Others:

Deposit : Income Tax 0.00
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Cash in hand 
Cash Cash
Cheques in Hand Cheques in Hand
Cash at Bank Cash at Bank 
PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009690 17,340.89 17,340.89 PNB NarendrapurA/C 0148050009690 15,913.44 15,913.44

Total Rs. 1,432,879.89 Total Rs. 1,432,879.89

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E

Receipts Payments
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE STUDENTS' HOME
P.O. NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103, WEST BENGAL

Receipts & Payments A/C. of Foreign Currency for the year ended 31st March, 2025

Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.)
REVENUE

DONATIONS ESTABLISHMENT EXPESES
Donation for New College Building(College) 0.00 0.00 SALARY & WAGES

Professorial Chair 152,000.00
FEES AND CHARGES Electricity & Water Charges 318,509.00
Hostel Chages (Students') 0.00 Washing, Cleaning & Sanitation 13,615.00 484,124.00
INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
BANK/POST OFFICE DEPOSITS SCHOLARSHIP, STIPEND & AIDS
Interest received from IDBI 0.00 Scholarship & Stipend 1,694,610.00
Interest received from HDFC Ltd 0.00 Scholarship & Stipend(HQ) 0.00 1,694,610.00
Interest received from HDFC Bank 2,105,279.00 2,105,279.00 BOARDING EXPENSES 37,168.00

2,105,279.00 REPAIR, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE
Less : loss on bank deposits 0.00 0.00 2,105,279.00 LAND & BUILDING(INCL. FLOWER GARDEN

Repair & Maintenance of Building(College) 5,770.00
Maintenance Lift 71,390.00 77,160.00
COMPUTER

INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED Computer Repairs -
From Government Bond GENERAL REPAIR& REPLACEMENT
Interest received from GOI 8% Taxable Bond 0.00 General Repair & Replacement - 77,160.00
RECEIVED FROM 
HEAD QUARTER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Scholarship & Stipend 0.00 OTHERS(SPECIFY)

Bank Charges 29.79

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS RS. 2,105,279.00 TOTAL REVENUE PAYMENTS RS. 2,293,091.79
CAPITAL

ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION
DONATIONS/GIFTS FURNITURE 0.00
Scholarship Fund EQUIPMENT
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND MOTOR CAR
INVESTMENT WITHDRAWN ENDOWMENT/PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS
From GOI Taxable Govt. Bond 0.00 Invest to HDFC Bank 0.00
From HDFC Bank 0.00 0.00 Invest to HDFC Bank 0.00 0.00
OTHER INVESTMENT FUND WITHDRAWN OTHER INVESTMENT 0.00
From HDFC Bank 0.00 SUNDRY DPOSITS
SUNDRY DPOSITS Others
Others Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 0.00
Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 0.00 DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA
SUNDRY AMOUNT RECEIVABLE Deposit With Ashrama 2,105,279.00
DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA SUNDRY CREDITORS
Deposit With Ashrama(Hostel) 2,196,301.00
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Cash in Hand
Cash 0.00 Cash 0.00
Cheques in Hand 0.00 0.00 Cheques in Hand 0.00 0.00
Cash at Bank Cash at Bank 
PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009683 190,015.97 190,015.97 PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009683 93,225.18 93,225.18

Total Rs. 4,491,595.97 Total Rs. 4,491,595.97

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 

UDIN 

Examined & Found Correct
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E

Receipts Payments

(Sougata Sinha)
Partner

Membership No. 305179
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RAMAKRISHNA MISSION RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE STUDENTS' HOME
P.O. NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA - 700103, WEST BENGAL

Receipts & Payments A/C. of Foreign Currency for the year ended 31st March, 2025

Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.)
REVENUE

DONATIONS ESTABLISHMENT EXPESES
Donation for New College Building(College) 0.00 0.00 SALARY & WAGES

Professorial Chair 152,000.00
FEES AND CHARGES Electricity & Water Charges 318,509.00
Hostel Chages (Students') 0.00 Washing, Cleaning & Sanitation 13,615.00 484,124.00
INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
BANK/POST OFFICE DEPOSITS SCHOLARSHIP, STIPEND & AIDS
Interest received from IDBI 0.00 Scholarship & Stipend 1,694,610.00
Interest received from HDFC Ltd 0.00 Scholarship & Stipend(HQ) 0.00 1,694,610.00
Interest received from HDFC Bank 2,105,279.00 2,105,279.00 BOARDING EXPENSES 37,168.00

2,105,279.00 REPAIR, RENEWALS & MAINTENANCE
Less : loss on bank deposits 0.00 0.00 2,105,279.00 LAND & BUILDING(INCL. FLOWER GARDEN

Repair & Maintenance of Building(College) 5,770.00
Maintenance Lift 71,390.00 77,160.00
COMPUTER

INTEREST/DEVIDEND RECEIVED Computer Repairs -
From Government Bond GENERAL REPAIR& REPLACEMENT
Interest received from GOI 8% Taxable Bond 0.00 General Repair & Replacement - 77,160.00
RECEIVED FROM 
HEAD QUARTER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Scholarship & Stipend 0.00 OTHERS(SPECIFY)

Bank Charges 29.79

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS RS. 2,105,279.00 TOTAL REVENUE PAYMENTS RS. 2,293,091.79
CAPITAL

ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION
DONATIONS/GIFTS FURNITURE 0.00
Scholarship Fund EQUIPMENT
ENDOWMENT & PERMANENT FUND MOTOR CAR
INVESTMENT WITHDRAWN ENDOWMENT/PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS
From GOI Taxable Govt. Bond 0.00 Invest to HDFC Bank 0.00
From HDFC Bank 0.00 0.00 Invest to HDFC Bank 0.00 0.00
OTHER INVESTMENT FUND WITHDRAWN OTHER INVESTMENT 0.00
From HDFC Bank 0.00 SUNDRY DPOSITS
SUNDRY DPOSITS Others
Others Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 0.00
Deposit : Income Tax 0.00 0.00 DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA
SUNDRY AMOUNT RECEIVABLE Deposit With Ashrama 2,105,279.00
DEPOSIT WITH ASHRAMA SUNDRY CREDITORS
Deposit With Ashrama(Hostel) 2,196,301.00
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Cash in Hand Cash in Hand
Cash 0.00 Cash 0.00
Cheques in Hand 0.00 0.00 Cheques in Hand 0.00 0.00
Cash at Bank Cash at Bank 
PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009683 190,015.97 190,015.97 PNB, NarendrapurA/C 0148050009683 93,225.18 93,225.18

Total Rs. 4,491,595.97 Total Rs. 4,491,595.97

Dated :
Narendrapur, Kolkata
The 

UDIN 

Examined & Found Correct
FOR DAS SEN & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 325750E

Receipts Payments

(Sougata Sinha)
Partner

Membership No. 305179
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30. THANKS LETTER FROM THE PRINCIPAL 

The College owes its progress to the goodwill and patronage of the 
generous public, devotees, members of the teaching and non-teaching 
staff (past and present), alumni and several government and non-
government agencies. In particular, we are thankful to the Department of 
Higher Education, Government of West Bengal, University of Calcutta, 
University Grants Commission, Deepak Industries Ltd, IDBI Bank, 
Valuelabs, Hydrabad, Vivekananda Study & Philanthropic, USA, 
Bhutoria Memorial Trust, Sri Ajay Kayal, Sri Aseem Paul, late Mrs. Asha 
Kumar, Sri Binay Ranjan Sena, Prof Abhay Sankar Chakraborti, Prof 
Arup Kumar Biswas, Smt Bratati Guha, Sri Gautam Baul, Prof Indrani 
Chakraborti, Sri Ramu S. Deora, Sri Subhasis Chatterjee, Prof Samaresh 
Chakraborti, Sri Saradaprasad Mukherjee, Sri Satchidananda Chaudhuri 
for their kind contribution towards college and hostel development. We 
are also thankful to S. J. Jindal Trust, New Delhi, Ramakrishna Mission 
Headquarters, Belur Math, Ramakrishna Mission Institute of Culture, 
Golpark and all other generous donors and well-wishers who have so 
kindly awarded scholarships to the needy students of our institution.

Dated 23 December 2025 	 Swami Ekachittananda

Principal

						    


